

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

1 - Division

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Wyoming		54MJ	* 0257	42.862423	-85.681290	0.00	0.00	54th Street && Clyde Park SW (Meijer)	54th Street && Clyde Park SW
		0271	Stop0271	42.865891	-85.675026	0.40	0.40	54th & Clay	54th & Clay
		0276	Stop0276	42.865856	-85.672066	0.15	0.55	54th at 330 54th Street	54th at 330 54th Street
		0281	Stop0281	42.865803	-85.668457	0.18	0.73	54th at 180 54th Street	54th at 180 54th Street
Grand Rapids		54DV	* 0282	42.866566	-85.663963	0.23	0.96	Division && 54th Street SW	Division && 54th Street SW
		0291	Stop0291	42.869411	-85.664085	0.20	1.16	Division & 52nd	Division & 52nd
		0296	Stop0296	42.873199	-85.664200	0.26	1.42	Division at 4940 Division	Division at 4940 Division
		0301	Stop0301	42.876987	-85.664337	0.26	1.68	Lentz Mufflers	Division & 48th
		0306	Stop0306	42.880333	-85.664459	0.23	1.91	Restaurant Mekong	Division & Montebello
		44DI	* 0167	42.884335	-85.664909	0.28	2.19	Division && 44th Street SW	Division && 44th Street SW
		0316	Stop0316	42.885975	-85.664665	0.11	2.30	Division at 4308 Division	Division at 4308 Division
		0321	Stop0321	42.887329	-85.664711	0.09	2.39	Division & Maplelawn	Division & Maplelawn
		0326	Stop0326	42.890713	-85.664864	0.23	2.62	Carstar	Division & Burt
		0331	Stop0331	42.893028	-85.664955	0.16	2.78	J & R Supermarket	Division & Walter
		0336	Stop0336	42.895626	-85.665077	0.18	2.96	Napa Auto Parts	Division & Spanish Court
Grand Rapids		36DV	* 0142	42.898342	-85.665504	0.19	3.15	Division && 36th Street SW	Division && 36th Street SW
		0346	Stop0346	42.902470	-85.665367	0.29	3.44	Division & 34th	Division & 34th
		0351	Stop0351	42.905525	-85.665512	0.21	3.65	Pfeiffer Lincoln Mercury	Division & 32nd
		0353	Stop0353	42.909252	-85.665672	0.26	3.91	Division & Celia	Division & Celia
		0356	Stop0356	42.912441	-85.665833	0.22	4.13	Beltline Bar	Division & 28th
		0361	Stop0361	42.914051	-85.665947	0.11	4.24	Division & Eola	Division & Eola
		0363	Stop0363	42.916767	-85.666046	0.19	4.43	Division & Ken-O-Sha	Division & Ken-O-Sha
		0362	Stop0362	42.918751	-85.666138	0.14	4.57	Kroc Center	Division and Kroc Center
		0366	Stop0366	42.920139	-85.666199	0.10	4.67	Division & Alger	Division & Alger
		0371	Stop0371	42.923428	-85.666359	0.23	4.90	Vankalker Motor Sales	Division & Melville
		0376	Stop0376	42.925369	-85.666451	0.13	5.03	Division & Andre	Division & Andre
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	0.14	5.17	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
		0386	Stop0386	42.929779	-85.666679	0.17	5.34	Division Across From Rose	Division Across From Rose
		0391	Stop0391	42.931118	-85.666733	0.09	5.43	Division & Griggs	Division & Griggs
		0396	Stop0396	42.932777	-85.666824	0.11	5.54	Division & Dickinson	Division & Dickinson
		0401	Stop0401	42.935314	-85.666939	0.18	5.72	Pridgeon & Clay Parking Lot	Division & Cottage Grove
		0406	Stop0406	42.936996	-85.667038	0.12	5.84	Chicken Coop	Division & Garden
		0411	Stop0411	42.938736	-85.667130	0.12	5.96	Division & Labelle	Division & Labelle
		0416	Stop0416	42.941914	-85.667221	0.22	6.18	Chicken Coop	Division & Hall
		0421	Stop0421	42.943722	-85.667259	0.13	6.31	Division & Highland	Division & Highland
		0426	Stop0426	42.945938	-85.667320	0.15	6.46	Tequila Restaurant	Division & Delaware
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.21	6.67	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
		0436	Stop0436	42.951530	-85.667442	0.18	6.85	Division & Pleasant	Division & Pleasant
		0441	Stop0441	42.952938	-85.667458	0.10	6.95	Division & Buckley	Division & Buckley

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

1 - Division

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		0442	Stop0442	42.956314	-85.667564	0.23	7.18	Division and Wealthy	Division and Wealthy
		0446	Stop0446	42.958099	-85.667603	0.12	7.30	St Andrews Church	Division Across From Bartlett
		0451	Stop0451	42.959484	-85.667656	0.10	7.40	Goodwill	Division & Cherry
		FLDI	* 0452	42.963043	-85.667755	0.25	7.65	Division && Fulton	Division && Fulton
		0461	Stop0461	42.963306	-85.668991	0.07	7.72	Grand Rapids Police Department	Fulton & Louis
		0466	Stop0466	42.963326	-85.670135	0.06	7.78	Parking Lot	Fulton & Ionia
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.12	7.90	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	8.03	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	8.24	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

1 - Division

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		0006	Stop0006	42.960842	-85.672943	0.20	0.20	Oakes just east of Grandville	Oakes just east of Grandville
		0011	Stop0011	42.963017	-85.672325	0.15	0.35	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
Grand Rapids		0016	Stop0016	42.963146	-85.670692	0.08	0.43	Fulton & Ionia	Fulton & Ionia
		FLDI	* 0020	42.962563	-85.667976	0.14	0.57	Division && Fulton	Division && Fulton
		0026	Stop0026	42.959736	-85.667961	0.20	0.77	Division & Cherry	Division & Cherry
		0031	Stop0031	42.958096	-85.667870	0.11	0.88	Guiding Light Mission	Division & Bartlett
		0036	Stop0036	42.955708	-85.667809	0.17	1.05	Shell Station	Division & Wealthy
		0041	Stop0041	42.953190	-85.667740	0.17	1.22	American Medical Response (AMR)	Division & Buckley
Grand Rapids		0046	Stop0046	42.950699	-85.667702	0.17	1.39	Division at Grant	Division at Grant
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.12	1.51	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
		0056	Stop0056	42.946098	-85.667603	0.19	1.70	Division & Delaware	Division & Delaware
Grand Rapids		0061	Stop0061	42.943401	-85.667503	0.19	1.89	Division & Putnam	Division & Putnam
		0066	Stop0066	42.941624	-85.667480	0.12	2.01	Bp Station	Division & Hall
		0071	Stop0071	42.939655	-85.667381	0.14	2.15	Division & Home	Division & Home
		0076	Stop0076	42.936928	-85.667229	0.19	2.34	Salvation Army	Division & Railroad Tracks
		0081	Stop0081	42.935928	-85.667191	0.07	2.41	SWAC	Division & Cottage Grove
Grand Rapids		0086	Stop0086	42.933174	-85.667046	0.19	2.60	Division & Dickinson	Division & Dickinson
Grand Rapids		0091	Stop0091	42.931320	-85.666946	0.13	2.73	Division & Griggs	Division & Griggs
Grand Rapids		0096	Stop0096	42.929935	-85.666878	0.10	2.83	Division & Rose	Division & Rose
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	0.18	3.01	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
Grand Rapids		0106	Stop0106	42.925774	-85.666710	0.11	3.12	Division & Andre	Division & Andre
Grand Rapids		0111	Stop0111	42.923141	-85.666588	0.18	3.30	Division & Banner	Division & Banner
		0116	Stop0116	42.920151	-85.666458	0.21	3.51	Log Cabin	Division & Blackburn
		0117	Stop0117	42.918468	-85.666374	0.12	3.63	Division and Plaster Creek	Division and Plaster Creek
Grand Rapids		0121	Stop0121	42.916431	-85.666290	0.14	3.77	Division at 2601 Division	Division at 2601 Division
Grand Rapids		0126	Stop0126	42.914303	-85.666161	0.15	3.92	Division across from Eola	Division across from Eola
Grand Rapids		0127	Stop0127	42.912312	-85.666092	0.14	4.06	Division & Honeoye	Division & Honeoye
Grand Rapids		0128	Stop0128	42.909580	-85.665955	0.19	4.25	Division & Celia	Division & Celia
		0501	Stop0501	42.905727	-85.665123	0.27	4.52	Only Served On Alternating Trips	32nd & Division
		0506	Stop0506	42.905651	-85.661690	0.17	4.69	Only Served On Alternating Trips	32nd & Jefferson
		0511	Stop0511	42.902618	-85.661446	0.21	4.90	Only Served On Alternating Trips	Jefferson & 34th
		0516	Stop0516	42.898628	-85.661263	0.28	5.18	Only Served On Alternating Trips	Jefferson & 36th
		0131	Stop0131	42.906109	-85.665787	0.57	5.75	Speedway Station	Division & 32nd
		0136	Stop0136	42.904404	-85.665710	0.12	5.87	Division at 3275 Division	Division at 3275 Division
		0141	Stop0141	42.902657	-85.665634	0.12	5.99	Division at 3375 Division	Division at 3375 Division
Grand Rapids		36DV	* 0142	42.898342	-85.665504	0.30	6.29	Division && 36th Street SW	Division && 36th Street SW
		0151	Stop0151	42.895638	-85.665321	0.19	6.48	Leather Express	Division & Jordan
		0156	Stop0156	42.893234	-85.665230	0.17	6.65	Laundromat	Division & 39th

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

1 - Division

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		0161	Stop0161	42.890556	-85.665108	0.19	6.84	Golden Gate Restaurant	Division & Floyd
		0163	Stop0163	42.887817	-85.665009	0.19	7.03	Division & Thurston	Division & Thurston
		0166	Stop0166	42.886032	-85.664948	0.12	7.15	Division & 43rd	Division & 43rd
		44DI	* 0167	42.884335	-85.664909	0.12	7.27	Division && 44th Street SW	Division && 44th Street SW
		0176	Stop0176	42.880600	-85.664749	0.26	7.53	Georges Transmission	Division & Montebello
		0181	Stop0181	42.876896	-85.664604	0.26	7.79	Kellogsville High School	Division Across From 48th
		0183	Stop0183	42.873238	-85.664505	0.25	8.04	Division & 50th Street	Division & 50th Street
		0186	Stop0186	42.869598	-85.664398	0.25	8.29	Division at 5151 Division	Division at 5151 Division
Grand Rapids		54DV	* 0187	42.866005	-85.664246	0.25	8.54	Division && 54th Street SW	Division && 54th Street SW
		0486	Stop0486	42.865997	-85.668869	0.23	8.77	54th at 165 54th Street	54th at 165 54th Street
		0491	Stop0491	42.866062	-85.672668	0.19	8.96	54th across from Crippen	54th across from Crippen
		0496	Stop0496	42.866104	-85.675247	0.13	9.09	54th & Clay	54th & Clay
		0261	Stop0261	42.864517	-85.683998	0.46	9.55	Target	Clyde Park & Target
Wyoming		54MJ	* 0257	42.862423	-85.681290	0.20	9.75	54th Street && Clyde Park SW (Meijer)	54th Street && Clyde Park SW
		0196	Stop0196	42.860916	-85.664040	0.88	10.63	Division Across From Nancy	Division Across From Nancy
		0201	Stop0201	42.858936	-85.663971	0.14	10.77	Division at 5817 Division	Division at 5817 Division
		0206	Stop0206	42.855045	-85.663879	0.27	11.04	Division & 60th	Division & 60th
		0211	Stop0211	42.852551	-85.663864	0.17	11.21	Division & Peony	Division & Peony
		0216	Stop0216	42.851109	-85.663857	0.10	11.31	Division at 6217 Division	Division at 6217 Division
		0221	Stop0221	42.846920	-85.663826	0.29	11.60	Division at 6455 Division	Division at 6455 Division
		0226	Stop0226	42.844589	-85.663811	0.16	11.76	Maplewood Mobile Home Park	Division & Aztec
		0231	Stop0231	42.842480	-85.663803	0.15	11.91	Division & Palma	Division & Palma
Grand Rapids		68DV	* 0232	42.840904	-85.663803	0.11	12.02	Division && 68th Street SW	Division && 68th Street SW
		0241	Stop0241	42.840851	-85.667137	0.17	12.19	Cutlerville Christian Middle School	68th & Cutler Park
		0246	Stop0246	42.840950	-85.673424	0.32	12.51	68th & Railroad Tracks	68th & Railroad Tracks
Grand Rapids		68KM	* 0247	42.843685	-85.682098	0.48	12.99	68th Street && Clyde Park SW (Kmart)	68th Street && Clyde Park SW
		0256	Stop0256	42.858738	-85.683479	1.04	14.03	Clyde Park at 5810 Clyde Park	Clyde Park at 5810 Clyde Park
Wyoming		54MJ	* 0257	42.862423	-85.681290	0.28	14.31	54th Street && Clyde Park SW (Meijer)	54th Street && Clyde Park SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

10 - Clyde Park

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Wyoming		54MJ	* 0257	42.862423	-85.681290	0.00	0.00	54th Street && Clyde Park SW (Meijer)	54th Street && Clyde Park SW
Wyoming		4301	Stop4301	42.866962	-85.683762	0.34	0.34	Clyde Park at 5316 Clyde Park	Clyde Park at 5316 Clyde Park
		4306	Stop4306	42.871384	-85.683907	0.31	0.65	Mobile Home Park	Clyde Park & Creekside
		4311	Stop4311	42.874977	-85.684036	0.25	0.90	Behler Young Company	Clyde Park & 4900 Clyde Park
		4316	Stop4316	42.879341	-85.684204	0.30	1.20	Across From Kent Rubber	Clyde Park & 47th
Wyoming		4321	Stop4321	42.882442	-85.684319	0.21	1.41	Clyde Park Across From Dolphin	Clyde Park Across From Dolphin
Wyoming		44CP	* 4269	42.884850	-85.684685	0.17	1.58	44th Street && Clyde Park SW	44th Street && Clyde Park SW
		4323	Stop4323	42.890617	-85.684608	0.40	1.98	Clyde Park & Floyd	Clyde Park & Floyd
		4324	Stop4324	42.894596	-85.684746	0.28	2.26	Clyde Park & Marcia	Clyde Park & Marcia
Wyoming		36CP	* 4326	42.898346	-85.684875	0.26	2.52	Clyde Park && 36th Street SW	Clyde Park && 36th Street SW
Wyoming		4331	Stop4331	42.901501	-85.684998	0.22	2.74	Clyde Park & Byrant	Clyde Park & Byrant
Wyoming		4333	Stop4333	42.903492	-85.685081	0.14	2.88	Clyde Park at 3320 Clyde Park	Clyde Park at 3320 Clyde Park
Wyoming		4336	Stop4336	42.906666	-85.685249	0.22	3.10	Clyde Park & 32nd	Clyde Park & 32nd
		4341	Stop4341	42.907932	-85.685318	0.09	3.19	Clyde Park & Den Hertog	Clyde Park & Den Hertog
Wyoming		4346	Stop4346	42.910892	-85.685448	0.20	3.39	Clyde Park at 2950 Clyde Park	Clyde Park at 2950 Clyde Park
Wyoming		28CP	* 4227	42.913544	-85.685799	0.18	3.57	28th Street && Clyde Park SW	28th Street && Clyde Park SW
		4361	Stop4361	42.916897	-85.685730	0.23	3.80	Clyde Park & 26th	Clyde Park & 26th
		4366	Stop4366	42.918499	-85.685799	0.11	3.91	Clyde Park Across From Aldon	Clyde Park Across From Aldon
		4371	Stop4371	42.920498	-85.685890	0.14	4.05	Clyde Park & Alger	Clyde Park & Alger
		4376	Stop4376	42.922394	-85.685959	0.13	4.18	Clyde Park & Baylis	Clyde Park & Baylis
		4381	Stop4381	42.926018	-85.686089	0.25	4.43	Clyde Park & Cutler	Clyde Park & Cutler
Grand Rapids		BUCP	* 4197	42.928059	-85.686378	0.14	4.57	Clyde Park && Burton SW	Clyde Park && Burton SW
Grand Rapids		4391	Stop4391	42.931915	-85.686356	0.27	4.84	Clyde Park & Griggs	Clyde Park & Griggs
Grand Rapids		4396	Stop4396	42.935051	-85.686523	0.22	5.06	Clyde Park & Crofton	Clyde Park & Crofton
		GVCP	* 4187	42.936810	-85.685455	0.13	5.19	Grandville && Clyde Park SW	Grandville && Clyde Park SW
Grand Rapids		4406	Stop4406	42.939228	-85.683899	0.18	5.37	Grandville & Olympia	Grandville & Olympia
Grand Rapids		4411	Stop4411	42.941463	-85.682655	0.17	5.54	Grandville & Hall	Grandville & Hall
Grand Rapids		4416	Stop4416	42.943214	-85.681686	0.13	5.67	Grandville & Hughart	Grandville & Hughart
Grand Rapids		4421	Stop4421	42.945194	-85.680565	0.15	5.82	Grandville & Beacon	Grandville & Beacon
		4426	Stop4426	42.946533	-85.679825	0.10	5.92	Grandville & B	Grandville & B
Grand Rapids		4431	Stop4431	42.948700	-85.678596	0.16	6.08	Grandville & Franklin	Grandville & Franklin
		4436	Stop4436	42.951035	-85.677299	0.17	6.25	Art Center	Grandville & Graham
		4441	Stop4441	42.952999	-85.676201	0.15	6.40	Grandville & Pleasant	Grandville & Pleasant
		4446	Stop4446	42.955303	-85.674927	0.17	6.57	Sherwin Williams	Grandville & Wealthy
Grand Rapids		4450	Stop4450	42.957016	-85.673981	0.13	6.70	Grandville & Goodrich	Grandville & Goodrich
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.10	6.80	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

10 - Clyde Park

Southbound - BWSB

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
		4141	Stop4141	42.956207	-85.674622	0.17	0.17	Grandville & Wealthy	Grandville & Wealthy
		4146	Stop4146	42.953449	-85.676163	0.21	0.38	Miller Welding Supply	Grandville & Pleasant
		4151	Stop4151	42.952183	-85.676872	0.09	0.47	Grandville & Grant	Grandville & Grant
		4156	Stop4156	42.949001	-85.678635	0.24	0.71	Grandville & Franklin	Grandville & Franklin
		4161	Stop4161	42.946518	-85.680023	0.19	0.90	State Supply Company	Grandville & B
		4166	Stop4166	42.944691	-85.681053	0.14	1.04	Grandville & Martha	Grandville & Martha
		4171	Stop4171	42.943443	-85.681755	0.09	1.13	La Familia	Grandville Across From Hughart
		4176	Stop4176	42.941772	-85.682693	0.12	1.25	Hall Elementary School	Grandville & Hall
		4181	Stop4181	42.939198	-85.684113	0.19	1.44	Grandville & Olympia	Grandville & Olympia
Grand Rapids		4186	Stop4186	42.937347	-85.685188	0.14	1.58	Grandville & Van Raalte	Grandville & Van Raalte
		GVCP	* 4187	42.936810	-85.685455	0.04	1.62	Grandville && Clyde Park SW	Grandville && Clyde Park SW
		4191	Stop4191	42.935169	-85.686699	0.13	1.75	Clyde Park & Across From Crofton	Clyde Park & Across From Crofton
		4196	Stop4196	42.932560	-85.686569	0.18	1.93	Clyde Park Across From London	Clyde Park Across From London
Grand Rapids		BUCP	* 4197	42.928059	-85.686378	0.31	2.24	Clyde Park && Burton SW	Clyde Park && Burton SW
		4206	Stop4206	42.925217	-85.686249	0.20	2.44	Leisure Acres Condos	Clyde Park & Belfield
		4211	Stop4211	42.923035	-85.686172	0.15	2.59	Clyde Park & Wisconsin	Clyde Park & Wisconsin
		4216	Stop4216	42.921223	-85.686096	0.13	2.72	Citgo Station	Clyde Park & Walcott
		4221	Stop4221	42.918510	-85.685989	0.19	2.91	Clyde Park & Aldon	Clyde Park & Aldon
		4226	Stop4226	42.916504	-85.685913	0.14	3.05	Clyde Park at 2617 Clyde Park	Clyde Park at 2617 Clyde Park
Wyoming		28CP	* 4227	42.913544	-85.685799	0.20	3.25	28th Street && Clyde Park SW	28th Street && Clyde Park SW
		4241	Stop4241	42.910534	-85.685654	0.21	3.46	Clyde Park & Colrain	Clyde Park & Colrain
		4246	Stop4246	42.908009	-85.685532	0.17	3.63	Clyde Park & Den Hertog	Clyde Park & Den Hertog
		4251	Stop4251	42.906231	-85.685478	0.12	3.75	Clyde Park & 32nd	Clyde Park & 32nd
		4256	Stop4256	42.903351	-85.685371	0.20	3.95	Clyde Park & Kentfield	Clyde Park & Kentfield
		4261	Stop4261	42.901669	-85.685303	0.12	4.07	Clyde Park & Byrant	Clyde Park & Byrant
Wyoming		36CP	* 4263	42.898994	-85.685196	0.19	4.26	36th St & Clyde Park SW	36th St && Clyde Park SW
		4267	Stop4267	42.894825	-85.685051	0.29	4.55	Clyde Park & Marcia	Clyde Park & Marcia
		4268	Stop4268	42.890636	-85.684898	0.29	4.84	Clyde Park & Floyd	Clyde Park & Floyd
Wyoming		44CP	* 4269	42.884850	-85.684685	0.40	5.24	44th Street && Clyde Park SW	44th Street && Clyde Park SW
		4271	Stop4271	42.882534	-85.684616	0.16	5.40	Clyde Park At Dolphin	Clyde Park At Dolphin
		4276	Stop4276	42.879368	-85.684509	0.22	5.62	Kent Rubber Supply Company	Clyde Park & 47th
		4281	Stop4281	42.874954	-85.684349	0.31	5.93	Clyde Park & 4900 Block	Clyde Park & 4900 Block
		4286	Stop4286	42.871197	-85.684212	0.26	6.19	Clyde Park Across From Creekside	Clyde Park Across From Creekside
		4291	Stop4291	42.866791	-85.684059	0.30	6.49	Holy Trinity Episcopal Church	Clyde Park & 54th
		0261	Stop0261	42.864517	-85.683998	0.16	6.65	Target	Clyde Park & Target
Wyoming		54MJ	* 0257	42.862423	-85.681290	0.20	6.85	54th Street && Clyde Park SW (Meijer)	54th Street && Clyde Park SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

100 - Ferris State

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
		CSME	* 9120	43.218868	-85.580070	18.64	18.64	Cedar Springs Meijer	Cedar Springs Meijer
		CSME	* 9120	43.218868	-85.580070	0.00	18.64	Cedar Springs Meijer	Cedar Springs Meijer
		FSUB	* 9122	43.689976	-85.481773	32.96	51.60	Cedar & S Michigam (Ferris)	Cedar & S Michigam (Ferris)

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

100 - Ferris State

Southbound - BWSKday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		FSUB	* 9122	43.689976	-85.481773	0.00	0.00	Cedar & S Michigam (Ferris)	Cedar & S Michigam (Ferris)
		CSME	* 9120	43.218868	-85.580070	32.96	32.96	Cedar Springs Meijer	Cedar Springs Meijer
		CSME	* 9120	43.218868	-85.580070	0.00	32.96	Cedar Springs Meijer	Cedar Springs Meijer
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	18.64	51.60	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

11 - Plainfield

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		4476	Stop4476	42.960140	-85.675316	0.21	0.21	Market & Cherry	Market & Cherry
Grand Rapids		4481	Stop4481	42.962025	-85.674118	0.14	0.35	Market & Weston	Market & Weston
Grand Rapids		4771	Stop4771	42.963055	-85.673416	0.08	0.43	Consumers Building	Market & Fulton
		4486	Stop4486	42.964756	-85.672081	0.14	0.57	Rosa Parks Circle	Monroe & Louis
		4491	Stop4491	42.967113	-85.672081	0.16	0.73	Amway Grand Plaza	Monroe & Lyon
Grand Rapids		MIMO	* 4493	42.969624	-85.672050	0.17	0.90	Monroe & Michigan NW	Monroe & Michigan NW
		4501	Stop4501	42.970318	-85.670410	0.10	1.00	Federal Building	Michigan & Ottawa
		4506	Stop4506	42.970375	-85.666824	0.18	1.18	Michigan & Bostwick	Michigan & Bostwick
Grand Rapids		4516	Stop4516	42.970406	-85.665047	0.09	1.27	Spectrum Health Downtown	Michigan At Spectrum Health
		4521	Stop4521	42.971367	-85.661865	0.17	1.44	GVSU Health Professions	Lafayette & Michigan
		4526	Stop4526	42.973572	-85.661880	0.15	1.59	Coit Community Church	Lafayette & Trowbridge
Grand Rapids		4528	Stop4528	42.977180	-85.661919	0.25	1.84	Lafayette & Bradford	Lafayette & Bradford
		4531	Stop4531	42.980869	-85.661949	0.26	2.10	Lafayette & Cedar	Lafayette & Cedar
		4536	Stop4536	42.982723	-85.661980	0.13	2.23	Lafayette & Mary Waters Park	Lafayette & Mary Waters Park
		LELA	* 4537	42.984634	-85.662529	0.14	2.37	Leonard & Lafayette NW	Leonard & Lafayette NW
Grand Rapids		4546	Stop4546	42.984657	-85.664635	0.11	2.48	East Leonard across from Coit	East Leonard across from Coit
		4551	Stop4551	42.984699	-85.666801	0.11	2.59	East Leonard & Plainfield	East Leonard & Plainfield
		4556	Stop4556	42.987347	-85.665558	0.19	2.78	Creston Medical Center	Plainfield & Grove
		4561	Stop4561	42.989334	-85.664024	0.16	2.94	Du Fours	Plainfield & Quimby
		4566	Stop4566	42.991695	-85.662201	0.19	3.13	Plainfield & Sweet	Plainfield & Sweet
		4571	Stop4571	42.994389	-85.660126	0.21	3.34	Plainfield Across From Palmer	Plainfield Across From Palmer
		KNPL	* 4581	42.999603	-85.656044	0.42	3.76	Plainfield & Knapp NW	Plainfield & Knapp NW
		4586	Stop4586	43.000500	-85.655357	0.07	3.83	Plainfield & Graceland	Plainfield & Graceland
		4591	Stop4591	43.002499	-85.653801	0.16	3.99	Plainfield & Eleanor	Plainfield & Eleanor
		4596	Stop4596	43.004349	-85.652374	0.15	4.14	Plainfield & Evelyn	Plainfield & Evelyn
		4601	Stop4601	43.007065	-85.650360	0.21	4.35	Plainfield & Arlington	Plainfield & Arlington
		4606	Stop4606	43.009747	-85.648537	0.21	4.56	Plainfield & Northlawn	Plainfield & Northlawn
		4611	Stop4611	43.013252	-85.646149	0.27	4.83	Plainfield & Three Mile Road	Plainfield & Three Mile Road
Grand Rapids		4613	Stop4613	43.014877	-85.645149	0.12	4.95	Plainfield at 2860 Plainfield	Plainfield at 2860 Plainfield
		4616	Stop4616	43.017017	-85.643295	0.18	5.13	Plainfield Across From Lamberton	Plainfield Across From Lamberton
		4621	Stop4621	43.018150	-85.639946	0.19	5.32	Plainfield & Fuller	Plainfield & Fuller
		4622	Stop4622	43.018669	-85.638107	0.10	5.42	Plainfield and BP Gas Station	Plainfield and BP Gas Station
		4626	Stop4626	43.020050	-85.634796	0.19	5.61	Plainfield & Plainfield Plaza	Plainfield & Plainfield Plaza
		MESC	* 4628	43.023647	-85.633423	0.26	5.87	Plainfield & Elmdale NW (MESC)	Plainfield & Elmdale NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

11 - Plainfield

Southbound - Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		MESC	* 4628	43.023647	-85.633423	0.00	0.00	Plainfield && Elmdale NW (MESC)	Plainfield && Elmdale NW
		4641	Stop4641	43.020496	-85.634636	0.23	0.23	Plainfield & I-96	Plainfield & I-96
		4646	Stop4646	43.018318	-85.640144	0.32	0.55	Plainfield & Morley	Plainfield & Morley
		4651	Stop4651	43.017319	-85.643112	0.17	0.72	Plainfield & Lamberton	Plainfield & Lamberton
		4656	Stop4656	43.012985	-85.646553	0.35	1.07	Plainfield & Three Mile	Plainfield & Three Mile
		4661	Stop4661	43.010414	-85.648293	0.20	1.27	Plainfield & Conger	Plainfield & Conger
		4666	Stop4666	43.007946	-85.649963	0.19	1.46	Northfield Professional Complex	Plainfield & Sligh
		4671	Stop4671	43.004784	-85.652252	0.25	1.71	Plainfield & Comstock Blvd	Plainfield & Comstock Blvd
		4676	Stop4676	43.002468	-85.654045	0.18	1.89	Mobile Station	Plainfield & Cheshire
		4681	Stop4681	43.000546	-85.655533	0.15	2.04	Plainfield At 2055 Plainfield	Plainfield At 2055 Plainfield
		KNPL	* 4683	42.999149	-85.656616	0.11	2.15	Plainfield && Knapp NW	Plainfield && Knapp NW
Grand Rapids		8001	Stop8001	42.994705	-85.660095	0.35	2.50	Plainfield & Palmer	Plainfield & Palmer
		4691	Stop4691	42.991901	-85.662300	0.22	2.72	Robert Realty	Plainfield & Sweet
		4696	Stop4696	42.989075	-85.664459	0.22	2.94	Grand Rapids Public Library	Plainfield & Coit
Grand Rapids		4698	Stop4698	42.987431	-85.665741	0.13	3.07	Plainfield & Grove	Plainfield & Grove
Grand Rapids		4701	Stop4701	42.986137	-85.666718	0.10	3.17	Plainfield & Lister Court	Plainfield & Lister Court
		4706	Stop4706	42.984524	-85.664673	0.15	3.32	East Leonard & Coit	East Leonard & Coit
		LELA	* 4707	42.984497	-85.662277	0.12	3.44	Leonard && Lafayette NW	Leonard && Lafayette NW
		4716	Stop4716	42.982784	-85.662148	0.12	3.56	Lafayette & Creston Plaza	Lafayette & Creston Plaza
		4721	Stop4721	42.981144	-85.662132	0.11	3.67	Lafayette & Cedar	Lafayette & Cedar
Grand Rapids		4726	Stop4726	42.976906	-85.662079	0.29	3.96	Lafayette at 751 Lafayette	Lafayette at 751 Lafayette
		4731	Stop4731	42.973785	-85.662056	0.22	4.18	Lafayette & Trowbridge	Lafayette & Trowbridge
		4736	Stop4736	42.970531	-85.662041	0.23	4.41	Lafayette & Michigan	Lafayette & Michigan
Grand Rapids		4741	Stop4741	42.970413	-85.663597	0.08	4.49	Michigan at 221 Michigan	Michigan at 221 Michigan
		4746	Stop4746	42.970585	-85.667175	0.18	4.67	Michigan Across From Bostwick	Michigan Across From Bostwick
Grand Rapids		MIMO	* 4752	42.970509	-85.671959	0.24	4.91	Monroe && Michigan NW	Monroe && Michigan NW
		4756	Stop4756	42.968700	-85.672256	0.13	5.04	DeVos Place	Monroe At DeVos Place
Grand Rapids		4761	Stop4761	42.966499	-85.672287	0.15	5.19	Amway Grand Plaza	Monroe & Pearl
Grand Rapids		4766	Stop4766	42.964794	-85.672318	0.12	5.31	Campau Square Plaza	Monroe & Louis
Grand Rapids		4976	Stop4976	42.962700	-85.673943	0.17	5.48	Parking Lot	Market & Fulton
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.33	5.81	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

12 - West Fulton

Eastbound - Base Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		STMJ	* 9029	42.969067	-85.778496	0.00	0.00	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW (Meijer)	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW
		4890	Stop4890	42.972157	-85.774132	0.31	0.31	Flagstar Bank	4364 Lake Michigan Drive
		4891	Stop4891	42.972099	-85.766602	0.38	0.69	Lake Michigan At Kinney	Lake Michigan At Kinney
		4892	Stop4892	42.972050	-85.762108	0.23	0.92	Lake Michigan & Manzana NW	Lake Michigan & Manzana NW
		4894	Stop4894	42.971977	-85.756844	0.27	1.19	Lake Michigan & Sunset Hills NW	Lake Michigan & Sunset Hills NW
		4896	Stop4896	42.971886	-85.749786	0.36	1.55	Bayberry Apartments	Lake Michigan Across From Bayberry
		LKCO	* 4870	42.971870	-85.736992	0.65	2.20	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW
Walker		7998	Stop7998	42.971519	-85.730461	0.33	2.53	Lake Michigan Dr across from Fairfield NW	Lake Michigan Dr & Fairfield NW
		4906	Stop4906	42.971474	-85.725822	0.23	2.76	Lake Michigan & Bona Vista	Lake Michigan & Bona Vista
Grand Rapids		4908	Stop4908	42.971802	-85.717773	0.41	3.17	Lk Michigan & Covell NW	Lk Michigan && Covell NW
Grand Rapids		GDVA	* 4909	42.971497	-85.715996	0.09	3.26	Bridge && Covell NW (Grandview)	Bridge && Covell NW
Grand Rapids		4916	Stop4916	42.971252	-85.706718	0.47	3.73	Bridge & Bristol NW	Bridge & Bristol NW
		4921	Stop4921	42.971146	-85.703056	0.19	3.92	Bridge & Scott	Bridge & Scott
Grand Rapids		BRVA	* 4923	42.970409	-85.698944	0.21	4.13	Bridge && Valley NW	Bridge && Valley NW
Grand Rapids		4926	Stop4926	42.970703	-85.697556	0.07	4.20	Garfield & Bridge NW	Garfield & Bridge NW
Grand Rapids		4931	Stop4931	42.966297	-85.698845	0.31	4.51	Valley & Lake Michigan Drive	Valley & Lake Michigan Drive
		4936	Stop4936	42.964001	-85.698799	0.16	4.67	Valley & West Fulton	Valley & West Fulton
		4941	Stop4941	42.963726	-85.697517	0.07	4.74	West Fulton & Garfield	West Fulton & Garfield
		4946	Stop4946	42.963654	-85.695053	0.12	4.86	West Fulton & Marion	West Fulton & Marion
		FULA	* 4947	42.963573	-85.692574	0.13	4.99	West Fulton && Lane NW	West Fulton && Lane NW
		4956	Stop4956	42.963490	-85.689011	0.18	5.17	Certified Automatic Transmission Service	West Fulton & Indiana
		4961	Stop4961	42.963448	-85.687675	0.07	5.24	West Fulton & Straight	West Fulton & Straight
		4966	Stop4966	42.963390	-85.685196	0.13	5.37	West Fulton & Gold	West Fulton & Gold
Grand Rapids		4968	Stop4968	42.963337	-85.682549	0.13	5.50	West Fulton & Seward	West Fulton & Seward
		FUMV	* 4971	42.963268	-85.680473	0.11	5.61	West Fulton && Mt Vernon NW (GVSU Apts)	West Fulton && Mt Vernon NW
Grand Rapids		4976	Stop4976	42.962700	-85.673943	0.33	5.94	Parking Lot	Market & Fulton
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.33	6.27	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

12 - West Fulton

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		4481	Stop4481	42.962025	-85.674118	0.29	0.29	Market & Weston	Market & Weston
Grand Rapids		4786	Stop4786	42.963306	-85.674820	0.10	0.39	Fulton west of Monroe	Fulton west of Monroe
		FUMV	* 4787	42.963459	-85.679161	0.22	0.61	Fulton && Mt Vernon NW	Fulton && Mt Vernon NW
		4791	Stop4791	42.963478	-85.680847	0.09	0.70	Pew Campus Entrance	Pew Campus Entrance
		4796	Stop4796	42.963493	-85.683640	0.14	0.84	Fulton & Lexington	Fulton & Lexington
		4801	Stop4801	42.963547	-85.686104	0.12	0.96	Fulton & National	Fulton & National
		4806	Stop4806	42.963604	-85.688675	0.13	1.09	Fulton & Indiana	Fulton & Indiana
		FULA	* 4811	42.963696	-85.691589	0.15	1.24	Fulton && Lane NW	Fulton && Lane NW
Grand Rapids		BRVA	* 4837	42.970718	-85.698555	0.60	1.84	Bridge && Valley NW	Bridge && Valley NW
		4846	Stop4846	42.971241	-85.702980	0.23	2.07	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Apartments	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Apartments
		4851	Stop4851	42.971382	-85.707108	0.21	2.28	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Street	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Street
Grand Rapids		GDVA	* 4909	42.971497	-85.715996	0.45	2.73	Bridge && Covell NW (Grandview)	Bridge && Covell NW
Grand Rapids		4856	Stop4856	42.971581	-85.718170	0.11	2.84	Bridge & Lake Michigan NW	Bridge & Lake Michigan NW
		4866	Stop4866	42.971668	-85.726768	0.44	3.28	Lake Michigan Drive & Oakleigh	Lake Michigan Drive & Oakleigh
Walker		7999	Stop7999	42.971718	-85.730553	0.19	3.47	Lake Michigan Dr & Fairfield NW	Lake Michigan Dr & Fairfield NW
		LKCO	* 4870	42.971870	-85.736992	0.33	3.80	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW
Walker		8000	Stop8000	42.971931	-85.740211	0.16	3.96	Lake Michigan Dr & Marshridge Apts	Lake Michigan Dr & Marshridge Apts
		4876	Stop4876	42.972084	-85.749153	0.45	4.41	Bayberry Apartments	Lake Michigan & Bayberry Apartments
		4878	Stop4878	42.972168	-85.756996	0.40	4.81	Lake Michigan & Lincoln Lawns NW	Lake Michigan & Lincoln Lawns NW
		4879	Stop4879	42.972221	-85.761658	0.24	5.05	Lake Michigan & Hampton Lakes NW	Lake Michigan & Hampton Lakes NW
		4881	Stop4881	42.972282	-85.766884	0.26	5.31	Lake Michigan At Kinney	Lake Michigan At Kinney
		3021	Stop3021	42.972321	-85.771118	0.21	5.52	Lake Michigan Drive & Cummings	Lake Michigan Drive & Cummings
		STMJ	* 9029	42.969067	-85.778496	0.44	5.96	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW (Meijer)	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

13 - Michigan North

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		2391	Stop2391	42.960846	-85.670105	0.23	0.23	Ionia & Oakes	Ionia & Oakes
Grand Rapids		2396	Stop2396	42.963104	-85.670189	0.16	0.39	Ionia & Fulton	Ionia & Fulton
Grand Rapids		4989	Stop4989	42.964600	-85.668999	0.12	0.51	Ionia & Monroe Center	Ionia & Monroe Center
Grand Rapids		4991	Stop4991	42.966228	-85.668869	0.11	0.62	Kendall	Ionia & Pearl
		4996	Stop4996	42.968048	-85.668884	0.13	0.75	Old Transit Center	Ionia & Old Transit Center
		5001	Stop5001	42.970264	-85.668930	0.15	0.90	The Law Building	Ionia & Michigan
		4506	Stop4506	42.970375	-85.666824	0.11	1.01	Michigan & Bostwick	Michigan & Bostwick
		5011	Stop5011	42.970383	-85.664825	0.10	1.11	Spectrum Health Entrance	Michigan At Spectrum Health Entrance
Grand Rapids		CHS	* 5012	42.970188	-85.661667	0.16	1.27	Michigan && Lafayette NE	Michigan && Lafayette NE
Grand Rapids		5021	Stop5021	42.970127	-85.659584	0.11	1.38	Michigan at 352 Michigan	Michigan at 352 Michigan
		5026	Stop5026	42.970081	-85.656487	0.16	1.54	Dairy Mart	Michigan & College
		5031	Stop5031	42.970039	-85.653351	0.16	1.70	Michigan & Benson	Michigan & Benson
Grand Rapids		5036	Stop5036	42.969967	-85.649773	0.18	1.88	Michigan & Eastern	Michigan & Eastern
Grand Rapids		5038	Stop5038	42.969933	-85.644897	0.25	2.13	Michigan & Diamond	Michigan & Diamond
Grand Rapids		5041	Stop5041	42.969906	-85.642235	0.13	2.26	Michigan at 1100 Michigan NE	Michigan at 1100 Michigan NE
Grand Rapids		MIFU	* 5042	42.970398	-85.639618	0.14	2.40	Michigan && Fuller NE	Michigan && Fuller NE
		5056	Stop5056	42.975315	-85.639664	0.34	2.74	Fuller & Kent Community Hospital	Fuller & Kent Community Hospital
		5061	Stop5061	42.977524	-85.639732	0.15	2.89	Kent County MSU Extension	Fuller & Bradford
		5066	Stop5066	42.980694	-85.639755	0.22	3.11	Across From Grand Valley Blood Center	Fuller & Cedar
Grand Rapids		5071	Stop5071	42.982388	-85.639763	0.12	3.23	Fuller & American Red Cross	Fuller at 1030 Fuller NE
		LEFL	* 5072	42.984909	-85.639763	0.17	3.40	Leonard && Fuller NE	Leonard && Fuller NE
Grand Rapids		5075	Stop5075	42.986198	-85.639763	0.09	3.49	Fuller at 1250 Fuller NE	Fuller at 1250 Fuller NE
		5081	Stop5081	42.990002	-85.639801	0.26	3.75	Fuller & Northeast Middle School	Fuller & Northeast Middle School
		5086	Stop5086	42.991699	-85.639801	0.12	3.87	Fuller Across From Sweet	Fuller Across From Sweet
		5091	Stop5091	42.993885	-85.639771	0.15	4.02	Fuller & Travis	Fuller & Travis
Grand Rapids		5093	Stop5093	42.996414	-85.639748	0.17	4.19	Fuller at Orchard Place	Fuller at Orchard Place
		5096	Stop5096	43.000179	-85.639778	0.26	4.45	Fuller & Regina	Fuller & Regina
		5101	Stop5101	43.001324	-85.639778	0.08	4.53	Fuller & Ridgeway	Fuller & Ridgeway
		5106	Stop5106	43.004890	-85.639763	0.25	4.78	Fuller & Dorroll	Fuller & Dorroll
		5111	Stop5111	43.006088	-85.639748	0.08	4.86	Fuller & Aberdeen	Fuller & Aberdeen
		5116	Stop5116	43.007996	-85.639709	0.13	4.99	Fuller & Beechwood	Fuller & Beechwood
		5121	Stop5121	43.009602	-85.639694	0.11	5.10	Fuller & Northlawn	Fuller & Northlawn
		5126	Stop5126	43.011482	-85.639679	0.13	5.23	Fuller & Ellsmere	Fuller & Ellsmere
		5131	Stop5131	43.013477	-85.640419	0.14	5.37	Three Mile Rd NE & Winston Way NE	Three Mile Rd NE & Winston Way NE
Grand Rapids		3MFU	* 5132	43.012367	-85.639664	0.09	5.46	Fuller && Three Mile NE	Fuller && Three Mile NE
		5136	Stop5136	43.013466	-85.642738	0.17	5.63	Three Mile Road & St. Andrews Episcopal Church	Three Mile Road & St. Andrews Episcopal Church
		5141	Stop5141	43.013474	-85.645897	0.16	5.79	Three Mile Road & Plainfield	Three Mile Road & Plainfield
		5146	Stop5146	43.013500	-85.652397	0.33	6.12	Three Mile Road & Belknap	Three Mile Road & Belknap

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

13 - Michigan North

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		5151	Stop5151	43.013550	-85.657959	0.28	6.40	Three Mile Road & Coit	Three Mile Road & Coit
Grand Rapids		8002	Stop8002	43.013615	-85.663635	0.29	6.69	3 Mile & Monroe	3 Mile & Monroe
		8003	Stop8003	43.016853	-85.662003	0.24	6.93	Monroe at Vets Facility	Monroe at Vets Facility
		VETS	* 5161	43.017799	-85.655800	0.32	7.25	Coit & Grand Rapids Home For Veterans/VA	Coit & Grand Rapids Home For Veterans/VA

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

13 - Michigan North

Southbound - BWSK

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		VETS	* 5161	43.017799	-85.655800	0.00	0.00	Coit & Grand Rapids Home For Veterans/VA	Coit & Grand Rapids Home For Veterans/VA
		5171	Stop5171	43.015537	-85.656479	0.16	0.16	Coit Across From Wolverine	Coit Across From Wolverine
Grand Rapids		5176	Stop5176	43.013397	-85.655777	0.15	0.31	Three Mile Road across from Botsford Ave NW	Three Mile Road across from Bostsford Ave NW
		5181	Stop5181	43.013371	-85.652786	0.15	0.46	Three Mile Road & Belknap	Three Mile Road & Belknap
		5186	Stop5186	43.013321	-85.646515	0.32	0.78	Three Mile Road & Plainfield	Three Mile Road & Plainfield
Grand Rapids		5187	Stop5187	43.013325	-85.643661	0.14	0.92	3Mile & Spring NE	3Mile & Spring NE
Grand Rapids		3MFU	* 5196	43.013287	-85.640198	0.18	1.10	Three Mile Road & Fuller	Three Mile Road & Fuller
		5201	Stop5201	43.011684	-85.639885	0.11	1.21	Fuller & Ellsmere	Fuller & Ellsmere
		5206	Stop5206	43.009918	-85.639923	0.12	1.33	Fuller & Northlawn	Fuller & Northlawn
		5211	Stop5211	43.007771	-85.639923	0.15	1.48	Fuller & Hollywood	Fuller & Hollywood
Grand Rapids		5216	Stop5216	43.005932	-85.639969	0.13	1.61	Fuller & Aberdeen	Fuller & Aberdeen
Grand Rapids		5221	Stop5221	43.005478	-85.639992	0.03	1.64	Fuller & Dorroll	Fuller & Dorroll
Grand Rapids		5222	Stop5222	43.001411	-85.640022	0.28	1.92	Fuller across from Ridgeway NE	Fuller across from Ridgeway NE
		5231	Stop5231	42.999226	-85.640045	0.15	2.07	Fuller & Knapp	Fuller & Knapp
Grand Rapids		5233	Stop5233	42.996487	-85.640053	0.19	2.26	Across from Orchard Place	Fuller at 1847 Fuller NE
		5236	Stop5236	42.994873	-85.640015	0.11	2.37	Fuller & Kentwood	Fuller & Kentwood
		5241	Stop5241	42.991856	-85.640015	0.21	2.58	Fuller & Sweet	Fuller & Sweet
Grand Rapids		5246	Stop5246	42.989285	-85.640038	0.18	2.76	Fuller Across From Northeast Middle School	Fuller at 1443 Fuller NE
		LEFL	* 5072	42.984909	-85.639763	0.30	3.06	Leonard && Fuller NE	Leonard && Fuller NE
		5256	Stop5256	42.981812	-85.639969	0.21	3.27	Fuller & Coldbrook	Fuller & Coldbrook
		5261	Stop5261	42.978523	-85.639938	0.23	3.50	Fuller Across From Mason	Fuller Across From Mason
		5266	Stop5266	42.976486	-85.639931	0.14	3.64	Fuller & Malta	Fuller & Malta
		5271	Stop5271	42.971996	-85.639877	0.31	3.95	Fuller & Race	Fuller & Race
Grand Rapids		MIFU	* 5042	42.970398	-85.639618	0.11	4.06	Michigan && Fuller NE	Michigan && Fuller NE
Grand Rapids		5281	Stop5281	42.970078	-85.641785	0.11	4.17	Michigan at 1121 Michigan NE	Michigan at 1121 Michigan NE
Grand Rapids		5286	Stop5286	42.970093	-85.644157	0.12	4.29	Michigan & Diamond	Michigan & Diamond
		5291	Stop5291	42.970127	-85.649338	0.26	4.55	Michigan & Eastern	Michigan & Eastern
		5296	Stop5296	42.970173	-85.653099	0.19	4.74	Across From Northeast Complex	Michigan & Benson
		5301	Stop5301	42.970257	-85.656799	0.19	4.93	Michigan & College	Michigan & College
Grand Rapids		5306	Stop5306	42.970299	-85.659103	0.12	5.05	Michigan at 417 Michigan NE	Michigan at 417 Michigan NE
Grand Rapids		CHS	* 5012	42.970188	-85.661667	0.13	5.18	Michigan && Lafayette NE	Michigan && Lafayette NE
Grand Rapids		4741	Stop4741	42.970413	-85.663597	0.10	5.28	Michigan at 221 Michigan	Michigan at 221 Michigan
		4746	Stop4746	42.970585	-85.667175	0.18	5.46	Michigan Across From Bostwick	Michigan Across From Bostwick
Grand Rapids		5326	Stop5326	42.967934	-85.670151	0.24	5.70	Ottawa & Lyon NW	Ottawa && Lyon NW
		2821	Stop2821	42.966713	-85.670242	0.08	5.78	Waters Building	Ottawa & Pearl
Grand Rapids		2826	Stop2826	42.965309	-85.670258	0.10	5.88	Ottawa & Monroe Center	Ottawa & Monroe Center
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.20	6.08	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	6.21	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	6.42	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

14 - E Fulton

Eastbound - Base Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		0006	Stop0006	42.960842	-85.672943	0.20	0.20	Oakes just east of Grandville	Oakes just east of Grandville
		0011	Stop0011	42.963017	-85.672325	0.15	0.35	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
Grand Rapids		0016	Stop0016	42.963146	-85.670692	0.08	0.43	Fulton & Ionia	Fulton & Ionia
		SHFL	* 0017	42.963116	-85.667084	0.18	0.61	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
		1071	Stop1071	42.963097	-85.665558	0.08	0.69	East Fulton & LaGrave	East Fulton & LaGrave
Grand Rapids		5366	Stop5366	42.963032	-85.663216	0.12	0.81	East Fulton at 222 E Fulton	East Fulton at 222 E Fulton
		5376	Stop5376	42.962948	-85.658852	0.22	1.03	Davenport College	Fulton & Gay
		5381	Stop5381	42.962894	-85.656349	0.13	1.16	Fulton & College	Fulton & College
		5386	Stop5386	42.962860	-85.653671	0.14	1.30	Fulton & Lake Drive	Fulton & Lake Drive
		5391	Stop5391	42.962814	-85.651382	0.12	1.42	Fulton & Packard	Fulton & Packard
		FUEA	* 5392	42.962742	-85.649574	0.09	1.51	Fulton && Eastern NE	Fulton && Eastern NE
		5401	Stop5401	42.962730	-85.646965	0.13	1.64	Laundromat	East Fulton & Dwight
		5406	Stop5406	42.962700	-85.643997	0.15	1.79	Valley Linen	East Fulton & Diamond
Grand Rapids		5410	Stop5410	42.962711	-85.642532	0.07	1.86	East Fulton & Dennis	East Fulton & Dennis
Grand Rapids		FUFU	* 5411	42.962673	-85.640045	0.13	1.99	Fulton && Fuller NE	Fulton && Fuller NE
Grand Rapids		5412	Stop5412	42.962666	-85.638664	0.07	2.06	East Fulton & Auburn	East Fulton & Auburn
		5416	Stop5416	42.962650	-85.636185	0.13	2.19	East Fulton & Carlton	East Fulton & Carlton
		5421	Stop5421	42.962650	-85.633698	0.13	2.32	East Fulton & Holland Home	East Fulton & Holland Home
		5426	Stop5426	42.962666	-85.630043	0.18	2.50	East Fulton & Aquinas College	East Fulton & Aquinas College
		5431	Stop5431	42.962662	-85.627579	0.12	2.62	East Fulton Across From Holmdene	East Fulton Across From Holmdene
		5436	Stop5436	42.962681	-85.625145	0.12	2.74	East Fulton & Plymouth	East Fulton & Plymouth
Grand Rapids		FULS	* 5446	42.963257	-85.617599	0.38	3.12	Fulton && Lakeside NE	Fulton && Lakeside NE
Grand Rapids		5448	Stop5448	42.965389	-85.617607	0.15	3.27	Lakeside at 148 Lakeside	Lakeside at 148 Lakeside
		5456	Stop5456	42.966702	-85.617599	0.09	3.36	Lakeside & Romence	Lakeside & Romence
Grand Rapids		5461	Stop5461	42.970020	-85.618774	0.24	3.60	Michigan & Lakeside	Michigan & Lakeside
		5471	Stop5471	42.970047	-85.624855	0.31	3.91	Michigan & Plymouth	Michigan & Plymouth
		5491	Stop5491	42.972687	-85.625023	0.18	4.09	Plymouth & Railroad Tracks	Plymouth & Railroad Tracks
		5496	Stop5496	42.974155	-85.625038	0.10	4.19	Plymouth & Oak Industrial	Plymouth & Oak Industrial
		5501	Stop5501	42.978596	-85.625076	0.31	4.50	Plymouth & Mason	Plymouth & Mason
		5506	Stop5506	42.982338	-85.625038	0.26	4.76	Plymouth & Stonebrook Apartments	Plymouth & Stonebrook Apartments
Grand Rapids		LEPL	* 5508	42.984524	-85.626404	0.17	4.93	Leonard just west of Plymouth	Leonard just west of Plymouth
		LEBA	* 5515	42.984352	-85.630310	0.20	5.13	Leonard && Ball NE	Leonard && Ball NE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

14 - E Fulton

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		LEBA	* 5515	42.984352	-85.630310	0.00	0.00	Leonard && Ball NE	Leonard && Ball NE
		5521	Stop5521	42.980923	-85.630135	0.24	0.24	Juvenile Home	Ball & Cedar
Grand Rapids		5526	Stop5526	42.978600	-85.630096	0.16	0.40	Ball & Mason	Ball & Mason
Grand Rapids		5528	Stop5528	42.976158	-85.630104	0.17	0.57	Ball at Kent County Jail	Ball at Kent County Jail
		5531	Stop5531	42.976105	-85.627472	0.13	0.70	Service Drive Across From 1695 Service Drive	Service Drive Across From 1695 Service Drive
		5536	Stop5536	42.976921	-85.625580	0.11	0.81	Stratford Townhomes	Service Drive & Plymouth
Grand Rapids		5538	Stop5538	42.974110	-85.625237	0.20	1.01	Plymouth across from Oak Industrial Dr	Plymouth across from Oak Industrial Dr
		5541	Stop5541	42.969872	-85.624702	0.29	1.30	Michigan & Plymouth	Michigan & Plymouth
Grand Rapids		5542	Stop5542	42.969894	-85.619820	0.25	1.55	Michigan & Briar NE	Michigan & Briar NE
Grand Rapids		5546	Stop5546	42.969887	-85.617973	0.09	1.64	Michigan & Lakeside	Michigan & Lakeside
Grand Rapids		5548	Stop5548	42.966850	-85.617775	0.21	1.85	Lakeside across from Romence	Lakeside across from Romence
Grand Rapids		5556	Stop5556	42.964691	-85.617767	0.15	2.00	Lakeside at 111 Lakeside	Lakeside at 111 Lakeside
Grand Rapids		FULS	* 5561	42.963001	-85.617798	0.12	2.12	Lakeside & East Fulton	Lakeside & East Fulton
		5566	Stop5566	42.962822	-85.621696	0.20	2.32	East Fulton & Parkview Drive	East Fulton & Parkview Drive
Grand Rapids		5570	Stop5570	42.962822	-85.624763	0.16	2.48	East Fulton & Plymouth NE	East Fulton & Plymouth NE
		5576	Stop5576	42.962807	-85.627327	0.13	2.61	East Fulton & Holmdene	East Fulton & Holmdene
		5581	Stop5581	42.962795	-85.629761	0.12	2.73	East Fulton & Alten	East Fulton & Alten
		5586	Stop5586	42.962791	-85.633644	0.20	2.93	East Fulton & Lowell	East Fulton & Lowell
Grand Rapids		5591	Stop5591	42.962799	-85.635902	0.11	3.04	East Fulton at 1415 E Fulton	East Fulton at 1415 E Fulton
Grand Rapids		FUFU	* 5411	42.962673	-85.640045	0.21	3.25	Fulton && Fuller NE	Fulton && Fuller NE
		5606	Stop5606	42.962845	-85.644394	0.22	3.47	East Fulton & Diamond	East Fulton & Diamond
		5611	Stop5611	42.962868	-85.647499	0.16	3.63	East Fulton & Batavia	East Fulton & Batavia
		FUEA	* 5613	42.962875	-85.649384	0.10	3.73	East Fulton && Eastern NE	East Fulton && Eastern NE
		5621	Stop5621	42.962925	-85.652184	0.14	3.87	East Fulton & Grand	East Fulton & Grand
		5626	Stop5626	42.962986	-85.654144	0.10	3.97	East Fulton & Union	East Fulton & Union
		5631	Stop5631	42.963043	-85.656693	0.13	4.10	Fulton & College	Fulton & College
		5976	Stop5976	42.963089	-85.658958	0.11	4.21	East Fulton & Davenport University	East Fulton & Davenport University
		5641	Stop5641	42.963158	-85.662079	0.16	4.37	Masonic Temple	East Fulton & Lafayette
		1331	Stop1331	42.963257	-85.664871	0.14	4.51	St. Cecilia Music Society	East Fulton At Ransom
		SHFL	* 1332	42.963303	-85.666710	0.09	4.60	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
		0461	Stop0461	42.963306	-85.668991	0.12	4.72	Grand Rapids Police Department	Fulton & Louis
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.18	4.90	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	5.03	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	5.24	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

15 - East Leonard

Eastbound - Base Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids			0006	42.960842	-85.672943	0.20	0.20	Oakes just east of Grandville	Oakes just east of Grandville
			0011	42.963017	-85.672325	0.15	0.35	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
Grand Rapids			0016	42.963146	-85.670692	0.08	0.43	Fulton & Ionia	Fulton & Ionia
		SHFL	* 0017	42.963116	-85.667084	0.18	0.61	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
			1071	42.963097	-85.665558	0.08	0.69	East Fulton & LaGrave	East Fulton & LaGrave
Grand Rapids			5366	42.963032	-85.663216	0.12	0.81	East Fulton at 222 E Fulton	East Fulton at 222 E Fulton
			2421	42.965275	-85.661346	0.18	0.99	McMabe Marlow House	Fountain & Lafayette
			5706	42.965244	-85.659782	0.08	1.07	Fountain & Prospect	Fountain & Prospect
Grand Rapids			5711	42.965202	-85.658043	0.09	1.16	Central High School	Fountain at 450 Fountain
			5716	42.967285	-85.656876	0.16	1.32	College & Lyon	College & Lyon
		MICO	* 5718	42.970589	-85.656906	0.23	1.55	Michigan && College NE	Michigan && College NE
Grand Rapids			5726	42.972927	-85.656891	0.16	1.71	College at 510 College	College at 510 College
			5731	42.976830	-85.656975	0.27	1.98	College & Lydia	College & Lydia
			5736	42.979000	-85.656998	0.15	2.13	College Party Store	College & Shirley
			5741	42.980801	-85.657021	0.12	2.25	College& Cedar	College& Cedar
		LECO	* 5743	42.984375	-85.657043	0.25	2.50	Leonard && College NE	Leonard && College NE
			5751	42.984455	-85.654823	0.11	2.61	East Leonard & Union	East Leonard & Union
			5756	42.984436	-85.651970	0.14	2.75	East Leonard & Edmund	East Leonard & Edmund
			5761	42.984417	-85.648224	0.19	2.94	Vitales Restaurant	East Leonard & Emerald
			5766	42.984394	-85.644989	0.16	3.10	East Leonard & Diamond	East Leonard & Diamond
Grand Rapids			5768	42.984379	-85.643326	0.08	3.18	East Leonard & Spring NE	East Leonard & Spring NE
		LEFL	* 5072	42.984909	-85.639763	0.18	3.36	Leonard && Fuller NE	Leonard && Fuller NE
			5776	42.984364	-85.637054	0.14	3.50	East Leonard & 1308 East Leonard	East Leonard & 1308 East Leonard
			5781	42.984375	-85.633850	0.16	3.66	Hope Network	East Leonard Across From Lewison
		LEBA	* 5515	42.984352	-85.630310	0.18	3.84	Leonard && Ball NE	Leonard && Ball NE
			5791	42.984356	-85.625366	0.25	4.09	East Leonard & Plymouth	East Leonard & Plymouth
Grand Rapids			5796	42.984322	-85.620094	0.27	4.36	Pilgrim Manor	East Leonard & Perkins
			5801	42.984329	-85.616226	0.20	4.56	East Leonard & Worcester	East Leonard & Worcester
			5806	42.984310	-85.610710	0.28	4.84	East Leonard & Maryland	East Leonard & Maryland
			5811	42.984299	-85.608391	0.12	4.96	East Leonard At Beckwith	East Leonard At Beckwith
			5816	42.984615	-85.600548	0.40	5.36	Leffingwell & East Leonard	Leffingwell & East Leonard
Grand Rapids			5821	42.991642	-85.599617	0.49	5.85	Kent Career Drive & Leffingwell	Kent Career Drive & Leffingwell
		KCTC	* 5822	42.994049	-85.597717	0.19	6.04	Leffingwell && Kent Career Tech	Leffingwell && Kent Career Tech
Grand Rapids			5831	42.998367	-85.597275	0.30	6.34	Kent Career Drive At Knapp	Kent Career Drive At Knapp
		KPCC	* 5832	43.000084	-85.592949	0.25	6.59	Celebration Cinema Knapp's Corner	Celebration Dr & Aldi
Grand Rapids		KCM	* 5836	42.997791	-85.593796	0.16	6.75	Knapp && E Beltline NE (Meijer)	Knapp && E Beltline NE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

15 - East Leonard

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		KCM	* 5836	42.997791	-85.593796	0.00	0.00	Knapp && E Beltline NE (Meijer)	Knapp && E Beltline NE
Grand Rapids		5841	Stop5841	42.998379	-85.597450	0.19	0.19	Kent Career Drive & Knapp	Kent Career Drive & Knapp
		KCTC	* 5822	42.994049	-85.597717	0.30	0.49	Leffingwell && Kent Career Tech	Leffingwell && Kent Career Tech
		5851	Stop5851	42.984745	-85.600723	0.66	1.15	Leonard & Leffingwell	Leonard & Leffingwell
		5871	Stop5871	42.984463	-85.608322	0.39	1.54	East Leonard & Beckwith	East Leonard & Beckwith
		5876	Stop5876	42.984470	-85.610168	0.09	1.63	Beckwith School	East Leonard Across From Maryland
		5881	Stop5881	42.984489	-85.615959	0.29	1.92	East Leonard & Worcester	East Leonard & Worcester
		5886	Stop5886	42.984501	-85.619904	0.20	2.12	Yankee Clipper Library	East Leonard & Perkins
Grand Rapids		5508	Stop5508	42.984524	-85.626404	0.33	2.45	Leonard just west of Plymouth	Leonard just west of Plymouth
		LEBA	* 5515	42.984352	-85.630310	0.20	2.65	Leonard && Ball NE	Leonard && Ball NE
		5896	Stop5896	42.984512	-85.633614	0.17	2.82	Grace Pentecostal Church	East Leonard & Lewison
Grand Rapids		5901	Stop5901	42.984509	-85.637039	0.17	2.99	Chase Bank	East Leonard & Leonard Terrace Apartments
		LEFL	* 5072	42.984909	-85.639763	0.14	3.13	Leonard && Fuller NE	Leonard && Fuller NE
		5911	Stop5911	42.984524	-85.644608	0.25	3.38	East Leonard & Diamond	East Leonard & Diamond
		5916	Stop5916	42.984543	-85.648285	0.19	3.57	East Leonard & Northfield	East Leonard & Northfield
		5921	Stop5921	42.984562	-85.651436	0.16	3.73	East Leonard & Penn	East Leonard & Penn
		5926	Stop5926	42.984585	-85.654556	0.16	3.89	East Leonard & Union	East Leonard & Union
		LECO	* 5743	42.984375	-85.657043	0.13	4.02	Leonard && College NE	Leonard && College NE
		5936	Stop5936	42.980999	-85.657204	0.23	4.25	College & Cedar	College & Cedar
		5941	Stop5941	42.979187	-85.657166	0.13	4.38	College & Shirley	College & Shirley
		5946	Stop5946	42.977509	-85.657150	0.12	4.50	College & Bradford	College & Bradford
		5951	Stop5951	42.972401	-85.657204	0.35	4.85	Heritage Manor	College & Hastings
		MICO	* 5718	42.970589	-85.656906	0.13	4.98	Michigan && College NE	Michigan && College NE
		5961	Stop5961	42.967525	-85.657028	0.21	5.19	College & Lyon	College & Lyon
		5966	Stop5966	42.965363	-85.656982	0.15	5.34	City Middle High School	College & Fountain
		5976	Stop5976	42.963089	-85.658958	0.19	5.53	East Fulton & Davenport University	East Fulton & Davenport University
		5981	Stop5981	42.963154	-85.662086	0.16	5.69	Masonic Temple	East Fulton & Lafayette
		1331	Stop1331	42.963257	-85.664871	0.14	5.83	St. Cecilia Music Society	East Fulton At Ransom
		SHFL	* 1332	42.963303	-85.666710	0.09	5.92	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
		0461	Stop0461	42.963306	-85.668991	0.12	6.04	Grand Rapids Police Department	Fulton & Louis
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.18	6.22	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	6.35	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	6.56	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

16 - Metro Health

Northbound - BMS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		METR	* 6195	42.858044	-85.719368	0.00	0.00	Byron Center & Gezon SW (Metro Hospital)	Byron Center && Gezon SW
		6197	Stop6197	42.859573	-85.719391	0.11	0.11	Center and Health Drive	Center & Health Drive
Wyoming		6194	Stop6194	42.859688	-85.717049	0.12	0.23	Health Dr at 2122 Health Dr SW	Health Dr at 2122 Health Dr SW
Wyoming		6199	Stop6199	42.859646	-85.713730	0.17	0.40	Health and Metro Way	Health and Metro Way
Wyoming		6204	Stop6204	42.859894	-85.712242	0.08	0.48	Health at Spartan YMCA	Health at Spartan YMCA
Wyoming		6200	Stop6200	42.855797	-85.715439	0.33	0.81	Metro Way at ITT	Metro Way at ITT
Wyoming		6202	Stop6202	42.855621	-85.718575	0.16	0.97	Metro Way at Emergency Entrance	Metro Way at Emergency Entrance
Wyoming		6203	Stop6203	42.856903	-85.722237	0.21	1.18	Metro Way and Byron Center	Metro Way and Byron Center
Wyoming		6206	Stop6206	42.864853	-85.723076	0.55	1.73	Bryon Center at 5456 Byron Center SW	Bryon Center at 5456 Byron Center SW
		52BC	* 6207	42.869865	-85.723228	0.35	2.08	52nd Street & Byron Center SW	52nd Street && Byron Center SW
Wyoming		6209	Stop6209	42.874699	-85.723488	0.33	2.41	Byron Center across from Woodlake	Byron Center across from Woodlake
		6211	Stop6211	42.877319	-85.723640	0.18	2.59	Byron Center & Easy	Byron Center & Easy
		6216	Stop6216	42.880520	-85.723785	0.22	2.81	Byron Center & Ancient	Byron Center & Ancient
Wyoming		44BC	* 6167	42.884254	-85.724258	0.26	3.07	44th Street && Byron Center SW	44th Street && Byron Center SW
		6226	Stop6226	42.885647	-85.724030	0.10	3.17	Huntington Woods School	Byron Center Across From Eden
		6231	Stop6231	42.887516	-85.724121	0.13	3.30	Ramblewood Apartments	Byron Center Across From Fox Run
		6236	Stop6236	42.892986	-85.724289	0.38	3.68	Byron Center & Arden	Byron Center & Arden
		6241	Stop6241	42.895599	-85.724350	0.18	3.86	Newhall Reformed Church	Byron Center & 38th
		36BC	* 6243	42.899158	-85.724403	0.25	4.11	36th Street & Byron Center SW	36th Street && Byron Center SW
		6246	Stop6246	42.899193	-85.721596	0.14	4.25	36th & Wyoming	36th & Wyoming
		6251	Stop6251	42.899097	-85.717918	0.19	4.44	36th & Perry	36th & Perry
		6256	Stop6256	42.898983	-85.712746	0.26	4.70	36th & Groveland	36th & Groveland
		6261	Stop6261	42.898926	-85.709961	0.14	4.84	36th & Hubal	36th & Hubal
		6266	Stop6266	42.898823	-85.705032	0.25	5.09	Speedway Station	36th & Burlingame
Wyoming		6270	Stop6270	42.898788	-85.699646	0.27	5.36	36th across from Robin SW	36th across from Robin SW
		36MI	* 6271	42.899693	-85.694824	0.25	5.61	36th Street & Michael SW	36th Street && Michael SW
Wyoming		WYLB	* 6112	42.903622	-85.694656	0.27	5.88	Michael at Wyoming Library	Michael at Wyoming Library
		6276	Stop6276	42.907871	-85.695152	0.30	6.18	Michael & Den Hertog	Michael & Den Hertog
Wyoming		6278	Stop6278	42.911812	-85.695282	0.27	6.45	Michael at Family Fare SW	Michael at Family Fare SW
Wyoming		28DE	* 6279	42.913818	-85.695313	0.14	6.59	28th Street & Dehoop SW	28th Street && Dehoop SW
Wyoming		6280	Stop6280	42.914917	-85.695419	0.08	6.67	DeHoop at 2650 DeHoop SW	DeHoop at 2650 DeHoop SW
Wyoming		6281	Stop6281	42.917084	-85.695671	0.15	6.82	DeHoop north of Locksley SW	DeHoop north of Locksley SW
		6286	Stop6286	42.921967	-85.697151	0.35	7.17	DeHoop & Wyoming Senior Center	DeHoop & Wyoming Senior Center
		6291	Stop6291	42.924557	-85.697372	0.18	7.35	Veterans Park	Cleveland & Belfield
Wyoming		6293	Stop6293	42.927254	-85.697464	0.19	7.54	Cleveland at 2030 Cleveland SW	Cleveland at 2030 Cleveland SW
		6296	Stop6296	42.927952	-85.696129	0.08	7.62	Galewood Church	Burton & DeHoop
Wyoming		6301	Stop6301	42.927906	-85.692589	0.18	7.80	Crown Beauty Supply	Burton & Denwood
		6306	Stop6306	42.927898	-85.691002	0.08	7.88	Burton & Galewood	Burton & Galewood
Grand Rapids		BUCP	* 4197	42.928059	-85.686378	0.23	8.11	Clyde Park && Burton SW	Clyde Park && Burton SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

16 - Metro Health

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		4391	Stop4391	42.931915	-85.686356	0.27	8.38	Clyde Park & Griggs	Clyde Park & Griggs
Grand Rapids		4396	Stop4396	42.935051	-85.686523	0.22	8.60	Clyde Park & Crofton	Clyde Park & Crofton
		GVCP	* 4187	42.936810	-85.685455	0.13	8.73	Grandville && Clyde Park SW	Grandville && Clyde Park SW
		4401	Stop4401	42.936619	-85.685417	0.01	8.74	Grandville & Roosevelt	Grandville & Roosevelt
Grand Rapids		4406	Stop4406	42.939228	-85.683899	0.20	8.94	Grandville & Olympia	Grandville & Olympia
Grand Rapids		4411	Stop4411	42.941463	-85.682655	0.17	9.11	Grandville & Hall	Grandville & Hall
Grand Rapids		4416	Stop4416	42.943214	-85.681686	0.13	9.24	Grandville & Hughart	Grandville & Hughart
Grand Rapids		4421	Stop4421	42.945194	-85.680565	0.15	9.39	Grandville & Beacon	Grandville & Beacon
		4426	Stop4426	42.946533	-85.679825	0.10	9.49	Grandville & B	Grandville & B
Grand Rapids		4431	Stop4431	42.948700	-85.678596	0.16	9.65	Grandville & Franklin	Grandville & Franklin
		4436	Stop4436	42.951035	-85.677299	0.17	9.82	Art Center	Grandville & Graham
		4441	Stop4441	42.952999	-85.676201	0.15	9.97	Grandville & Pleasant	Grandville & Pleasant
		4446	Stop4446	42.955303	-85.674927	0.17	10.14	Sherwin Williams	Grandville & Wealthy
Grand Rapids		4450	Stop4450	42.957016	-85.673981	0.13	10.27	Grandville & Goodrich	Grandville & Goodrich
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.10	10.37	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

16 - Metro Health

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		4140	Stop4140	42.957050	-85.674141	0.11	0.11	Grandville & Goodrich	Grandville & Goodrich
		4141	Stop4141	42.956207	-85.674622	0.06	0.17	Grandville & Wealthy	Grandville & Wealthy
		4146	Stop4146	42.953449	-85.676163	0.21	0.38	Miller Welding Supply	Grandville & Pleasant
		4151	Stop4151	42.952183	-85.676872	0.09	0.47	Grandville & Grant	Grandville & Grant
		4156	Stop4156	42.949001	-85.678635	0.24	0.71	Grandville & Franklin	Grandville & Franklin
		4161	Stop4161	42.946518	-85.680023	0.19	0.90	State Supply Company	Grandville & B
		4166	Stop4166	42.944691	-85.681053	0.14	1.04	Grandville & Martha	Grandville & Martha
		4171	Stop4171	42.943443	-85.681755	0.09	1.13	La Familia	Grandville Across From Hughart
		4176	Stop4176	42.941772	-85.682693	0.12	1.25	Hall Elementary School	Grandville & Hall
		4181	Stop4181	42.939198	-85.684113	0.19	1.44	Grandville & Olympia	Grandville & Olympia
Grand Rapids		4186	Stop4186	42.937347	-85.685188	0.14	1.58	Grandville & Van Raalte	Grandville & Van Raalte
		GVCP	* 4187	42.936810	-85.685455	0.04	1.62	Grandville && Clyde Park SW	Grandville && Clyde Park SW
		4191	Stop4191	42.935169	-85.686699	0.13	1.75	Clyde Park & Across From Crofton	Clyde Park & Across From Crofton
		4196	Stop4196	42.932560	-85.686569	0.18	1.93	Clyde Park Across From London	Clyde Park Across From London
Grand Rapids		BUCP	* 4197	42.928059	-85.686378	0.31	2.24	Clyde Park && Burton SW	Clyde Park && Burton SW
		6081	Stop6081	42.928028	-85.690491	0.21	2.45	Burton & Galewood	Burton & Galewood
		6086	Stop6086	42.928066	-85.693413	0.15	2.60	Burton & Godfrey	Burton & Godfrey
Wyoming		6088	Stop6088	42.927071	-85.697647	0.23	2.83	Cleveland at 2029 Cleveland SW	Cleveland at 2029 Cleveland SW
		6091	Stop6091	42.924870	-85.697578	0.15	2.98	Cleveland & Belfield	Cleveland & Belfield
		6096	Stop6096	42.921894	-85.697327	0.21	3.19	DeHoop across from Wyoming Senior Center	DeHoop across from Wyoming Senior Center
		6101	Stop6101	42.917141	-85.695885	0.34	3.53	DeHoop & Madelyn	DeHoop & Madelyn
Wyoming		28DE	* 6102	42.913578	-85.695572	0.25	3.78	28th Street && Dehoop SW	28th Street && Dehoop SW
Wyoming		6106	Stop6106	42.910599	-85.695488	0.21	3.99	Michael & Prairie Pkwy SW	Michael & Prairie Pkwy SW
		6111	Stop6111	42.908073	-85.695389	0.17	4.16	Michael & Den Hertog	Michael & Den Hertog
Wyoming		WYLB	* 6112	42.903622	-85.694656	0.31	4.47	Michael at Wyoming Library	Michael at Wyoming Library
		36MI	* 6113	42.899063	-85.695000	0.32	4.79	36th Street && Michael SW	36th Street && Michael SW
		6121	Stop6121	42.898968	-85.699677	0.24	5.03	36th & Robin	36th & Robin
		6126	Stop6126	42.899010	-85.705276	0.28	5.31	Burlingame Dairy Dip	36th & Burlingame
		6131	Stop6131	42.899078	-85.709579	0.22	5.53	36th & Hubal	36th & Hubal
		6136	Stop6136	42.899147	-85.713242	0.19	5.72	36th & Gladiola	36th & Gladiola
		6141	Stop6141	42.899242	-85.717491	0.22	5.94	36th & Perry	36th & Perry
		6146	Stop6146	42.899342	-85.721291	0.19	6.13	36th Across From Wyoming	36th Across From Wyoming
		36BC	* 6150	42.898193	-85.724625	0.19	6.32	Byron Center && 36th Street SW	Byron Center && 36th Street SW
		6156	Stop6156	42.895802	-85.724564	0.17	6.49	Byron Center & 38th	Byron Center & 38th
		6161	Stop6161	42.893433	-85.724510	0.16	6.65	Byron Center & Oaklane	Byron Center & Oaklane
		6166	Stop6166	42.887707	-85.724388	0.40	7.05	Ramblewood Apartments	Byron Center & Fox Run
Wyoming		44BC	* 6167	42.884254	-85.724258	0.24	7.29	44th Street && Byron Center SW	44th Street && Byron Center SW
Wyoming		6176	Stop6176	42.880718	-85.724113	0.24	7.53	Byron Center & Ancient SW	Byron Center & Ancient SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

16 - Metro Health

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Wyoming		6181	Stop6181	42.877117	-85.723915	0.25	7.78	Byron Center & Windview	Byron Center & Windview
Wyoming		6186	Stop6186	42.874737	-85.723778	0.16	7.94	Byron Center & Woodlake SW	Byron Center & Woodlake SW
		52BC	* 6187	42.870274	-85.723549	0.31	8.25	52nd Street && Byron Center SW	52nd Street && Byron Center SW
Wyoming		6189	Stop6189	42.864670	-85.723373	0.39	8.64	Byron Center at 5539 Byron Center SW	Byron Center at 5539 Byron Center SW
Wyoming		6191	Stop6191	42.862999	-85.723320	0.12	8.76	Byron Center & 56th SW	Byron Center & 56th SW
Wyoming		6192	Stop6192	42.860783	-85.723259	0.15	8.91	Byron Center at 5675 Byron Center SW	Byron Center at 5675 Byron Center SW
Wyoming		6193	Stop6193	42.857918	-85.721016	0.23	9.14	Metro Health 3 way	Metro Health 3 way
		METR	* 6195	42.858044	-85.719368	0.08	9.22	Byron Center & Gezon SW (Metro Hospital)	Byron Center && Gezon SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

17 - Airport

Northbound - BMS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		ARPT	* 6427	42.884941	-85.530098	0.00	0.00	Gerald R Ford Airport	44th Street & Patterson SE
	6441		Stop6441	42.883667	-85.549255	0.97	0.97	44th At Patterson	44th At Patterson
	6446		Stop6446	42.883663	-85.553116	0.20	1.17	Airview Industrial Park	44th At Danvers
	6451		Stop6451	42.883663	-85.558403	0.27	1.44	44th At Brockton	44th At Brockton
	44BR		* 6450	42.883663	-85.564133	0.29	1.73	44th Street & Broadmoor SE	44th Street & Broadmoor SE
	6452		Stop6452	42.891739	-85.567589	0.59	2.32	40th & East Paris	40th & East Paris
	6454		Stop6454	42.894829	-85.567528	0.21	2.53	East Paris & 3760 East Paris SE	East Paris & 3760 East Paris SE
Kentwood	36EP		* 2077	42.898254	-85.567970	0.24	2.77	36th Street & East Paris SE	36th Street & East Paris SE
	6461		Stop6461	42.899864	-85.567795	0.11	2.88	East Paris At Forest Creek Apartments	East Paris At Forest Creek Apartments
	6466		Stop6466	42.904205	-85.568054	0.30	3.18	East Paris At Woodland Creek Apartments	East Paris At Woodland Creek Apartments
	6471		Stop6471	42.908020	-85.568275	0.26	3.44	East Paris At Woodbridge Apartments	East Paris At Woodbridge Apartments
	6481		Stop6481	42.910667	-85.569221	0.19	3.63	29th & East Paris	29th & East Paris
	6486		Stop6486	42.909451	-85.575470	0.33	3.96	29th & Lake Eastbrook	29th & Lake Eastbrook
	6491		Stop6491	42.909248	-85.581406	0.30	4.26	29th & Broadmoor	29th & Broadmoor
	6496		Stop6496	42.910545	-85.589127	0.40	4.66	Mc Sporting Goods	29th & Shaffer
	6501		Stop6501	42.912170	-85.591797	0.18	4.84	Radcliff & 28th	Radcliff & 28th
	WDML		* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.25	5.09	Kentwood Station	28th Street & E Beltline SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

17 - Airport

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.00	0.00	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE
		6381	Stop6381	42.912056	-85.591988	0.26	0.26	Radcliff At 28th	Radcliff At 28th
		6386	Stop6386	42.910362	-85.588631	0.21	0.47	29th At Shaffer	29th At Shaffer
		6391	Stop6391	42.909058	-85.582428	0.33	0.80	29th & Broadmoor	29th & Broadmoor
		6396	Stop6396	42.909267	-85.575211	0.37	1.17	29th & Lake Eastbrook	29th & Lake Eastbrook
		2061	Stop2061	42.910133	-85.568657	0.34	1.51	East Paris & 29th Street	East Paris & 29th Street
		2066	Stop2066	42.908100	-85.568542	0.14	1.65	East Paris at 3035 East Paris	East Paris at 3035 East Paris
		2071	Stop2071	42.904125	-85.568306	0.28	1.93	East Paris at 3271 East Paris	East Paris at 3271 East Paris
		2076	Stop2076	42.900322	-85.568077	0.26	2.19	East Paris at 3425 East Paris	East Paris at 3425 East Paris
Kentwood		36EP	* 2077	42.898254	-85.567970	0.14	2.33	36th Street && East Paris SE	36th Street && East Paris SE
		6404	Stop6404	42.894691	-85.567688	0.25	2.58	East Paris & 3839 East Paris SE	East Paris & 3839 East Paris SE
		6403	Stop6403	42.891541	-85.567551	0.22	2.80	East Paris & 40th	East Paris & 40th
		44BR	* 6406	42.883434	-85.564034	0.59	3.39	44th Street & Broadmoor SE	44th Street && Broadmoor SE
		6411	Stop6411	42.883442	-85.557816	0.32	3.71	44th At Brockton	44th At Brockton
		6416	Stop6416	42.883442	-85.553978	0.19	3.90	44th At 4420 44th Street SE	44th At 4420 44th Street SE
		6421	Stop6421	42.883434	-85.548210	0.29	4.19	Production Tool Supply	44th At Patterson
		6426	Stop6426	42.883629	-85.539070	0.46	4.65	Airport Dr At Amway	Airport Dr At Amway
Grand Rapids		ARPT	* 6427	42.884941	-85.530098	0.46	5.11	Gerald R Ford Airport	44th Street && Patterson SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

18 - Westside

Eastbound - Base Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		LMCO	* 4908	42.971802	-85.717773	0.00	0.00	Lk Michigan & Covell NW	Lk Michigan && Covell NW
		7960	Stop7960	42.972507	-85.717049	0.06	0.06	Covell & Bridge	Covell & Bridge
Grand Rapids		7961	Stop7961	42.975121	-85.716614	0.18	0.24	Covell & Tremont	Covell & Tremont
Grand Rapids		UNHI	* 7956	42.975105	-85.713982	0.13	0.37	Tremont & Simpson NW	Tremont && Simpson NW
		7963	Stop7963	42.974796	-85.704620	0.47	0.84	Mt. Mercy & Tremont	Mt. Mercy & Tremont
		7965	Stop7965	42.977367	-85.700516	0.27	1.11	Valley & 6th	Valley & 6th
		7967	Stop7967	42.981255	-85.700394	0.27	1.38	Valley & 11th	Valley & 11th
Grand Rapids		WKVA	* 7969	42.982635	-85.699570	0.10	1.48	Walker & VanBuren	Walker & VanBuren
		7971	Stop7971	42.981018	-85.696938	0.17	1.65	Walker & Lincoln	Walker & Lincoln
		7973	Stop7973	42.979294	-85.693680	0.20	1.85	Walker & Pine	Walker & Pine
		7975	Stop7975	42.978260	-85.691284	0.14	1.99	Walker & Fremont	Walker & Fremont
Grand Rapids		7977	Stop7977	42.977394	-85.689651	0.10	2.09	Stocking & 6th	Stocking & 6th
		4066	Stop4066	42.975227	-85.687866	0.18	2.27	Time Left Resale Shop	Stocking & Fourth
		4071	Stop4071	42.972046	-85.685249	0.26	2.53	Cowboys Auto Repair	Stocking & First
		7979	Stop7979	42.970783	-85.685547	0.09	2.62	Bridge & Cadwell	Bridge & Cadwell
		7981	Stop7981	42.970875	-85.689583	0.20	2.82	Bridge & Pettibone	Bridge & Pettibone
		BRLA	* 4831	42.970722	-85.692459	0.15	2.97	Lane & Bridge	Lane & Bridge
		7983	Stop7983	42.968277	-85.692574	0.17	3.14	Lane & Jackson	Lane & Jackson
		7985	Stop7985	42.966072	-85.692528	0.15	3.29	Lane & Lake Michigan Dr	Lane & Lake Michigan Dr
		7987	Stop7987	42.964130	-85.692490	0.13	3.42	Lane & Fulton	Lane & Fulton
		7989	Stop7989	42.961063	-85.692429	0.21	3.63	Lane & Dayton	Lane & Dayton
		7991	Stop7991	42.958393	-85.692375	0.18	3.81	Lane & Butterworth	Lane & Butterworth
Grand Rapids		BWST	* 7992	42.959255	-85.687546	0.25	4.06	Butterworth & Straight SW	Butterworth && Straight SW
Grand Rapids		7993	Stop7993	42.960087	-85.683746	0.20	4.26	Butterworth & Lexington SW	Butterworth & Lexington SW
Grand Rapids		7995	Stop7995	42.960075	-85.681351	0.12	4.38	Butterworth & Front	Butterworth St SW & Front Ave SW
Grand Rapids		7996	Stop7996	42.957005	-85.683472	0.24	4.62	Front Ave SW & Wealthy St SW	Front Ave SW & Wealthy St SW
		WYMK	* 3716	42.956356	-85.679276	0.22	4.84	Market & Wealthy SW (Amtrak Station)	Market && Wealthy SW
Grand Rapids		3721	Stop3721	42.957520	-85.677925	0.11	4.95	Market & Ney	Market & Ney
Grand Rapids		3722	Stop3722	42.959064	-85.676079	0.14	5.09	Market & Williams	Market & Williams
Grand Rapids		3226	Stop3226	42.959660	-85.673645	0.13	5.22	Cherry & Grandville	Cherry & Grandville
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.13	5.35	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

18 - Westside

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		3228	Stop3228	42.959316	-85.676125	0.21	0.21	Market at 201 Market	Market at 201 Market
Grand Rapids		3231	Stop3231	42.957672	-85.678001	0.15	0.36	Pubic Service Center	Market Across From Ney
		WYMK	* 3236	42.956200	-85.679802	0.14	0.50	Market & Wealthy	Market & Wealthy
		7921	Stop7921	42.956230	-85.683800	0.20	0.70	Wealthy St SW & Front Ave SW	Wealthy St SW & Front Ave SW
Grand Rapids		7922	Stop7922	42.960247	-85.683502	0.28	0.98	Butterworth & Lexington SW	Butterworth & Lexington SW
Grand Rapids		BWST	* 7923	42.959435	-85.687485	0.21	1.19	Butterworth and Straight	Butterworth & Straight
Grand Rapids		7926	Stop7926	42.958447	-85.691940	0.24	1.43	Butterworth and Lane	Butterworth & Lane
Grand Rapids		7929	Stop7929	42.960831	-85.692268	0.17	1.60	Lane and Dayton	Lane and Dayton
Grand Rapids		7930	Stop7930	42.963451	-85.692307	0.18	1.78	Lane & Fulton	Lane & Fulton
		4821	Stop4821	42.966152	-85.692375	0.19	1.97	Lane & Lake Michigan Drive	Lane & Lake Michigan Drive
		4826	Stop4826	42.968052	-85.692421	0.13	2.10	School	Lane & Jackson
		BRLA	* 4831	42.970722	-85.692459	0.18	2.28	Lane & Bridge	Lane & Bridge
Grand Rapids		7932	Stop7932	42.970722	-85.689125	0.17	2.45	Bridge and Indiana	Bridge & Indiana
Grand Rapids		7935	Stop7935	42.970631	-85.685349	0.19	2.64	Bridge and Gold	Bridge & Gold
Grand Rapids		3793	Stop3793	42.972767	-85.685577	0.15	2.79	Stocking & Second	Stocking & Second
		3796	Stop3796	42.974808	-85.687302	0.17	2.96	Coppertop	Stocking & Fourth
		7940	Stop7940	42.977531	-85.689537	0.22	3.18	Stocking & Jennette	Stocking & Jennette
		7943	Stop7943	42.978291	-85.691002	0.09	3.27	Walker & Fremont	Walker & Fremont
		7947	Stop7947	42.979538	-85.693909	0.17	3.44	Walker & Pine	Walker & Pine
		7949	Stop7949	42.981277	-85.697029	0.20	3.64	Walker & Lincoln	Walker & Lincoln
Grand Rapids		WKVA	* 7951	42.982677	-85.699333	0.15	3.79	Walker & VanBuren NW	Walker & VanBuren NW
		7953	Stop7953	42.981445	-85.700554	0.11	3.90	Valley & 11th	Valley & 11th
		7955	Stop7955	42.977413	-85.700691	0.28	4.18	Valley & 6th	Valley & 6th
		7957	Stop7957	42.974850	-85.704132	0.25	4.43	Mt. Mercy & Tremont	Mt. Mercy & Tremont
Grand Rapids		UNHI	* 7956	42.975105	-85.713982	0.50	4.93	Tremont & Simpson NW	Tremont & Simpson NW
		7958	Stop7958	42.975243	-85.716606	0.13	5.06	Tremont & Covell	Tremont & Covell
		7959	Stop7959	42.972286	-85.717224	0.21	5.27	Covell & Bridge	Covell & Bridge
		LMCO	* 4908	42.971802	-85.717773	0.04	5.31	Lk Michigan & Covell NW	Lk Michigan & Covell NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

19 - Michigan South

Northbound - BMS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		MDGL	* 1276	42.939213	-85.658768	0.00	0.00	Madison & Gilbert SE	Madison && Gilbert SE
Grand Rapids		8039	Stop8039	42.940487	-85.658836	0.09	0.09	Madison Ave & Hall St SE	Madison Ave & Hall St SE
Grand Rapids		8041	Stop8041	42.941147	-85.654877	0.21	0.30	Hall St SE & Paris Ave SE	Hall St SE & Paris Ave SE
Grand Rapids		HAEA	* 8044	42.941025	-85.648476	0.32	0.62	Hall St SE & Eastern Ave SE	Hall St SE & Eastern Ave SE
Grand Rapids		8047	Stop8047	42.941025	-85.644165	0.22	0.84	Hall St SE across from Dallas SE	Hall St SE across from Dallas SE
Grand Rapids		8071	Stop8071	42.940979	-85.640144	0.20	1.04	Hall St SE & Fuller Ave SE	Hall St SE & Fuller Ave SE
		0941	Stop0941	42.942757	-85.639297	0.13	1.17	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
		0946	Stop0946	42.945011	-85.639313	0.16	1.33	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0951	Stop0951	42.946457	-85.639320	0.10	1.43	Fuller Across From Prince	Fuller Across From Prince
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	0.12	1.55	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE
		2326	Stop2326	42.951820	-85.639404	0.25	1.80	Fuller & Sherman	Fuller & Sherman
		2331	Stop2331	42.954514	-85.639435	0.19	1.99	Sigsbee School	Fuller & Sigsbee
Grand Rapids		8050	Stop8050	42.955429	-85.639450	0.06	2.05	Fuller Ave SE & Wealthy St SE	Fuller Ave SE & Wealthy St SE
Grand Rapids		8053	Stop8053	42.959972	-85.639687	0.31	2.36	Fuller Ave SE & Hope St SE	Fuller Ave SE & Hope St SE
Grand Rapids		8056	Stop8056	42.962631	-85.639572	0.18	2.54	Fuller Ave SE & Fulton St SE	Fuller Ave SE & Fulton St SE
Grand Rapids		8059	Stop8059	42.964928	-85.639603	0.16	2.70	Fuller Ave NE & Fountain St NE	Fuller Ave NE & Fountain St NE
Grand Rapids		MIFU	* 5042	42.970398	-85.639618	0.38	3.08	Michigan && Fuller NE	Michigan && Fuller NE
Grand Rapids		5281	Stop5281	42.970078	-85.641785	0.11	3.19	Michigan at 1121 Michigan NE	Michigan at 1121 Michigan NE
Grand Rapids		5286	Stop5286	42.970093	-85.644157	0.12	3.31	Michigan & Diamond	Michigan & Diamond
		5291	Stop5291	42.970127	-85.649338	0.26	3.57	Michigan & Eastern	Michigan & Eastern
		5296	Stop5296	42.970173	-85.653099	0.19	3.76	Across From Northeast Complex	Michigan & Benson
		5301	Stop5301	42.970257	-85.656799	0.19	3.95	Michigan & College	Michigan & College
Grand Rapids		5306	Stop5306	42.970299	-85.659103	0.12	4.07	Michigan at 417 Michigan NE	Michigan at 417 Michigan NE
		MILA	* 5012	42.970188	-85.661667	0.13	4.20	Michigan && Lafayette NE	Michigan && Lafayette NE
Grand Rapids		4741	Stop4741	42.970413	-85.663597	0.10	4.30	Michigan at 221 Michigan	Michigan at 221 Michigan
		4746	Stop4746	42.970585	-85.667175	0.18	4.48	Michigan Across From Bostwick	Michigan Across From Bostwick
		4756	Stop4756	42.968700	-85.672256	0.29	4.77	DeVos Place	Monroe At DeVos Place
Grand Rapids		4761	Stop4761	42.966499	-85.672287	0.15	4.92	Amway Grand Plaza	Monroe & Pearl
Grand Rapids		4766	Stop4766	42.964794	-85.672318	0.12	5.04	Campau Square Plaza	Monroe & Louis
Grand Rapids		4976	Stop4976	42.962700	-85.673943	0.17	5.21	Parking Lot	Market & Fulton
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.33	5.54	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

19 - Michigan South

Southbound - BWSB

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		4476	Stop4476	42.960140	-85.675316	0.21	0.21	Market & Cherry	Market & Cherry
Grand Rapids		4481	Stop4481	42.962025	-85.674118	0.14	0.35	Market & Weston	Market & Weston
Grand Rapids		4771	Stop4771	42.963055	-85.673416	0.08	0.43	Consumers Building	Market & Fulton
		4486	Stop4486	42.964756	-85.672081	0.14	0.57	Rosa Parks Circle	Monroe & Louis
		4491	Stop4491	42.967113	-85.672081	0.16	0.73	Amway Grand Plaza	Monroe & Lyon
Grand Rapids		4493	Stop4493	42.969624	-85.672050	0.17	0.90	Monroe & Michigan NW	Monroe & Michigan NW
		4501	Stop4501	42.970318	-85.670410	0.10	1.00	Federal Building	Michigan & Ottawa
		4506	Stop4506	42.970375	-85.666824	0.18	1.18	Michigan & Bostwick	Michigan & Bostwick
Grand Rapids		4516	Stop4516	42.970406	-85.665047	0.09	1.27	Spectrum Health Downtown	Michigan At Spectrum Health
		MILA	* 5012	42.970188	-85.661667	0.17	1.44	Michigan && Lafayette NE	Michigan && Lafayette NE
Grand Rapids		5021	Stop5021	42.970127	-85.659584	0.11	1.55	Michigan at 352 Michigan	Michigan at 352 Michigan
		5026	Stop5026	42.970081	-85.656487	0.16	1.71	Dairy Mart	Michigan & College
		5031	Stop5031	42.970039	-85.653351	0.16	1.87	Michigan & Benson	Michigan & Benson
Grand Rapids		5036	Stop5036	42.969967	-85.649773	0.18	2.05	Michigan & Eastern	Michigan & Eastern
Grand Rapids		5038	Stop5038	42.969933	-85.644897	0.25	2.30	Michigan & Diamond	Michigan & Diamond
Grand Rapids		5041	Stop5041	42.969906	-85.642235	0.13	2.43	Michigan at 1100 Michigan NE	Michigan at 1100 Michigan NE
Grand Rapids		MIFU	* 5042	42.970398	-85.639618	0.14	2.57	Michigan && Fuller NE	Michigan && Fuller NE
Grand Rapids		8017	Stop8017	42.965115	-85.639809	0.37	2.94	Fuller Ave NE & Fountain St NE	Fuller Ave NE & Fountain St NE
Grand Rapids		8020	Stop8020	42.961956	-85.639732	0.22	3.16	Fuller Ave SE & Baldwin St SE	Fuller Ave SE & Baldwin St SE
Grand Rapids		8023	Stop8023	42.958649	-85.640015	0.23	3.39	Fuller Ave SE & Lake Dr SE	Fuller Ave SE & Lake Dr SE
Grand Rapids		8026	Stop8026	42.955639	-85.639626	0.21	3.60	Fuller Ave SE & Wealthy St SE	Fuller Ave SE & Wealthy St SE
		1911	Stop1911	42.954826	-85.639618	0.06	3.66	Fuller & Sigsbee	Fuller & Sigsbee
		1916	Stop1916	42.952000	-85.639603	0.20	3.86	Fuller & Sherman	Fuller & Sherman
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	0.26	4.12	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE
		0616	Stop0616	42.946659	-85.639542	0.11	4.23	Fuller & Prince	Fuller & Prince
		0621	Stop0621	42.944786	-85.639511	0.13	4.36	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0626	Stop0626	42.942947	-85.639450	0.13	4.49	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
		0631	Stop0631	42.941147	-85.639473	0.12	4.61	Fuller & Hall	Fuller & Hall
Grand Rapids		8030	Stop8030	42.941135	-85.644112	0.23	4.84	Dallas & Hall SE	Dallas & Hall SE
Grand Rapids		HAEA	* 8032	42.941185	-85.647697	0.18	5.02	Hall St SE & Eastern SE	Hall St SE && Eastern SE
		1451	Stop1451	42.937443	-85.649017	0.27	5.29	Party Store	Eastern & Oakdale
Grand Rapids		8035	Stop8035	42.937393	-85.653687	0.24	5.53	Oakdale St SE & Union Ave SE	Oakdale St SE & Union Ave SE
Grand Rapids		8038	Stop8038	42.937447	-85.658585	0.25	5.78	Oakdale St SE & Madison Ave SE	Oakdale St SE & Madison Ave SE
Grand Rapids		MDGL	* 1276	42.939213	-85.658768	0.12	5.90	Madison & Gilbert SE	Madison && Gilbert SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

2 - Kalamazoo/Kentwood City Hall

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		KENT	* 0792	42.875465	-85.596443	0.00	0.00	Kentwood City Hall	Breton && Walma SE
Kentwood		0801	Stop0801	42.878525	-85.596169	0.21	0.21	Walma At Pineview Apartments	Walma At Pineview Apartments
Kentwood		0803	Stop0803	42.880898	-85.596283	0.16	0.37	Walma & Hunters Ridge Dr	Walma & Hunters Ridge Dr
Kentwood		0806	Stop0806	42.882637	-85.596359	0.12	0.49	Walma At 44th	Walma At 44th
Kentwood		0811	Stop0811	42.883759	-85.599335	0.17	0.66	44th At Walnut Hills Dr	44th At Walnut Hills Dr
Kentwood		0816	Stop0816	42.883789	-85.602921	0.18	0.84	44th at 2589 44th Street	44th at 2589 44th Street
		0821	Stop0821	42.883816	-85.607964	0.26	1.10	44th At Breton Meadows Mall	44th At Breton Meadows Mall
		0826	Stop0826	42.883823	-85.613594	0.29	1.39	Breton Meadows Mall	44th At Callender
Grand Rapids		0831	Stop0831	42.883831	-85.616745	0.16	1.55	44th & Eastcastle	44th & Eastcastle
Grand Rapids		0836	Stop0836	42.883804	-85.622070	0.27	1.82	44th & Plymouth	44th & Plymouth
Kentwood		44KZ	* 0722	42.883888	-85.626167	0.21	2.03	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE
Kentwood		0840	Stop0840	42.886333	-85.625992	0.17	2.20	Kalamazoo & Langley	Kalamazoo & Langley
		0846	Stop0846	42.889374	-85.626160	0.21	2.41	Kalamazoo & Kendall	Kalamazoo & Kendall
		0851	Stop0851	42.891270	-85.626251	0.13	2.54	Kalamazoo & Loralee	Kalamazoo & Loralee
		0856	Stop0856	42.894878	-85.626419	0.25	2.79	Kalamazoo & Southampton	Kalamazoo & Southampton
		0861	Stop0861	42.897999	-85.626602	0.22	3.01	Kalamazoo Across From 36th	Kalamazoo Across From 36th
		0866	Stop0866	42.901318	-85.626831	0.23	3.24	Kalamazoo & Millbank	Kalamazoo & Millbank
		0871	Stop0871	42.905632	-85.627121	0.30	3.54	Kalamazoo & 32nd	Kalamazoo & 32nd
Grand Rapids		MJ28	* 0872	42.912449	-85.628784	0.48	4.02	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE (Meijer)	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE
		0881	Stop0881	42.916191	-85.630264	0.27	4.29	Kalamazoo & Indian Trails Golf Course	Kalamazoo & Indian Trails Golf Course
		0886	Stop0886	42.919399	-85.632629	0.25	4.54	Kalamazoo & Alger	Kalamazoo & Alger
Grand Rapids		0891	Stop0891	42.920891	-85.633064	0.11	4.65	Kalamazoo at 2317 Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo at 2317 Kalamazoo
Grand Rapids		0894	Stop0894	42.923889	-85.633385	0.21	4.86	Kalamazoo & Linwood SE	Kalamazoo & Linwood SE
Grand Rapids		BUKZ	* 0896	42.926849	-85.633629	0.21	5.07	Burton && Kalamazoo SE	Burton && Kalamazoo SE
		0906	Stop0906	42.928978	-85.634987	0.16	5.23	Kalamazoo & Elliott	Kalamazoo & Elliott
		0911	Stop0911	42.930660	-85.636230	0.13	5.36	Kalamazoo & Griggs	Kalamazoo & Griggs
		0916	Stop0916	42.932419	-85.637489	0.14	5.50	Kalamazoo & Orville	Kalamazoo & Orville
		0921	Stop0921	42.935410	-85.638397	0.21	5.71	Otis Machinery	Fuller & Ramona
		0926	Stop0926	42.937077	-85.638535	0.12	5.83	Fuller & Adams Park Apartments	Fuller & Adams Park Apartments
Grand Rapids		0931	Stop0931	42.938782	-85.639175	0.12	5.95	Fuller at 1320 Fuller	Fuller at 1320 Fuller
		0936	Stop0936	42.940918	-85.639374	0.15	6.10	Fuller & Hall	Fuller & Hall
		0941	Stop0941	42.942757	-85.639297	0.13	6.23	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
		0946	Stop0946	42.945011	-85.639313	0.16	6.39	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0951	Stop0951	42.946457	-85.639320	0.10	6.49	Fuller Across From Prince	Fuller Across From Prince
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	0.12	6.61	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE
		0961	Stop0961	42.948387	-85.642929	0.16	6.77	Franklin & Neland	Franklin & Neland
		0966	Stop0966	42.948406	-85.645645	0.14	6.91	Franklin & Dolbie	Franklin & Dolbie
		FREA	* 0592	42.948280	-85.649475	0.19	7.10	Franklin && Eastern SE	Franklin && Eastern SE
		0976	Stop0976	42.948479	-85.651543	0.11	7.21	Franklin & Henry	Franklin & Henry

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

2 - Kalamazoo/Kentwood City Hall

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>
		0981	Stop0981	42.948574	-85.656471
Grand Rapids		0986	Stop0986	42.948620	-85.658897
		0991	Stop0991	42.948673	-85.661484
		0996	Stop0996	42.948711	-85.663803
Grand Rapids	FRDV	* 0047		42.948895	-85.667648
Grand Rapids		8009	Stop8009	42.949268	-85.669922
Grand Rapids		8010	Stop8010	42.951939	-85.669983
Grand Rapids		8011	Stop8011	42.954998	-85.670059
Grand Rapids		8013	Stop8013	42.958672	-85.670059
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
0.25	7.46	Franklin & College	Franklin & College
0.12	7.58	Franklin & Madison	Franklin & Madison
0.13	7.71	Franklin At Lafayette	Franklin At Lafayette
0.12	7.83	Franklin & Jefferson	Franklin & Jefferson
0.20	8.03	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
0.12	8.15	Franklin & Ionia SW	Franklin & Ionia SW
0.18	8.33	Ionia at 650 Ionia	Ionia at 650 Ionia
0.21	8.54	Ionia & McConnell SW	Ionia & McConnell SW
0.25	8.79	Ionia & Williams SW	Ionia & Williams SW
0.13	8.92	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

2 - Kalamazoo/Kentwood City Hall

Southbound - BWSK

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		8004	Stop8004	42.958553	-85.670250	0.12	0.12	Ionia across from Williams SW	Ionia across from Williams SW
Grand Rapids		8007	Stop8007	42.951744	-85.670158	0.47	0.59	Ionia & Pleasant SW	Ionia & Pleasant SW
Grand Rapids		8008	Stop8008	42.948677	-85.669334	0.22	0.81	Franklin at 68 Franklin	Franklin at 68 Franklin
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.09	0.90	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
Grand Rapids		0571	Stop0571	42.948597	-85.664230	0.17	1.07	Franklin & Jefferson	Franklin & Jefferson
		0576	Stop0576	42.948536	-85.661270	0.15	1.22	Franklin & Lafayette	Franklin & Lafayette
		0581	Stop0581	42.948502	-85.659302	0.10	1.32	L/S Handy Corner	Franklin & Madison
		0586	Stop0586	42.948448	-85.656746	0.13	1.45	Project Rehab	Franklin & College
		0591	Stop0591	42.948357	-85.651848	0.25	1.70	Franklin & Henry	Franklin & Henry
		FREA	* 0592	42.948280	-85.649475	0.12	1.82	Franklin && Eastern SE	Franklin && Eastern SE
		0601	Stop0601	42.948284	-85.646584	0.15	1.97	Franklin & Kalamazoo	Franklin & Kalamazoo
		0606	Stop0606	42.948257	-85.643364	0.16	2.13	Franklin & Neland	Franklin & Neland
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	0.19	2.32	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE
		0616	Stop0616	42.946659	-85.639542	0.11	2.43	Fuller & Prince	Fuller & Prince
		0621	Stop0621	42.944786	-85.639511	0.13	2.56	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0626	Stop0626	42.942947	-85.639450	0.13	2.69	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
		0631	Stop0631	42.941147	-85.639473	0.12	2.81	Fuller & Hall	Fuller & Hall
		0636	Stop0636	42.938980	-85.639336	0.15	2.96	Fuller & Temple	Fuller & Temple
		0641	Stop0641	42.937202	-85.638733	0.13	3.09	Adam Park Apartments	Fuller & Adams
		0646	Stop0646	42.934799	-85.638535	0.17	3.26	Shell Station	Fuller Across From Boston
		0651	Stop0651	42.932858	-85.638016	0.14	3.40	Kalamazoo & Orville	Kalamazoo & Orville
		0656	Stop0656	42.930931	-85.636604	0.15	3.55	Kalamazoo & Griggs	Kalamazoo & Griggs
		0661	Stop0661	42.928871	-85.635124	0.16	3.71	Kalamazoo & Elliott	Kalamazoo & Elliott
Grand Rapids		BUKZ	* 0896	42.926849	-85.633629	0.16	3.87	Burton && Kalamazoo SE	Burton && Kalamazoo SE
		0671	Stop0671	42.921848	-85.633392	0.35	4.22	Butternut Bakery	Kalamazoo & Edna
		0676	Stop0676	42.919586	-85.633057	0.16	4.38	Kalamazoo & Alger	Kalamazoo & Alger
Grand Rapids		0681	Stop0681	42.916088	-85.630463	0.28	4.66	Kalamazoo at 2619 Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo at 2619 Kalamazoo
Grand Rapids		MJ28	* 0872	42.912449	-85.628784	0.27	4.93	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE (Meijer)	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE
		0691	Stop0691	42.905926	-85.627357	0.46	5.39	Kalamazoo Across From 32nd	Kalamazoo Across From 32nd
		0696	Stop0696	42.901230	-85.627045	0.33	5.72	Kalamazoo & Millbank	Kalamazoo & Millbank
		0701	Stop0701	42.897995	-85.626839	0.22	5.94	Kalamazoo & 36th	Kalamazoo & 36th
		0706	Stop0706	42.894878	-85.626640	0.22	6.16	Kalamazoo Across From Southampton	Kalamazoo Across From Southampton
		0711	Stop0711	42.892445	-85.626518	0.17	6.33	Kalamazoo & Belmar	Kalamazoo & Belmar
		0716	Stop0716	42.889549	-85.626373	0.20	6.53	Kalamazoo & Kendall	Kalamazoo & Kendall
		0721	Stop0721	42.886749	-85.626266	0.19	6.72	Kalamazoo & Langley	Kalamazoo & Langley
Kentwood		44KZ	* 0722	42.883888	-85.626167	0.20	6.92	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE
Kentwood		0728	Stop0728	42.883568	-85.624535	0.09	7.01	44th at 1656 44th Street	44th at 1656 44th Street
Kentwood		0731	Stop0731	42.883575	-85.621841	0.14	7.15	44th at 1750 44th Street	44th at 1750 44th Street

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

2 - Kalamazoo/Kentwood City Hall

Southbound - BWSKday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Kentwood		0735	Stop0735	42.883595	-85.619385	0.12	7.27	44th at 1820 44th Street	44th at 1820 44th Street
Kentwood		0741	Stop0741	42.883598	-85.617203	0.11	7.38	44th & Stauffer	44th & Stauffer
Kentwood		0746	Stop0746	42.883598	-85.611351	0.30	7.68	44th at 2186 44th Street	44th at 2186 44th Street
		0751	Stop0751	42.883564	-85.607841	0.18	7.86	R/X Optical	44th & Breton
		0756	Stop0756	42.882664	-85.606491	0.09	7.95	Country Wood	Breton At Countrywood
		0766	Stop0766	42.880203	-85.606323	0.17	8.12	Breton At Drummond	Breton At Drummond
		0771	Stop0771	42.878548	-85.604736	0.14	8.26	Breton At N Breton Court	Breton At N Breton Court
Kentwood		0791	Stop0791	42.875408	-85.599869	0.33	8.59	Breton & Mapleview	Breton & Mapleview
		KENT	* 0792	42.875465	-85.596443	0.17	8.76	Kentwood City HALL	Breton && Walma SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

20 - West Dash

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>
Grand Rapids		WDSL	* 0003	42.967915	-85.680092
Grand Rapids		9065	Stop9065	42.970432	-85.677948
Grand Rapids		8090	Stop8090	42.970295	-85.671707
Grand Rapids		9000	Stop9000	42.969845	-85.670204
Grand Rapids		OTLY	* 5326	42.967934	-85.670151
		2821	Stop2821	42.966713	-85.670242
Grand Rapids		9010	Stop9010	42.966530	-85.674423
Grand Rapids		WDSA	* 0008	42.967842	-85.680099
Grand Rapids		9065	Stop9065	42.970432	-85.677948
Grand Rapids		8090	Stop8090	42.970295	-85.671707
Grand Rapids		9000	Stop9000	42.969845	-85.670204
Grand Rapids		OTLY	* 5326	42.967934	-85.670151

Roundtrip - BASWeekday

<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
0.00	0.00	Pearl & Summer NW (West Dash Lot)	Pearl && Summer NW
0.21	0.21	Bridge & Scribner NW	Bridge & Scribner NW
0.32	0.53	Michigan & Monroe West Dash	Michigan & Monroe
0.08	0.61	Ottawa at State Building	Ottawa near Michigan
0.13	0.74	Ottawa & Lyon NW	Ottawa && Lyon NW
0.08	0.82	Waters Building	Ottawa & Pearl
0.21	1.03	Pearl at Amway	Pearl at Amway
0.30	1.33	Summer & Pearl NW (West Dash Lot)	Summer && Pearl NW
0.21	1.54	Bridge & Scribner NW	Bridge & Scribner NW
0.32	1.86	Michigan & Monroe West Dash	Michigan & Monroe
0.08	1.94	Ottawa at State Building	Ottawa near Michigan
0.13	2.07	Ottawa & Lyon NW	Ottawa && Lyon NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

21 - South Dash

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>
Grand Rapids		SDL	* 0013	42.956863	-85.672371
Grand Rapids		9067	Stop9067	42.959652	-85.672173
Grand Rapids		9068	Stop9068	42.960972	-85.671875
Grand Rapids		4989	Stop4989	42.964600	-85.668999
Grand Rapids		4991	Stop4991	42.966228	-85.668869
Grand Rapids		LYOT	* 2816	42.967339	-85.669678
Grand Rapids		2818	Stop2818	42.967304	-85.671143
Grand Rapids		4761	Stop4761	42.966499	-85.672287
Grand Rapids		4766	Stop4766	42.964794	-85.672318
Grand Rapids		9069	Stop9069	42.960850	-85.671936
Grand Rapids		9070	Stop9070	42.959785	-85.671974
Grand Rapids		SDL	* 0013	42.956863	-85.672371

Roundtrip - BASWeekday

<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
0.00	0.00	Goodrich & Ellsworth SW (South Dash)	Goodrich && Ellsworth SW
0.19	0.19	Cherry at South Dash Lot (out)	Cherry at South Dash Lot
0.09	0.28	Oakes at South Dash (out)	Oakes at South Dash Lot
0.29	0.57	Ionia & Monroe Center	Ionia & Monroe Center
0.11	0.68	Kendall	Ionia & Pearl
0.09	0.77	Kent County Courthouse	Lyon & Ottawa
0.07	0.84	Lyon at 53 Bank	Lyon near Monroe
0.08	0.92	Amway Grand Plaza	Monroe & Pearl
0.12	1.04	Campau Square Plaza	Monroe & Louis
0.27	1.31	Oakes at South Dash Lot (in)	Oakes at South Dash Lot
0.07	1.38	Cherry at South Dash Lot (in)	Cherry at South Dash Lot
0.20	1.58	Goodrich & Ellsworth SW (South Dash)	Goodrich && Ellsworth SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

22 - Dash North

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>
Grand Rapids		LYOT	* 2816	42.967339	-85.669678
Grand Rapids		2818	Stop2818	42.967304	-85.671143
Grand Rapids		4493	Stop4493	42.969624	-85.672050
Grand Rapids		MOTR	* 9030	42.973492	-85.671417
Grand Rapids		9033	Stop9033	42.975014	-85.670158
Grand Rapids		MAOT	* 9036	42.978275	-85.671021
Grand Rapids		9039	Stop9039	42.979515	-85.672005
Grand Rapids		9042	Stop9042	42.983326	-85.670609
Grand Rapids		LEIO	* 9043	42.984264	-85.669563

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
0.00	0.00	Kent County Courthouse	Lyon & Ottawa
0.07	0.07	Lyon at 53 Bank	Lyon near Monroe
0.17	0.24	Monroe & Michigan NW	Monroe & Michigan NW
0.27	0.51	Trowbridge & Bond NW	Trowbridge & Bond NW
0.12	0.63	Ottawa & Fairbanks NW	Ottawa & Fairbanks NW
0.23	0.86	Mason west of Ottawa NW	Mason west of Ottawa NW
0.10	0.96	Boardwalk Condos	Monroe at Boardwalk NW
0.27	1.23	Monroe at 1120 Monroe NW	Monroe at 1120 Monroe NW
0.08	1.31	Ionia & Leonard NW	Ionia && Leonard NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

22 - Dash North

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>
Grand Rapids		LEIO	* 9043	42.984264	-85.669563
Grand Rapids		9048	Stop9048	42.979149	-85.672348
Grand Rapids		MAOT	* 9051	42.978165	-85.670479
Grand Rapids		9054	Stop9054	42.975220	-85.670349
Grand Rapids		MOTR	* 9057	42.973614	-85.671181
		4501	Stop4501	42.970318	-85.670410
Grand Rapids		MIBS	* 4506	42.970375	-85.666824
Grand Rapids		9060	Stop9060	42.968781	-85.666588
Grand Rapids		9063	Stop9063	42.967358	-85.667862
Grand Rapids		LYOT	* 2816	42.967339	-85.669678

Southbound - BWS

<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
0.00	0.00	Ionia & Leonard NW	Ionia && Leonard NW
0.38	0.38	Across from Boardwalk Condos	Monroe across from Boardwalk NW
0.12	0.50	Mason & Ottawa NW	Mason & Ottawa NW
0.20	0.70	Ottawa & Fairbanks NW	Ottawa & Fairbanks NW
0.12	0.82	Trowbridge & Bond NW	Trowbridge & Bond NW
0.23	1.05	Federal Building	Michigan & Ottawa
0.18	1.23	Michigan & Bostwick	Michigan & Bostwick
0.11	1.34	Bostwick & Crescent NE	Bostwick & Crescent NE
0.12	1.46	Lyon & Division NE	Lyon & Division NE
0.09	1.55	Kent County Courthouse	Lyon & Ottawa

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

23 - Central High

From School - ~~WSE~~ BSEkday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		CAH	* 2426	42.965244	-85.659790	0.00	0.00	Fountain & Prospect	Fountain & Prospect
Grand Rapids		CAH	* 2426	42.965244	-85.659790	0.00	0.00	Fountain & Prospect	Fountain & Prospect
Grand Rapids		WEDV	* 1865	42.955879	-85.667984	0.77	0.77	Wealthy && Divison SW	Wealthy && Divison SW
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	1.97	2.74	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
Grand Rapids		BUBC	* 6616	42.927547	-85.671738	0.26	3.00	Burton & Buchanan	Burton & Buchanan
Grand Rapids		CYEA	* 1407	42.959480	-85.649796	2.47	5.47	Cherry && Eastern SE	Cherry && Eastern SE
		EAGR	* 1466	42.931053	-85.648476	1.97	7.44	Eastern & Griggs	Eastern & Griggs
		BUPA	* 6611	42.927601	-85.674782	1.35	8.79	Burton & Palace	Burton & Palace
		FRMD	* 0577	42.948483	-85.659241	1.64	10.43	Franklin && Madison SE	Franklin && Madison SE
Grand Rapids		BUMD	* 1152	42.928150	-85.658096	1.41	11.84	Madison && Burton SE	Madison && Burton SE
Grand Rapids		GRRO	* 4186	42.937347	-85.685188	1.51	13.35	Grandville & Van Raalte	Grandville & Van Raalte

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

23 - Central High

To School - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
		BUPA	* 6611	42.927601	-85.674782	2.11	2.11	Burton & Palace	Burton & Palace
		6631	Stop6631	42.927376	-85.662308	0.63	2.74	Burton & Jefferson	Burton & Jefferson
		6636	Stop6636	42.927307	-85.657608	0.24	2.98	Garfield Park	Burton & Madison
		6641	Stop6641	42.927311	-85.655678	0.10	3.08	Burton & College	Burton & College
		6646	Stop6646	42.927296	-85.653206	0.13	3.21	Burton & Union	Burton & Union
		EAAD	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	0.25	3.46	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
		1731	Stop1731	42.930336	-85.648216	0.20	3.66	Eastern & Griggs	Eastern & Griggs
Grand Rapids		1736	Stop1736	42.932724	-85.648445	0.17	3.83	Eastern & Dickinson	Eastern & Dickinson
Grand Rapids		1741	Stop1741	42.934639	-85.648621	0.13	3.96	Eastern across from Crofton	Eastern across from Crofton
Grand Rapids		1746	Stop1746	42.937180	-85.648788	0.18	4.14	Eastern & Oakdale	Eastern & Oakdale
		EAHA	* 1751	42.940987	-85.649063	0.26	4.40	African Community Fellowship Church	Eastern & Hall
		1756	Stop1756	42.943199	-85.649101	0.15	4.55	Eastern & Oakhill	Eastern & Oakhill
		1761	Stop1761	42.944656	-85.649132	0.10	4.65	Eastern & Alexander	Eastern & Alexander
		1766	Stop1766	42.946457	-85.649155	0.12	4.77	Eastern & Prince	Eastern & Prince
		FREA	* 0592	42.948280	-85.649475	0.13	4.90	Franklin && Eastern SE	Franklin && Eastern SE
		1776	Stop1776	42.950485	-85.649170	0.15	5.05	Church	Eastern & Thomas
		1781	Stop1781	42.951881	-85.649185	0.10	5.15	Ernies	Eastern & Sherman
		1786	Stop1786	42.953655	-85.649231	0.12	5.27	Eastern Ave. CRC	Eastern & Logan
Grand Rapids		EAWE	* 1790	42.955433	-85.649223	0.12	5.39	Eastern & Wealthy	Eastern & Wealthy
Grand Rapids		GRFR	* 4156	42.949001	-85.678635	1.55	6.94	Grandville & Franklin	Grandville & Franklin
		4161	Stop4161	42.946518	-85.680023	0.19	7.13	State Supply Company	Grandville & B
		4166	Stop4166	42.944691	-85.681053	0.14	7.27	Grandville & Martha	Grandville & Martha
		4171	Stop4171	42.943443	-85.681755	0.09	7.36	La Familia	Grandville Across From Hughart
		HAGV	* 4176	42.941772	-85.682693	0.12	7.48	Hall Elementary School	Grandville & Hall
		4181	Stop4181	42.939198	-85.684113	0.19	7.67	Grandville & Olympia	Grandville & Olympia
Grand Rapids		GRRRO	* 4186	42.937347	-85.685188	0.14	7.81	Grandville & Van Raalte	Grandville & Van Raalte
		4191	Stop4191	42.935169	-85.686699	0.17	7.98	Clyde Park & Across From Crofton	Clyde Park & Across From Crofton
		4196	Stop4196	42.932560	-85.686569	0.18	8.16	Clyde Park Across From London	Clyde Park Across From London
Grand Rapids		6601	Stop6601	42.927769	-85.684761	0.34	8.50	Burton across from 719 Burton	Burton across from 719 Burton
		MDAR	* 1152	42.928150	-85.658096	1.35	9.85	Madison && Burton SE	Madison && Burton SE
		1261	Stop1261	42.930988	-85.658127	0.20	10.05	Madison & Griggs	Madison & Griggs
Grand Rapids		1263	Stop1263	42.932629	-85.658264	0.11	10.16	Madison & Dickinson	Madison & Dickinson
		1266	Stop1266	42.935463	-85.658478	0.20	10.36	Madison & Cottage Grove	Madison & Cottage Grove
		1271	Stop1271	42.937302	-85.658615	0.13	10.49	Madison Square Church Office	Madison & Oakdale
Grand Rapids		1276	Stop1276	42.939213	-85.658768	0.13	10.62	Madison & Gilbert SE	Madison && Gilbert SE
		HLMD	* 1122	42.941414	-85.659103	0.15	10.77	Madison && Hall SE	Madison && Hall SE
		1286	Stop1286	42.943504	-85.658951	0.14	10.91	Madison & Highland	Madison & Highland
		1291	Stop1291	42.945297	-85.658974	0.12	11.03	Madison & Delaware	Madison & Delaware

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

23 - Central High

To School - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		FRMD	* 0577	42.948483	-85.659241	0.22	11.25	Franklin && Madison SE	Franklin && Madison SE
Grand Rapids		BUBC	* 6616	42.927547	-85.671738	1.58	12.83	Burton & Buchanan	Burton & Buchanan
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	0.26	13.09	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
		0386	Stop0386	42.929779	-85.666679	0.17	13.26	Division Across From Rose	Division Across From Rose
		0391	Stop0391	42.931118	-85.666733	0.09	13.35	Division & Griggs	Division & Griggs
		0396	Stop0396	42.932777	-85.666824	0.11	13.46	Division & Dickinson	Division & Dickinson
		0401	Stop0401	42.935314	-85.666939	0.18	13.64	Pridgeon & Clay Parking Lot	Division & Cottage Grove
		0406	Stop0406	42.936996	-85.667038	0.12	13.76	Chicken Coop	Division & Garden
		0411	Stop0411	42.938736	-85.667130	0.12	13.88	Division & Labelle	Division & Labelle
		DIHA	* 0416	42.941914	-85.667221	0.22	14.10	Chicken Coop	Division & Hall
		0421	Stop0421	42.943722	-85.667259	0.13	14.23	Division & Highland	Division & Highland
		0426	Stop0426	42.945938	-85.667320	0.15	14.38	Tequila Restaurant	Division & Delaware
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.21	14.59	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
		0436	Stop0436	42.951530	-85.667442	0.18	14.77	Division & Pleasant	Division & Pleasant
		0441	Stop0441	42.952938	-85.667458	0.10	14.87	Division & Buckley	Division & Buckley
Grand Rapids		WEDV	* 1865	42.955879	-85.667984	0.21	15.08	Wealthy && Divison SW	Wealthy && Divison SW
Grand Rapids		CAH	* 2426	42.965244	-85.659790	0.77	15.85	Fountain & Prospect	Fountain & Prospect
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.81	16.66	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

24 - Burton Crosstown

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		GVLB	* 7030	42.908222	-85.764084	0.00	0.00	Wilson & Chicago Dr SW (Grandville Library)	Wilson && Chicago Dr SW
Grandville		6516	Stop6516	42.909981	-85.761757	0.17	0.17	Chicago Drive & Church	Chicago Drive & Church
Grandville		6521	Stop6521	42.911045	-85.758598	0.18	0.35	Chicago Drive & Barrett	Chicago Drive & Barrett
Grandville		6526	Stop6526	42.912552	-85.752708	0.32	0.67	Chicago Drive & Earl SW	Chicago Drive & Earl SW
		6531	Stop6531	42.915630	-85.747894	0.32	0.99	Chicago Drive & Vine	Chicago Drive & Vine
		6536	Stop6536	42.918339	-85.744514	0.25	1.24	Chicago Drive & Ivanrest	Chicago Drive & Ivanrest
		6541	Stop6541	42.922459	-85.738014	0.44	1.68	Chicago Drive & Porter	Chicago Drive & Porter
		6546	Stop6546	42.921070	-85.731827	0.33	2.01	Porter & Glenbrook	Porter & Glenbrook
		POBY	* 6548	42.921200	-85.725357	0.33	2.34	Porter & Byron Center SW	Porter && Byron Center SW
		6556	Stop6556	42.921124	-85.721771	0.18	2.52	Wyoming Park Church	Porter & Wyoming
		6561	Stop6561	42.921028	-85.717270	0.23	2.75	Porter & Sharon	Porter & Sharon
Wyoming		6563	Stop6563	42.920944	-85.713432	0.19	2.94	Porter & Meyer SW	Porter & Meyer SW
		6566	Stop6566	42.920883	-85.710869	0.13	3.07	R & K	Porter & Delaat
		6571	Stop6571	42.920799	-85.706902	0.20	3.27	Porter & Burlingame	Porter & Burlingame
		6576	Stop6576	42.924164	-85.705566	0.24	3.51	Under Power Lines	Burlingame Btw. Burton & Porter
		6578	Stop6578	42.927341	-85.705612	0.22	3.73	Burlingame and Burton	Burlingame and Burton
Wyoming		6579	Stop6579	42.927963	-85.698769	0.35	4.08	Burton and Johanna Ave SW	Burton and Johanna
		6581	Stop6581	42.927944	-85.696114	0.13	4.21	Galewood Church	Burton & DeHoop
Wyoming		6301	Stop6301	42.927906	-85.692589	0.18	4.39	Crown Beauty Supply	Burton & Denwood
		6306	Stop6306	42.927898	-85.691002	0.08	4.47	Burton & Galewood	Burton & Galewood
Wyoming		BUOS	* 6308	42.927864	-85.688446	0.13	4.60	Burton & Osmer SW	Burton && Osmer SW
Grand Rapids		BUCP	* 4197	42.928059	-85.686378	0.11	4.71	Clyde Park && Burton SW	Clyde Park && Burton SW
Grand Rapids		6601	Stop6601	42.927769	-85.684761	0.08	4.79	Burton across from 719 Burton	Burton across from 719 Burton
		6606	Stop6606	42.927658	-85.678337	0.33	5.12	Burton & Towner	Burton & Towner
		6611	Stop6611	42.927601	-85.674782	0.18	5.30	Burton & Palace	Burton & Palace
		6616	Stop6616	42.927547	-85.671738	0.15	5.45	Burton & Buchanan	Burton & Buchanan
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	0.26	5.71	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
		6631	Stop6631	42.927376	-85.662308	0.21	5.92	Burton & Jefferson	Burton & Jefferson
		6636	Stop6636	42.927307	-85.657608	0.24	6.16	Garfield Park	Burton & Madison
		6641	Stop6641	42.927311	-85.655678	0.10	6.26	Burton & College	Burton & College
		6646	Stop6646	42.927296	-85.653206	0.13	6.39	Burton & Union	Burton & Union
Grand Rapids		BUEA	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	0.25	6.64	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
		6656	Stop6656	42.927200	-85.643280	0.25	6.89	Burton & Blaine	Burton & Blaine
Grand Rapids		6661	Stop6661	42.927143	-85.639282	0.20	7.09	Burton & Nelson	Burton & Nelson
Grand Rapids		BUKZ	* 0896	42.926849	-85.633629	0.29	7.38	Burton && Kalamazoo SE	Burton && Kalamazoo SE
		6676	Stop6676	42.926998	-85.628304	0.27	7.65	Burton Across From Sylvan	Burton Across From Sylvan
		6681	Stop6681	42.927002	-85.624100	0.21	7.86	Burton & Plymouth	Burton & Plymouth
		6696	Stop6696	42.927021	-85.618019	0.31	8.17	Across From Shawnee Park School	Burton & Chesaning
		6701	Stop6701	42.927067	-85.611755	0.32	8.49	Burton & Osceola Drive	Burton & Osceola Drive

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

24 - Burton Crosstown

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		BUBR	* 1987	42.926819	-85.609261	0.13	8.62	Burton && Breton SE	Burton && Breton SE
		2571	Stop2571	42.927010	-85.603600	0.29	8.91	Burton Across From Conlon	Burton Across From Conlon
		2576	Stop2576	42.926956	-85.598846	0.24	9.15	Zaagman Chapel	Burton & Woodlawn
Grand Rapids		2581	Stop2581	42.926895	-85.594322	0.23	9.38	Burton across from Ridgemoor	Burton across from Ridgemoor
		6731	Stop6731	42.926830	-85.589272	0.26	9.64	Burton Across From Calvin	Burton Across From Calvin
		2601	Stop2601	42.926846	-85.587265	0.10	9.74	Knollcrest Professional Building	Burton & Raybrook
		6741	Stop6741	42.926865	-85.583633	0.18	9.92	Burton & East Beltline	Burton & East Beltline
		6746	Stop6746	42.926872	-85.581863	0.09	10.01	Burton & Burton Ridge Drive	Burton & Burton Ridge Drive
		6751	Stop6751	42.926884	-85.577850	0.20	10.21	Burton & Ridgewood Apartments	Burton & Ridgewood Apartments
Grand Rapids		6753	Stop6753	42.926888	-85.575333	0.13	10.34	Burton & Rowland SE	Burton & Rowland SE
Kentwood		EPBU	* 6754	42.926888	-85.569817	0.28	10.62	Burton & East Paris SE	Burton && East Paris SE
		6756	Stop6756	42.923599	-85.569504	0.23	10.85	East Paris & Whispering Way	East Paris & Whispering Way
		6761	Stop6761	42.920628	-85.569733	0.21	11.06	Camelot & East Paris	Camelot & East Paris
		6766	Stop6766	42.919804	-85.575073	0.28	11.34	Camelot & Charring Cross	Camelot & Charring Cross
		6771	Stop6771	42.919788	-85.579559	0.23	11.57	Camelot & Springbrook	Camelot & Springbrook
		2206	Stop2206	42.918854	-85.581528	0.12	11.69	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.47	12.16	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

24 - Burton Crosstown

Westbound - ~~BA~~Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.00	0.00	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE
		2031	Stop2031	42.918922	-85.581230	0.48	0.48	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook
Grand Rapids		2036	Stop2036	42.919666	-85.578072	0.17	0.65	Camelot at 3600 Camelot	Camelot at 3600 Camelot
		2041	Stop2041	42.919678	-85.574699	0.17	0.82	Camelot Across From Charring Cross	Camelot Across From Charring Cross
Grand Rapids		6793	Stop6793	42.920818	-85.569038	0.30	1.12	East Paris & Camelot SE	East Paris & Camelot SE
		6796	Stop6796	42.923538	-85.569229	0.19	1.31	East Paris Across From Whispering Way	East Paris Across From Whispering Way
Kentwood		EPBU	* 6798	42.927067	-85.570457	0.25	1.56	Burton & East Paris SE	Burton & East Paris SE
Grand Rapids		6801	Stop6801	42.927048	-85.576408	0.30	1.86	Burton & Keyhill SE	Burton & Keyhill SE
Grand Rapids		6806	Stop6806	42.927036	-85.578087	0.09	1.95	Burton & Camile SE	Burton & Camile SE
Grand Rapids		6811	Stop6811	42.926994	-85.584122	0.31	2.26	Burton & East Beltline	Burton & East Beltline
Grand Rapids		6816	Stop6816	42.926987	-85.586845	0.14	2.40	Burton Across From Raybrook	Burton Across From Raybrook
		2636	Stop2636	42.927006	-85.589592	0.14	2.54	Burton & Calvin College	Burton & Calvin College
		6826	Stop6826	42.927048	-85.594223	0.23	2.77	Burton & Ridgemoor	Burton & Ridgemoor
		2646	Stop2646	42.927101	-85.599602	0.27	3.04	Burton & Woodlawn	Burton & Woodlawn
		6836	Stop6836	42.927151	-85.603401	0.19	3.23	Burton & Conlon	Burton & Conlon
Grand Rapids		BUBR	* 1987	42.926819	-85.609261	0.30	3.53	Burton && Breton SE	Burton && Breton SE
		6851	Stop6851	42.927219	-85.611710	0.13	3.66	Burton & Village Green Apartments	Burton & Village Green Apartments
Grand Rapids		6856	Stop6856	42.927193	-85.616447	0.24	3.90	Burton & Concord	Burton & Concord
		6861	Stop6861	42.927174	-85.620056	0.18	4.08	Burton & Chamberlain	Burton & Chamberlain
Grand Rapids		6866	Stop6866	42.927177	-85.625099	0.26	4.34	Burton west of Plymouth	Burton west of Plymouth
Grand Rapids		BUKZ	* 0896	42.926849	-85.633629	0.43	4.77	Burton && Kalamazoo SE	Burton && Kalamazoo SE
		6876	Stop6876	42.927246	-85.636307	0.14	4.91	Burton & Cornelius	Burton & Cornelius
		6881	Stop6881	42.927277	-85.639084	0.14	5.05	Burton Across From Nelson	Burton Across From Nelson
		6886	Stop6886	42.927334	-85.643135	0.21	5.26	Burton & Blaine	Burton & Blaine
Grand Rapids		BUEA	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	0.26	5.52	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
		6896	Stop6896	42.927433	-85.651604	0.17	5.69	Burton & Willard	Burton & Willard
		6901	Stop6901	42.927456	-85.655334	0.19	5.88	Burton & College	Burton & College
		6906	Stop6906	42.927498	-85.658508	0.16	6.04	Burton & Madison	Burton & Madison
		6911	Stop6911	42.927502	-85.660301	0.09	6.13	Burton & Lafayette	Burton & Lafayette
		6916	Stop6916	42.927525	-85.662712	0.12	6.25	Burton & Jefferson	Burton & Jefferson
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	0.19	6.44	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
		6926	Stop6926	42.927708	-85.671394	0.25	6.69	Burton & Buchanan	Burton & Buchanan
		6931	Stop6931	42.927727	-85.674515	0.16	6.85	Burton & Palace	Burton & Palace
Grand Rapids		6936	Stop6936	42.927807	-85.678658	0.21	7.06	Burton & Towner	Burton & Towner
Grand Rapids		BUCP	* 4197	42.928059	-85.686378	0.39	7.45	Clyde Park && Burton SW	Clyde Park && Burton SW
Wyoming		BUOS	* 6944	42.928013	-85.688477	0.11	7.56	Burton & Osmer SW	Burton && Osmer SW
		6081	Stop6081	42.928028	-85.690491	0.10	7.66	Burton & Galewood	Burton & Galewood
		6956	Stop6956	42.928066	-85.693413	0.15	7.81	Burton & Godfrey	Burton & Godfrey
		6961	Stop6961	42.928131	-85.698380	0.25	8.06	Burton & Cleveland	Burton & Cleveland

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

24 - Burton Crosstown

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Wyoming		6962	Stop6962	42.928162	-85.700768	0.12	8.18	Burton & Havana	Burton & Havana
		6966	Stop6966	42.928200	-85.703697	0.15	8.33	Burton & Berkley	Burton & Berkley
		3336	Stop3336	42.927319	-85.705872	0.13	8.46	Burlingame & Beverly	Burlingame & Beverly
		3346	Stop3346	42.924278	-85.705788	0.21	8.67	Burlingame at 2275 Burlingame	Burlingame at 2275 Burlingame
		3351	Stop3351	42.921040	-85.705673	0.22	8.89	Burlingame & Porter	Burlingame & Porter
		6981	Stop6981	42.921017	-85.710220	0.23	9.12	Porter & Beverly	Porter & Beverly
		6986	Stop6986	42.921078	-85.713440	0.16	9.28	Porter & Berwyn	Porter & Berwyn
		6991	Stop6991	42.921169	-85.717300	0.20	9.48	Porter Across From Sharon	Porter Across From Sharon
		6996	Stop6996	42.921249	-85.721115	0.19	9.67	Creamy Cone	Porter & Lee
		POBY	* 6997	42.921329	-85.724457	0.17	9.84	Porter & Byron Center SW	Porter && Byron Center SW
		7006	Stop7006	42.921185	-85.732079	0.39	10.23	Porter & Roys	Porter & Roys
		7011	Stop7011	42.922623	-85.737938	0.31	10.54	Porter & Chicago Drive	Porter & Chicago Drive
		7016	Stop7016	42.918453	-85.744659	0.45	10.99	Chicago Drive & Ivanrest	Chicago Drive & Ivanrest
Grandville		7021	Stop7021	42.915764	-85.748001	0.25	11.24	Chicago Drive across from Vine	Chicago Drive across from Vine
Grandville		7025	Stop7025	42.912197	-85.754807	0.42	11.66	Chicago Drive across from Sanford	Chicago Drive across from Sanford
Grandville		7026	Stop7026	42.911198	-85.758659	0.21	11.87	Chicago Drive across from Barrett	Chicago Drive across from Barrett
		GVLB	* 7030	42.908222	-85.764084	0.34	12.21	Wilson & Chicago Dr SW (Grandville Library)	Wilson && Chicago Dr SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

25 - Creston High

From School - BWSKday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		CBH	* 4566	42.991695	-85.662201	0.00	0.00	Plainfield & Sweet	Plainfield & Sweet
Grand Rapids		CBHL	* 4566	42.991695	-85.662201	0.00	0.00	Plainfield & Sweet	Plainfield & Sweet
		MICO	* 5718	42.970589	-85.656906	1.48	1.48	Michigan && College NE	Michigan && College NE
		EAAD	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	3.02	4.50	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
		FRMD	* 0577	42.948483	-85.659241	1.56	6.06	Franklin && Madison SE	Franklin && Madison SE
		LEFL	* 5072	42.984909	-85.639763	2.71	8.77	Leonard && Fuller NE	Leonard && Fuller NE
		SEPL	* 5536	42.976921	-85.625580	0.91	9.68	Stratford Townhomes	Service Drive & Plymouth
Grand Rapids		FUFU	* 5411	42.962673	-85.640045	1.23	10.91	Fulton && Fuller NE	Fulton && Fuller NE
		LECO	* 5743	42.984375	-85.657043	1.73	12.64	Leonard && College NE	Leonard && College NE
Grand Rapids		LEPL	* 5508	42.984524	-85.626404	1.55	14.19	Leonard just west of Plymouth	Leonard just west of Plymouth
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	2.60	16.79	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

25 - Creston High

To School - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSL	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.68	0.68	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
		FRMD	* 0577	42.948483	-85.659241	0.43	1.11	Franklin && Madison SE	Franklin && Madison SE
		EAAD	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	1.56	2.67	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
		MICO	* 5718	42.970589	-85.656906	3.02	5.69	Michigan && College NE	Michigan && College NE
Grand Rapids		FUFU	* 5411	42.962673	-85.640045	1.01	6.70	Fulton && Fuller NE	Fulton && Fuller NE
		SEPL	* 5536	42.976921	-85.625580	1.23	7.93	Stratford Townhomes	Service Drive & Plymouth
		LEFL	* 5072	42.984909	-85.639763	0.91	8.84	Leonard && Fuller NE	Leonard && Fuller NE
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	2.54	11.38	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE
Grand Rapids		LEPL	* 5508	42.984524	-85.626404	2.60	13.98	Leonard just west of Plymouth	Leonard just west of Plymouth
		LECO	* 5743	42.984375	-85.657043	1.55	15.53	Leonard && College NE	Leonard && College NE
Grand Rapids		CBH	* 4566	42.991695	-85.662201	0.57	16.10	Plainfield & Sweet	Plainfield & Sweet
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	2.39	18.49	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

28 - 28th Street Crosstown

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		GVLB	* 7030	42.908222	-85.764084	0.00	0.00	Wilson & Chicago Dr SW (Grandville Library)	Wilson && Chicago Dr SW
Grandville		6516	Stop6516	42.909981	-85.761757	0.17	0.17	Chicago Drive & Church	Chicago Drive & Church
Grandville		6521	Stop6521	42.911045	-85.758598	0.18	0.35	Chicago Drive & Barrett	Chicago Drive & Barrett
Grandville		6526	Stop6526	42.912552	-85.752708	0.32	0.67	Chicago Drive & Earl SW	Chicago Drive & Earl SW
		28IV	* 6528	42.913471	-85.744400	0.43	1.10	28th Street & Ivanrest SW	28th Street && Ivanrest SW
		7056	Stop7056	42.913605	-85.737289	0.36	1.46	28th & Dixie	28th & Dixie
		7061	Stop7061	42.913727	-85.731964	0.27	1.73	28th & Clydon	28th & Clydon
Wyoming		7066	Stop7066	42.913818	-85.727081	0.25	1.98	28th just west of Byron Center	28th at 2450 28th Street SW
Wyoming		7067	Stop7067	42.913803	-85.722862	0.21	2.19	28th just east of Byron Center	28th at 2300 28th Street SW
Wyoming		7069	Stop7069	42.913746	-85.720192	0.14	2.33	28th across from Hazelwood SW	28th across from Hazelwood SW
Wyoming		7071	Stop7071	42.913612	-85.715233	0.25	2.58	28th & West SW	28th & West SW
Wyoming		7072	Stop7072	42.913490	-85.709190	0.31	2.89	28th across from Hague SW	28th across from Hague SW
Wyoming		28BL	* 7073	42.913372	-85.704582	0.23	3.12	28th Street & Burlingame SW	28th Street && Burlingame SW
Wyoming		7074	Stop7074	42.913322	-85.698647	0.30	3.42	28th at 1292 28th Street SW	28th at 1292 28th Street SW
		7076	Stop7076	42.913300	-85.694397	0.22	3.64	28th At Michael	28th At Michael
		7081	Stop7081	42.913300	-85.691299	0.16	3.80	Old Country Buffet	28th & Rogers Plaza
Wyoming		28CP	* 4227	42.913544	-85.685799	0.28	4.08	28th Street && Clyde Park SW	28th Street && Clyde Park SW
Wyoming		7091	Stop7091	42.913200	-85.681000	0.24	4.32	28th & Highgate SW (E)	28th & Highgate SW
Grand Rapids		7096	Stop7096	42.913052	-85.672226	0.44	4.76	28th just west of Buchanan SW (E)	28th just west of Buchanan SW
Wyoming		28DI	* 7097	42.912975	-85.667290	0.25	5.01	28th Street & Division SW	28th Street && Division SW
Grand Rapids		7101	Stop7101	42.912811	-85.661766	0.28	5.29	28th at 210 28th Street SE	28th at 210 28th Street SE
		7106	Stop7106	42.912731	-85.656227	0.28	5.57	Courtesy Dodge	28th & Madison
Grand Rapids		7111	Stop7111	42.912701	-85.651604	0.23	5.80	28th at 624 28th Street SE	28th at 624 28th Street SE
Grand Rapids		28EA	* 1487	42.912991	-85.647240	0.22	6.02	28th Street && Eastern SE	28th Street && Eastern SE
		7121	Stop7121	42.912636	-85.639847	0.38	6.40	28th & Sharpe Buick	28th & Sharpe Buick
Grand Rapids		7126	Stop7126	42.912601	-85.634499	0.27	6.67	28th & Vineland SE (E)	28th & Vineland SE
Grand Rapids		28MA	* 7228	42.912441	-85.629021	0.28	6.95	28th Street & Kalamazoo SE (Meijer)	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE
Grand Rapids		28MA	* 7228	42.912441	-85.629021	0.00	6.95	28th Street & Kalamazoo SE (Meijer)	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE
		7131	Stop7131	42.912525	-85.617294	0.59	7.54	China Seafood Buffet	28th & Englewood
Grand Rapids		28BR	* 7133	42.912537	-85.606850	0.53	8.07	28th Street && Breton SE	28th Street && Breton SE
		2016	Stop2016	42.912529	-85.601692	0.26	8.33	28th & Schuler Books	28th & Schuler Books
Grand Rapids		2021	Stop2021	42.912479	-85.596344	0.27	8.60	28th at 2880 28th Street	28th at 2880 28th Street
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.46	9.06	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE
Grand Rapids		7148	Stop7148	42.918468	-85.581268	0.46	9.52	Lake Eastbrook across from Camelot	Lake Eastbrook across from Camelot
Grand Rapids		7150	Stop7150	42.917171	-85.579765	0.12	9.64	Lake Eastbrook at DTE Energy	Lake Eastbrook at DTE Energy
Grand Rapids		7152	Stop7152	42.916866	-85.576561	0.16	9.80	Lake Eastbrook at Centerpointe	Lake Eastbrook at Centerpointe
		7156	Stop7156	42.913540	-85.575233	0.24	10.04	28th At Lake Eastbrook Blvd.	28th At Lake Eastbrook Blvd.
Kentwood		7158	Stop7158	42.912399	-85.573830	0.11	10.15	28th just east of Lake Eastbrook SE	28th just east of Lake Eastbrook SE
		7161	Stop7161	42.912407	-85.568970	0.25	10.40	Shell Gas Station	28th & East Paris

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

28 - 28th Street Crosstown

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		7166	Stop7166	42.910511	-85.567932	0.14	10.54	29th & East Paris	29th & East Paris
		7171	Stop7171	42.910034	-85.562576	0.27	10.81	29th & Poplar Creek	29th & Poplar Creek
Kentwood		28AQ	* 7172	42.911068	-85.558739	0.21	11.02	28th Street & Aquest SE	28th Street && Aquest SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

28 - 28th Street Crosstown

Westbound - ~~BASE~~Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>	
Kentwood		28AQ	* 7172	42.911068	-85.558739	0.00	0.00	28th Street & Aquest SE	28th Street && Aquest SE	
		7181	Stop7181	42.912655	-85.559608	0.12	0.12	Art Van	28th Across From Aquest	
Kentwood		7183	Stop7183	42.912643	-85.563896	0.22	0.34	28th at 4155 28th Street SE	28th at 4155 28th Street SE	
Kentwood		7186	Stop7186	42.912643	-85.570206	0.32	0.66	28th west of East Paris	28th west of East Paris	
		6776	Stop6776	42.918949	-85.581879	0.73	1.39	Lake Eastbrook & Camelot	Lake Eastbrook & Camelot	
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.47	1.86	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE	
Grand Rapids		2210	Stop2210	42.912640	-85.592674	0.28	2.14	28th at 3031 28th Street	28th at 3031 28th Street	
		2216	Stop2216	42.912701	-85.597397	0.24	2.38	28th at 2825 28th Street	28th at 2825 28th Street	
		2221	Stop2221	42.912701	-85.601799	0.22	2.60	28th at 2649 28th Street	28th at 2649 28th Street	
		2226	Stop2226	42.912762	-85.605499	0.19	2.79	28th at 2525 28th Street	28th at 2525 28th Street	
Grand Rapids		28BR	* 7133	42.912537	-85.606850	0.07	2.86	28th Street && Breton SE	28th Street && Breton SE	
		7226	Stop7226	42.912731	-85.617363	0.53	3.39	28th & Grand Plaza	28th & Grand Plaza	
Grand Rapids		28MA	* 7228	42.912441	-85.629021	0.59	3.98	28th Street & Kalamazoo SE (Meijer)	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE	
Grand Rapids		28MA	* 7228	42.912441	-85.629021	0.00	3.98	28th Street & Kalamazoo SE (Meijer)	28th Street && Kalamazoo SE	
Grand Rapids		7231	Stop7231	42.912785	-85.633827	0.24	4.22	28th across from Vineland SE	28th across from Vineland SE	
Grand Rapids		7236	Stop7236	42.912876	-85.643715	0.50	4.72	28th at 921 28th Street SE	28th at 921 28th Street SE	
Grand Rapids		28EA	* 1487	42.912991	-85.647240	0.18	4.90	28th Street && Eastern SE	28th Street && Eastern SE	
Grand Rapids		7240	Stop7240	42.912914	-85.652451	0.26	5.16	28th at 555 28th Street SE	28th at 555 28th Street SE	
		7246	Stop7246	42.912956	-85.658195	0.29	5.45	Kelly Tires	28th & Madison	
		7251	Stop7251	42.913025	-85.662453	0.22	5.67	28th at 141 28th Street SE (W)	28th at 141 28th Street SE	
Wyoming		28DI	* 7253	42.913216	-85.667397	0.25	5.92	28th Street & Division SW	28th Street && Division SW	
		7261	Stop7261	42.913261	-85.671776	0.22	6.14	Howard Johnson	28th & Buchanan	
		7266	Stop7266	42.913395	-85.681549	0.50	6.64	Pep Boys	28th & Longstreet	
Wyoming		28CP	* 4227	42.913544	-85.685799	0.22	6.86	28th Street && Clyde Park SW	28th Street && Clyde Park SW	
Wyoming		7276	Stop7276	42.913502	-85.690598	0.24	7.10	28th & Jenkins SW	28th & Jenkins SW	
		7281	Stop7281	42.913528	-85.696037	0.28	7.38	28th At DeHoop	28th At DeHoop	
		7286	Stop7286	42.913517	-85.699295	0.17	7.55	28th & Hook	28th & Hook	
		28BL	* 7287	42.913666	-85.706215	0.35	7.90	28th Street & Burlingame SW	28th Street && Burlingame SW	
Wyoming		7290	Stop7290	42.913696	-85.710052	0.19	8.09	28th at 1779 28th Street SW	28th at 1779 28th Street SW	
		7296	Stop7296	42.913784	-85.714249	0.21	8.30	28th & Avon	28th & Avon	
		7301	Stop7301	42.913933	-85.720268	0.31	8.61	28th & Hazelwood SW	28th & Hazelwood SW	
		7305	Stop7305	42.914024	-85.725830	0.28	8.89	28th & Byron Center	28th & Byron Center	
		7311	Stop7311	42.913902	-85.732574	0.34	9.23	28th across from Clydon SW	28th across from Clydon SW	
		7316	Stop7316	42.913780	-85.738205	0.29	9.52	28th & Dixie	28th & Dixie	
		28IV	* 7318	42.913658	-85.743797	0.28	9.80	28th Street & Ivanrest SW	28th Street && Ivanrest SW	
	Grandville		7326	Stop7326	42.913700	-85.757103	0.67	10.47	28th across from Vermont SW	28th across from Vermont SW
			7331	Stop7331	42.912819	-85.763451	0.33	10.80	Wilson & Oakes	Wilson & Oakes
			7336	Stop7336	42.909706	-85.763191	0.22	11.02	Wilson & Chicago Drive	Wilson & Chicago Drive
		GVLB	* 7030	42.908222	-85.764084	0.11	11.13	Wilson & Chicago Dr SW (Grandville Library)	Wilson && Chicago Dr SW	

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

29 - Union High

From School - BWSKday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		UNHS	* 7962	42.974106	-85.711060	0.00	0.00	Union High School	1800 Tremont NW
Grand Rapids		UNHS	* 7962	42.974106	-85.711060	0.00	0.00	Union High School	1800 Tremont NW
Grand Rapids		OXDO	* 3261	42.946999	-85.687202	2.23	2.23	Oxford Food Center	Oxford & Dorchester
		3266	Stop3266	42.945400	-85.688148	0.12	2.35	Dorchester & Eton	Dorchester & Eton
		3271	Stop3271	42.943623	-85.688751	0.13	2.48	Dorchester & Curve	Dorchester & Curve
Grand Rapids		3276	Stop3276	42.941956	-85.689453	0.12	2.60	Kensington Park	Dorchester & Hall
Grand Rapids		3281	Stop3281	42.941616	-85.685562	0.20	2.80	Hall & Godfrey	Hall & Godfrey
		GVCP	* 4187	42.936810	-85.685455	0.33	3.13	Grandville && Clyde Park SW	Grandville && Clyde Park SW
Grand Rapids		4406	Stop4406	42.939228	-85.683899	0.18	3.31	Grandville & Olympia	Grandville & Olympia
Grand Rapids		4411	Stop4411	42.941463	-85.682655	0.17	3.48	Grandville & Hall	Grandville & Hall
Grand Rapids		4416	Stop4416	42.943214	-85.681686	0.13	3.61	Grandville & Hughart	Grandville & Hughart
Grand Rapids		4421	Stop4421	42.945194	-85.680565	0.15	3.76	Grandville & Beacon	Grandville & Beacon
		4426	Stop4426	42.946533	-85.679825	0.10	3.86	Grandville & B	Grandville & B
Grand Rapids		4431	Stop4431	42.948700	-85.678596	0.16	4.02	Grandville & Franklin	Grandville & Franklin
		4436	Stop4436	42.951035	-85.677299	0.17	4.19	Art Center	Grandville & Graham
		4441	Stop4441	42.952999	-85.676201	0.15	4.34	Grandville & Pleasant	Grandville & Pleasant
Grand Rapids		GRWL	* 4446	42.955303	-85.674927	0.17	4.51	Sherwin Williams	Grandville & Wealthy
Grand Rapids		FUVA	* 4936	42.964001	-85.698799	1.35	5.86	Valley & West Fulton	Valley & West Fulton
		4941	Stop4941	42.963726	-85.697517	0.07	5.93	West Fulton & Garfield	West Fulton & Garfield
		4946	Stop4946	42.963654	-85.695053	0.12	6.05	West Fulton & Marion	West Fulton & Marion
Grand Rapids		4947	Stop4947	42.963573	-85.692574	0.13	6.18	West Fulton && Lane NW	West Fulton && Lane NW
		4956	Stop4956	42.963490	-85.689011	0.18	6.36	Certified Automatic Transmission Service	West Fulton & Indiana
		4961	Stop4961	42.963448	-85.687675	0.07	6.43	West Fulton & Straight	West Fulton & Straight
		4966	Stop4966	42.963390	-85.685196	0.13	6.56	West Fulton & Gold	West Fulton & Gold
Grand Rapids		FULX	* 4796	42.963493	-85.683640	0.08	6.64	Fulton & Lexington	Fulton & Lexington
		LEWK	* 3142	42.985855	-85.708565	2.00	8.64	West Leonard && Walker NW	West Leonard && Walker NW
Grand Rapids		3148	Stop3148	42.985592	-85.701439	0.36	9.00	West Leonard at 1819 W Leonard	West Leonard at 1819 W Leonard
		3151	Stop3151	42.985489	-85.698647	0.14	9.14	West Leonard & White	West Leonard & White
		3156	Stop3156	42.985386	-85.695648	0.15	9.29	McDonalds	West Leonard & Powers
Grand Rapids		3158	Stop3158	42.985344	-85.694382	0.06	9.35	West Leonard & Pine	West Leonard & Pine
		3161	Stop3161	42.985294	-85.692612	0.09	9.44	West Leonard & Tamarack	West Leonard & Tamarack
		3166	Stop3166	42.985233	-85.690712	0.10	9.54	West YMCA	West Leonard & Fremont
		LEAL	* 2887	42.985298	-85.687386	0.17	9.71	W Leonard && Alpine NW	W Leonard && Alpine NW
		3176	Stop3176	42.985081	-85.685822	0.08	9.79	West Leonard & Davis	West Leonard & Davis
		3181	Stop3181	42.985001	-85.684097	0.09	9.88	West Leonard & Muskegon	West Leonard & Muskegon
		3186	Stop3186	42.984928	-85.681473	0.13	10.01	West Leonard & Quarry	West Leonard & Quarry
		LETU	* 2876	42.984959	-85.677895	0.18	10.19	West Leonard & Turner	West Leonard & Turner
		4556	Stop4556	42.987347	-85.665558	0.65	10.84	Creston Medical Center	Plainfield & Grove
		4561	Stop4561	42.989334	-85.664024	0.16	11.00	Du Fours	Plainfield & Quimby

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

29 - Union High

From School - ~~WSE~~ Bkday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		4566	Stop4566	42.991695	-85.662201	0.19	11.19	Plainfield & Sweet	Plainfield & Sweet
Grand Rapids		PFAN	* 4571	42.994389	-85.660126	0.21	11.40	Plainfield Across From Palmer	Plainfield Across From Palmer
Grand Rapids		BUTN	* 6606	42.927658	-85.678337	4.71	16.11	Burton & Towner	Burton & Towner
		6611	Stop6611	42.927601	-85.674782	0.18	16.29	Burton & Palace	Burton & Palace
		6616	Stop6616	42.927547	-85.671738	0.15	16.44	Burton & Buchanan	Burton & Buchanan
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	0.26	16.70	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
		6631	Stop6631	42.927376	-85.662308	0.21	16.91	Burton & Jefferson	Burton & Jefferson
		1256	Stop1256	42.928165	-85.657913	0.23	17.14	Madison & Ardmore	Madison & Ardmore
		1261	Stop1261	42.930988	-85.658127	0.20	17.34	Madison & Griggs	Madison & Griggs
Grand Rapids		1263	Stop1263	42.932629	-85.658264	0.11	17.45	Madison & Dickinson	Madison & Dickinson
		1266	Stop1266	42.935463	-85.658478	0.20	17.65	Madison & Cottage Grove	Madison & Cottage Grove
		1271	Stop1271	42.937302	-85.658615	0.13	17.78	Madison Square Church Office	Madison & Oakdale
Grand Rapids		1276	Stop1276	42.939213	-85.658768	0.13	17.91	Madison & Gilbert SE	Madison && Gilbert SE
		HLMD	* 1122	42.941414	-85.659103	0.15	18.06	Madison && Hall SE	Madison && Hall SE
		1286	Stop1286	42.943504	-85.658951	0.14	18.20	Madison & Highland	Madison & Highland
		1291	Stop1291	42.945297	-85.658974	0.12	18.32	Madison & Delaware	Madison & Delaware
		0991	Stop0991	42.948673	-85.661484	0.27	18.59	Franklin At Lafayette	Franklin At Lafayette
		0996	Stop0996	42.948711	-85.663803	0.12	18.71	Franklin & Jefferson	Franklin & Jefferson
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.20	18.91	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

29 - Union High

To School - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		FULX	* 4796	42.963493	-85.683640	0.68	0.68	Fulton & Lexington	Fulton & Lexington
		4801	Stop4801	42.963547	-85.686104	0.12	0.80	Fulton & National	Fulton & National
		4806	Stop4806	42.963604	-85.688675	0.13	0.93	Fulton & Indiana	Fulton & Indiana
Grand Rapids		4811	Stop4811	42.963696	-85.691589	0.15	1.08	Fulton & Lane NW	Fulton & Lane NW
		4821	Stop4821	42.966152	-85.692375	0.17	1.25	Lane & Lake Michigan Drive	Lane & Lake Michigan Drive
		4826	Stop4826	42.968052	-85.692421	0.13	1.38	School	Lane & Jackson
		BRLA	* 4831	42.970722	-85.692459	0.18	1.56	Lane & Bridge	Lane & Bridge
		4836	Stop4836	42.971024	-85.695320	0.15	1.71	Bridge & Barker	Bridge & Barker
Grand Rapids		4837	Stop4837	42.970718	-85.698555	0.17	1.88	Bridge & Valley NW	Bridge & Valley NW
		4846	Stop4846	42.971241	-85.702980	0.23	2.11	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Apartments	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Apartments
		4851	Stop4851	42.971382	-85.707108	0.21	2.32	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Street	Bridge & Mt. Mercy Street
Grand Rapids		OXDO	* 3261	42.946999	-85.687202	1.96	4.28	Oxford Food Center	Oxford & Dorchester
		3266	Stop3266	42.945400	-85.688148	0.12	4.40	Dorchester & Eton	Dorchester & Eton
		3271	Stop3271	42.943623	-85.688751	0.13	4.53	Dorchester & Curve	Dorchester & Curve
Grand Rapids		3276	Stop3276	42.941956	-85.689453	0.12	4.65	Kensington Park	Dorchester & Hall
Grand Rapids		3281	Stop3281	42.941616	-85.685562	0.20	4.85	Hall & Godfrey	Hall & Godfrey
		GVCP	* 4187	42.936810	-85.685455	0.33	5.18	Grandville & Clyde Park SW	Grandville & Clyde Park SW
Grand Rapids		4406	Stop4406	42.939228	-85.683899	0.18	5.36	Grandville & Olympia	Grandville & Olympia
Grand Rapids		4411	Stop4411	42.941463	-85.682655	0.17	5.53	Grandville & Hall	Grandville & Hall
Grand Rapids		4416	Stop4416	42.943214	-85.681686	0.13	5.66	Grandville & Hughart	Grandville & Hughart
Grand Rapids		4421	Stop4421	42.945194	-85.680565	0.15	5.81	Grandville & Beacon	Grandville & Beacon
		4426	Stop4426	42.946533	-85.679825	0.10	5.91	Grandville & B	Grandville & B
Grand Rapids		4431	Stop4431	42.948700	-85.678596	0.16	6.07	Grandville & Franklin	Grandville & Franklin
		4436	Stop4436	42.951035	-85.677299	0.17	6.24	Art Center	Grandville & Graham
		4441	Stop4441	42.952999	-85.676201	0.15	6.39	Grandville & Pleasant	Grandville & Pleasant
Grand Rapids		GRWL	* 4446	42.955303	-85.674927	0.17	6.56	Sherwin Williams	Grandville & Wealthy
Grand Rapids		BUTN	* 6606	42.927658	-85.678337	1.92	8.48	Burton & Towner	Burton & Towner
		6611	Stop6611	42.927601	-85.674782	0.18	8.66	Burton & Palace	Burton & Palace
		6616	Stop6616	42.927547	-85.671738	0.15	8.81	Burton & Buchanan	Burton & Buchanan
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	0.26	9.07	Division & Burton SW	Division & Burton SW
		6631	Stop6631	42.927376	-85.662308	0.21	9.28	Burton & Jefferson	Burton & Jefferson
		1256	Stop1256	42.928165	-85.657913	0.23	9.51	Madison & Ardmore	Madison & Ardmore
		1261	Stop1261	42.930988	-85.658127	0.20	9.71	Madison & Griggs	Madison & Griggs
Grand Rapids		1263	Stop1263	42.932629	-85.658264	0.11	9.82	Madison & Dickinson	Madison & Dickinson
		1266	Stop1266	42.935463	-85.658478	0.20	10.02	Madison & Cottage Grove	Madison & Cottage Grove
		1271	Stop1271	42.937302	-85.658615	0.13	10.15	Madison Square Church Office	Madison & Oakdale
Grand Rapids		1276	Stop1276	42.939213	-85.658768	0.13	10.28	Madison & Gilbert SE	Madison & Gilbert SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

29 - Union High

To School - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		HLMD	* 1122	42.941414	-85.659103	0.15	10.43	Madison && Hall SE	Madison && Hall SE
		1286	Stop1286	42.943504	-85.658951	0.14	10.57	Madison & Highland	Madison & Highland
		1291	Stop1291	42.945297	-85.658974	0.12	10.69	Madison & Delaware	Madison & Delaware
		0991	Stop0991	42.948673	-85.661484	0.27	10.96	Franklin At Lafayette	Franklin At Lafayette
		0996	Stop0996	42.948711	-85.663803	0.12	11.08	Franklin & Jefferson	Franklin & Jefferson
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.20	11.28	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
Grand Rapids		PFAN	* 8001	42.994705	-85.660095	3.19	14.47	Plainfield & Palmer	Plainfield & Palmer
		4691	Stop4691	42.991901	-85.662300	0.22	14.69	Robert Realty	Plainfield & Sweet
		4696	Stop4696	42.989075	-85.664459	0.22	14.91	Grand Rapids Public Library	Plainfield & Coit
Grand Rapids		4698	Stop4698	42.987431	-85.665741	0.13	15.04	Plainfield & Grove	Plainfield & Grove
Grand Rapids		4701	Stop4701	42.986137	-85.666718	0.10	15.14	Plainfield & Lister Court	Plainfield & Lister Court
		LETU	* 2876	42.984959	-85.677895	0.57	15.71	West Leonard & Turner	West Leonard & Turner
Grand Rapids		2878	Stop2878	42.985031	-85.679825	0.10	15.81	West Leonard & Hamelton	West Leonard & Hamelton
Grand Rapids		2881	Stop2881	42.985123	-85.682625	0.14	15.95	West Leonard at 605 W Leonard	West Leonard at 605 W Leonard
Grand Rapids		2886	Stop2886	42.985218	-85.685471	0.14	16.09	West Leonard & Davis	West Leonard & Davis
		LEAL	* 2887	42.985298	-85.687386	0.10	16.19	W Leonard && Alpine NW	W Leonard && Alpine NW
Grand Rapids		2896	Stop2896	42.985386	-85.690521	0.16	16.35	West Leonard at 865 W Leonard	West Leonard at 865 W Leonard
		2901	Stop2901	42.985470	-85.693329	0.14	16.49	West Leonard & Tamarack	West Leonard & Tamarack
		2906	Stop2906	42.985523	-85.695328	0.10	16.59	West Leonard & Powers	West Leonard & Powers
		2911	Stop2911	42.985611	-85.698257	0.15	16.74	West Leonard & Garfield	West Leonard & Garfield
Grand Rapids		2913	Stop2913	42.985680	-85.700081	0.09	16.83	West Leonard & Valley	West Leonard & Valley
Grand Rapids		2914	Stop2914	42.985764	-85.702164	0.11	16.94	West Leonard & Fredrick	West Leonard & Fredrick
		LEWK	* 2916	42.986004	-85.708626	0.33	17.27	West Leonard && Walker NW	West Leonard && Walker NW
Grand Rapids		2921	Stop2921	42.986050	-85.714081	0.28	17.55	West Leonard at 1859 W Leonard	West Leonard at 1859 W Leonard
Grand Rapids		UNHS	* 7962	42.974106	-85.711060	0.84	18.39	Union High School	1800 Tremont NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

3 - Madison

Northbound - BMS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		HOPE	* 1202	42.899651	-85.649178	0.00	0.00	36th Street && Eastern SE (Hope Network)	36th Street && Eastern SE
		1205	Stop1205	42.898499	-85.652122	0.17	0.17	36th at 609 36th Street	36th at 609 36th Street
		1211	Stop1211	42.900501	-85.653397	0.15	0.32	3504 Roger B. Chaffee	3504 Roger B. Chaffee
		1216	Stop1216	42.902828	-85.655205	0.19	0.51	Roger B. Chaffee at 3400 Roger B	Roger B. Chaffee at 3400 Roger B
		1221	Stop1221	42.903717	-85.656212	0.08	0.59	Roger B. Chaffee at 3300 Roger B	Roger B. Chaffee at 3300 Roger B
Wyoming		32MD	* 1225	42.905445	-85.656433	0.12	0.71	32nd Street && Madison SE	32nd Street && Madison SE
		1231	Stop1231	42.911217	-85.656746	0.40	1.11	Madison at 2890 Madison	Madison at 2890 Madison
Grand Rapids		28MD	* 1232	42.913315	-85.656807	0.15	1.26	28th Street && Madison SE	28th Street && Madison SE
		1241	Stop1241	42.915577	-85.657013	0.16	1.42	Madison & Rosemary	Madison & Rosemary
		1246	Stop1246	42.920033	-85.657349	0.31	1.73	Madison & Alger	Madison & Alger
		1251	Stop1251	42.923664	-85.657600	0.25	1.98	Madison & Hoyt	Madison & Hoyt
Grand Rapids		BUMD	* 1152	42.928150	-85.658096	0.31	2.29	Madison && Burton SE	Madison && Burton SE
		1256	Stop1256	42.928165	-85.657913	0.01	2.30	Madison & Ardmore	Madison & Ardmore
		1261	Stop1261	42.930988	-85.658127	0.20	2.50	Madison & Griggs	Madison & Griggs
Grand Rapids		1263	Stop1263	42.932629	-85.658264	0.11	2.61	Madison & Dickinson	Madison & Dickinson
		1266	Stop1266	42.935463	-85.658478	0.20	2.81	Madison & Cottage Grove	Madison & Cottage Grove
		1271	Stop1271	42.937302	-85.658615	0.13	2.94	Madison Square Church Office	Madison & Oakdale
Grand Rapids		1276	Stop1276	42.939213	-85.658768	0.13	3.07	Madison & Gilbert SE	Madison && Gilbert SE
		HLMD	* 1122	42.941414	-85.659103	0.15	3.22	Madison && Hall SE	Madison && Hall SE
		1286	Stop1286	42.943504	-85.658951	0.14	3.36	Madison & Highland	Madison & Highland
		1291	Stop1291	42.945297	-85.658974	0.12	3.48	Madison & Delaware	Madison & Delaware
		FRMD	* 0577	42.948483	-85.659241	0.22	3.70	Franklin && Madison SE	Franklin && Madison SE
		0991	Stop0991	42.948673	-85.661484	0.11	3.81	Franklin At Lafayette	Franklin At Lafayette
		0996	Stop0996	42.948711	-85.663803	0.12	3.93	Franklin & Jefferson	Franklin & Jefferson
		1306	Stop1306	42.951469	-85.663940	0.19	4.12	Pleasant & Jefferson	Pleasant & Jefferson
		1311	Stop1311	42.954224	-85.663948	0.19	4.31	Jefferson & Logan	Jefferson & Logan
Grand Rapids		1321	Stop1321	42.957600	-85.664001	0.23	4.54	Jefferson at 260 Jefferson	Jefferson at 260 Jefferson
Grand Rapids		1326	Stop1326	42.961948	-85.664078	0.30	4.84	Jefferson at 40 Jefferson	Jefferson at 40 Jefferson
		1331	Stop1331	42.963257	-85.664871	0.10	4.94	St. Cecilia Music Society	East Fulton At Ransom
		SHFL	* 1332	42.963303	-85.666710	0.09	5.03	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
		0461	Stop0461	42.963306	-85.668991	0.12	5.15	Grand Rapids Police Department	Fulton & Louis
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.18	5.33	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	5.46	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	5.67	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

3 - Madison

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		0006	Stop0006	42.960842	-85.672943	0.20	0.20	Oakes just east of Grandville	Oakes just east of Grandville
		0011	Stop0011	42.963017	-85.672325	0.15	0.35	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
Grand Rapids		0016	Stop0016	42.963146	-85.670692	0.08	0.43	Fulton & Ionia	Fulton & Ionia
		SHFL	* 0017	42.963116	-85.667084	0.18	0.61	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
		1071	Stop1071	42.963097	-85.665558	0.08	0.69	East Fulton & LaGrave	East Fulton & LaGrave
		1076	Stop1076	42.960903	-85.664291	0.16	0.85	Westminster Church	Jefferson & Oakes
Grand Rapids		1086	Stop1086	42.957687	-85.664169	0.22	1.07	Jefferson across from 260 Jefferson	Jefferson across from 260 Jefferson
Grand Rapids		1091	Stop1091	42.954380	-85.664146	0.23	1.30	Jefferson & Logan	Jefferson & Logan
		1101	Stop1101	42.951653	-85.664093	0.19	1.49	Jefferson & Pleasant	Jefferson & Pleasant
Grand Rapids		1106	Stop1106	42.949085	-85.664078	0.18	1.67	Jefferson & Franklin	Jefferson & Franklin
		0576	Stop0576	42.948536	-85.661270	0.15	1.82	Franklin & Lafayette	Franklin & Lafayette
		FRMD	* 0577	42.948483	-85.659241	0.10	1.92	Franklin && Madison SE	Franklin && Madison SE
		1116	Stop1116	42.946018	-85.659142	0.17	2.09	Madison Park School Playground	Madison & Delaware
		1121	Stop1121	42.943741	-85.659119	0.16	2.25	Madison & Highland	Madison & Highland
		HLMD	* 1122	42.941414	-85.659103	0.16	2.41	Madison && Hall SE	Madison && Hall SE
		1131	Stop1131	42.939415	-85.658958	0.14	2.55	Madison Across From Gilbert	Madison Across From Gilbert
		1136	Stop1136	42.937099	-85.658798	0.16	2.71	Church	Madison & Garden
		1141	Stop1141	42.935619	-85.658691	0.10	2.81	Madison & Cottage Grove	Madison & Cottage Grove
Grand Rapids		1143	Stop1143	42.932556	-85.658447	0.21	3.02	Madison & Dickinson	Madison & Dickinson
		1146	Stop1146	42.931198	-85.658340	0.09	3.11	Madison & Griggs	Madison & Griggs
		1151	Stop1151	42.929268	-85.658188	0.13	3.24	Church	Madison Across From Elliott
Grand Rapids		BUMD	* 1152	42.928150	-85.658096	0.08	3.32	Madison && Burton SE	Madison && Burton SE
		1161	Stop1161	42.923603	-85.657784	0.31	3.63	Madison & Aurora	Madison & Aurora
		1166	Stop1166	42.920315	-85.657555	0.23	3.86	Madison & Alger	Madison & Alger
		1171	Stop1171	42.915768	-85.657219	0.31	4.17	Madison & Rosemary	Madison & Rosemary
Grand Rapids		28MD	* 1172	42.912994	-85.657043	0.19	4.36	28th Street && Madison SE	28th Street && Madison SE
		1181	Stop1181	42.910618	-85.656914	0.16	4.52	Keble	Madison & Colrain
Wyoming		32MD	* 1182	42.905552	-85.655670	0.36	4.88	32nd Street && Madison SE	32nd Street && Madison SE
Grand Rapids		38RB	* 1197	42.893913	-85.652580	0.82	5.70	3860 Roger B Chaffee (GR Plastics)	3860 Roger B Chaffee SE
		HOPE	* 1202	42.899651	-85.649178	0.43	6.13	36th Street && Eastern SE (Hope Network)	36th Street && Eastern SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

32 - Ottawa Hills

From School - BWSKday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		OAH	* 6676	42.926998	-85.628304	0.00	0.00	Burton Across From Sylvan	Burton Across From Sylvan
Grand Rapids		OAH	* 6676	42.926998	-85.628304	0.00	0.00	Burton Across From Sylvan	Burton Across From Sylvan
		0906	Stop0906	42.928978	-85.634987	0.37	0.37	Kalamazoo & Elliott	Kalamazoo & Elliott
		0911	Stop0911	42.930660	-85.636230	0.13	0.50	Kalamazoo & Griggs	Kalamazoo & Griggs
		0916	Stop0916	42.932419	-85.637489	0.14	0.64	Kalamazoo & Orville	Kalamazoo & Orville
		0921	Stop0921	42.935410	-85.638397	0.21	0.85	Otis Machinery	Fuller & Ramona
		0926	Stop0926	42.937077	-85.638535	0.12	0.97	Fuller & Adams Park Apartments	Fuller & Adams Park Apartments
Grand Rapids		0931	Stop0931	42.938782	-85.639175	0.12	1.09	Fuller at 1320 Fuller	Fuller at 1320 Fuller
		0936	Stop0936	42.940918	-85.639374	0.15	1.24	Fuller & Hall	Fuller & Hall
		0941	Stop0941	42.942757	-85.639297	0.13	1.37	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
		0946	Stop0946	42.945011	-85.639313	0.16	1.53	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0951	Stop0951	42.946457	-85.639320	0.10	1.63	Fuller Across From Prince	Fuller Across From Prince
Grand Rapids		BUKZ	* 0896	42.926849	-85.633629	1.39	3.02	Burton && Kalamazoo SE	Burton && Kalamazoo SE
		6876	Stop6876	42.927246	-85.636307	0.14	3.16	Burton & Cornelius	Burton & Cornelius
		6881	Stop6881	42.927277	-85.639084	0.14	3.30	Burton Across From Nelson	Burton Across From Nelson
		6886	Stop6886	42.927334	-85.643135	0.21	3.51	Burton & Blaine	Burton & Blaine
		6896	Stop6896	42.927433	-85.651604	0.43	3.94	Burton & Willard	Burton & Willard
		6901	Stop6901	42.927456	-85.655334	0.19	4.13	Burton & College	Burton & College
		6906	Stop6906	42.927498	-85.658508	0.16	4.29	Burton & Madison	Burton & Madison
		6911	Stop6911	42.927502	-85.660301	0.09	4.38	Burton & Lafayette	Burton & Lafayette
		6916	Stop6916	42.927525	-85.662712	0.12	4.50	Burton & Jefferson	Burton & Jefferson
		HASY	* 1941	42.940941	-85.629692	1.91	6.41	Hall & Sylvan	Hall & Sylvan
		2301	Stop2301	42.941063	-85.632156	0.13	6.54	Hall & West Chippewa	Hall & West Chippewa
Grand Rapids		2302	Stop2302	42.941071	-85.634331	0.11	6.65	Hall && Giddings SE	Hall && Giddings SE
Grand Rapids		2305	Stop2305	42.941090	-85.639168	0.24	6.89	Hall at Fuller SE	Hall at Fuller SE
		0941	Stop0941	42.942757	-85.639297	0.12	7.01	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
		0946	Stop0946	42.945011	-85.639313	0.16	7.17	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0951	Stop0951	42.946457	-85.639320	0.10	7.27	Fuller Across From Prince	Fuller Across From Prince
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	0.12	7.39	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE
		2326	Stop2326	42.951820	-85.639404	0.25	7.64	Fuller & Sherman	Fuller & Sherman
		2331	Stop2331	42.954514	-85.639435	0.19	7.83	Sigsbee School	Fuller & Sigsbee
		2336	Stop2336	42.955601	-85.641998	0.15	7.98	Spin City	Wealthy & Barth
		2341	Stop2341	42.955627	-85.644203	0.11	8.09	Wealthy & Diamond	Wealthy & Diamond
		0961	Stop0961	42.948387	-85.642929	0.50	8.59	Franklin & Neland	Franklin & Neland
		0966	Stop0966	42.948406	-85.645645	0.14	8.73	Franklin & Dolbie	Franklin & Dolbie
		0976	Stop0976	42.948479	-85.651543	0.30	9.03	Franklin & Henry	Franklin & Henry
		0981	Stop0981	42.948574	-85.656471	0.25	9.28	Franklin & College	Franklin & College
Grand Rapids		0986	Stop0986	42.948620	-85.658897	0.12	9.40	Franklin & Madison	Franklin & Madison
		0991	Stop0991	42.948673	-85.661484	0.13	9.53	Franklin At Lafayette	Franklin At Lafayette

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

32 - Ottawa Hills

From School - BWSKday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		0996	Stop0996	42.948711	-85.663803	0.12	9.65	Franklin & Jefferson	Franklin & Jefferson
Grand Rapids		DIWY	* 1865	42.955879	-85.667984	0.54	10.19	Wealthy && Divison SW	Wealthy && Divison SW
Grand Rapids		FRDV	* 0047	42.948895	-85.667648	0.48	10.67	Division && Franklin SW	Division && Franklin SW
Grand Rapids		8009	Stop8009	42.949268	-85.669922	0.12	10.79	Franklin & Ionia SW	Franklin & Ionia SW
Grand Rapids		8010	Stop8010	42.951939	-85.669983	0.18	10.97	Ionia at 650 Ionia	Ionia at 650 Ionia
Grand Rapids		8011	Stop8011	42.954998	-85.670059	0.21	11.18	Ionia & McConnell SW	Ionia & McConnell SW
Grand Rapids		8013	Stop8013	42.958672	-85.670059	0.25	11.43	Ionia & Williams SW	Ionia & Williams SW
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	2.17	13.60	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
		6926	Stop6926	42.927708	-85.671394	0.25	13.85	Burton & Buchanan	Burton & Buchanan
		6931	Stop6931	42.927727	-85.674515	0.16	14.01	Burton & Palace	Burton & Palace
Grand Rapids		6936	Stop6936	42.927807	-85.678658	0.21	14.22	Burton & Towner	Burton & Towner
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	2.11	16.33	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

32 - Ottawa Hills

To School - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		WEEU	* 1896	42.955513	-85.646957	0.00	0.00	Wealthy & Eureka	Wealthy & Eureka
		1901	Stop1901	42.955490	-85.644562	0.12	0.12	East End Auto Sales & Repair	Wealthy & Diamond
		1906	Stop1906	42.955479	-85.642105	0.12	0.24	Wealthy & Barth	Wealthy & Barth
		1911	Stop1911	42.954826	-85.639618	0.13	0.37	Fuller & Sigsbee	Fuller & Sigsbee
		1916	Stop1916	42.952000	-85.639603	0.20	0.57	Fuller & Sherman	Fuller & Sherman
		FRFL	* 0607	42.948215	-85.639694	0.26	0.83	Franklin && Fuller SE	Franklin && Fuller SE
		0616	Stop0616	42.946659	-85.639542	0.11	0.94	Fuller & Prince	Fuller & Prince
		0621	Stop0621	42.944786	-85.639511	0.13	1.07	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0626	Stop0626	42.942947	-85.639450	0.13	1.20	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
Grand Rapids		8065	Stop8065	42.940964	-85.638458	0.15	1.35	Hall St SE & Underwood SE	Hall St SE & Underwood SE
Grand Rapids		1935	Stop1935	42.940948	-85.634834	0.18	1.53	Hall && Giddings SE	Hall && Giddings SE
		1936	Stop1936	42.940948	-85.632492	0.12	1.65	Hall & Allerton	Hall & Allerton
		HASY	* 1941	42.940941	-85.629692	0.14	1.79	Hall & Sylvan	Hall & Sylvan
Grand Rapids		OAH	* 6676	42.926998	-85.628304	0.97	2.76	Burton Across From Sylvan	Burton Across From Sylvan
Grand Rapids		BUDV	* 0377	42.927357	-85.666527	1.94	4.70	Division && Burton SW	Division && Burton SW
Grand Rapids		BUMD	* 1152	42.928150	-85.658096	0.43	5.13	Madison && Burton SE	Madison && Burton SE
Grand Rapids		BUEA	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	0.50	5.63	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
Grand Rapids		OAH	* 6676	42.926998	-85.628304	1.01	6.64	Burton Across From Sylvan	Burton Across From Sylvan

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

37 - GVSU Off Campus

Roundtrip - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		LVKI	* 9075	42.962399	-85.889435	0.00	0.00	Campus Dr at Kirkhof	Campus Dr at Kirkhof
		MACK	* 9076	42.967056	-85.887657	0.33	0.33	Campus Dr & Mackinaw Hall	Campus Dr & Mackinaw Hall
		HITR	* 9080	42.972301	-85.895981	0.56	0.89	LK Michigan Dr at Hightree Apts	LK Michigan Dr at Hightree Apts
		48WE	* 9084	42.966694	-85.907074	0.68	1.57	48th Street & 48 West	48th Street & 48 West
		CAWT	* 9087	42.963379	-85.905464	0.24	1.81	48th Street & Campus West	48th Street & Campus West
		GVFS	* 9090	42.959831	-85.889107	0.86	2.67	Calder & Campus Dr (Food Service)	Calder & Campus Dr
		KIRK	* 9092	42.962414	-85.889297	0.18	2.85	Campus Dr at Kirkhof	Campus Dr at Kirkhof

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

4 - Eastern

Northbound - BMS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Gaines Township		GAMJ	* 1570	42.845886	-85.618477	0.00	0.00	Kalamazoo && Crown Center SE (Meijer)	Kalamazoo && Crown Center SE
Gaines Township		1569	Stop1569	42.844849	-85.623047	0.24	0.24	Crown Center DR at 1651	Crown Center DR at 1651
Gaines Township		1578	Stop1578	42.849953	-85.626236	0.39	0.63	Eastport at 1515 Eastport	Eastport at 1515 Eastport
Gaines Township		1580	Stop1580	42.850285	-85.628433	0.11	0.74	Eastport & Saffron Ln	Eastport & Saffron Ln
Gaines Township		1581	Stop1581	42.851234	-85.629700	0.09	0.83	Eastport & Ridgebrook	Eastport & Ridgebrook
Gaines Township		1579	Stop1579	42.853115	-85.629814	0.13	0.96	Ridgebrook & 60th	Ridgebrook & 60th
Kentwood		1586	Stop1586	42.854828	-85.633835	0.24	1.20	60th at 1233 60th Street	60th at 1233 60th Street
Kentwood		1591	Stop1591	42.854862	-85.639313	0.28	1.48	60th at 1009 60th Street	60th at 1009 60th Street
		1596	Stop1596	42.853394	-85.646393	0.37	1.85	Woodfield & 6100 Woodfield	Woodfield & 6100 Woodfield
		WDEA	* 1601	42.853100	-85.648697	0.12	1.97	Woodfield Across From Woodfield Place	Eastern && 60th Street SE
		1611	Stop1611	42.854759	-85.646584	0.16	2.13	60th Across From Leisure South	60th Across From Leisure South
		1616	Stop1616	42.856560	-85.644630	0.16	2.29	Eastern & 59th	Eastern & 59th
Kentwood		1621	Stop1621	42.857922	-85.644684	0.09	2.38	Eastern at 5820 Eastern	Eastern at 5820 Eastern
		1626	Stop1626	42.861599	-85.644798	0.25	2.63	Glenwood Forest	Eastern & Bellewood
		1631	Stop1631	42.864254	-85.644890	0.18	2.81	Eastern & Springwood	Eastern & Springwood
		1636	Stop1636	42.867157	-85.644958	0.20	3.01	Eastern At 5300 Eastern	Eastern At 5300 Eastern
Kentwood		52EA	* 1637	42.869144	-85.645004	0.14	3.15	52nd Street && Eastern SE	52nd Street && Eastern SE
		1641	Stop1641	42.871063	-85.645073	0.13	3.28	Leisure East Condominiums	Eastern & Andover Ct
		1646	Stop1646	42.876762	-85.645233	0.39	3.67	Royal Oak Park Apartments	Eastern & 48th
		1651	Stop1651	42.879517	-85.645355	0.19	3.86	Oak Park Apartments	Eastern & Oak Park Apartments
Kentwood		44EA	* 1531	42.884018	-85.645851	0.31	4.17	Eastern && 44th Street SE	Eastern && 44th Street SE
		1661	Stop1661	42.885185	-85.645546	0.08	4.25	Eastern Across From 4247 Eastern	Eastern Across From 4247 Eastern
Kentwood		1663	Stop1663	42.888653	-85.645744	0.24	4.49	Eastern at 4100 Eastern	Eastern at 4100 Eastern
Kentwood		1666	Stop1666	42.891117	-85.645782	0.17	4.66	Eastern & 40th	Eastern & 40th
		1671	Stop1671	42.895416	-85.645927	0.30	4.96	Eastern at 3800 Eastern	Eastern at 3800 Eastern
Wyoming		36EA	* 1672	42.897499	-85.646065	0.14	5.10	36th Street && Eastern SE	36th Street && Eastern SE
		1675	Stop1675	42.899513	-85.646255	0.14	5.24	Eastern at 3530 Eastern	Eastern at 3530 Eastern
		1681	Stop1681	42.902260	-85.646423	0.19	5.43	Eastern & 3408 Eastern	Eastern & 3408 Eastern
		1686	Stop1686	42.905479	-85.646568	0.22	5.65	Eastern & 32nd	Eastern & 32nd
		1691	Stop1691	42.908836	-85.646744	0.23	5.88	Eastern at 3030 Eastern	Eastern at 3030 Eastern
		1696	Stop1696	42.911331	-85.646889	0.17	6.05	One Hour Martinizing	Eastern & Laraway
Grand Rapids		28EA	* 1487	42.912991	-85.647240	0.12	6.17	28th Street && Eastern SE	28th Street && Eastern SE
		1701	Stop1701	42.913727	-85.647041	0.05	6.22	Eastern Avenue Medical Building	Eastern & Everglade
Grand Rapids		1706	Stop1706	42.917145	-85.647293	0.24	6.46	Eastern at 2600 Eastern	Eastern at 2600 Eastern
		1711	Stop1711	42.920483	-85.647507	0.23	6.69	Public Library	Eastern & Alger
		1716	Stop1716	42.922916	-85.647667	0.17	6.86	Eastern & South Otillia	Eastern & South Otillia
		1721	Stop1721	42.926601	-85.647903	0.26	7.12	The Wig Man Shop	Eastern & Merritt
Grand Rapids		BUEA	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	0.06	7.18	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
		1726	Stop1726	42.928150	-85.648003	0.05	7.23	Chicken Coop	Eastern & Ardmore

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

4 - Eastern

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		1731	Stop1731	42.930336	-85.648216	0.15	7.38	Eastern & Griggs	Eastern & Griggs
Grand Rapids		1736	Stop1736	42.932724	-85.648445	0.17	7.55	Eastern & Dickinson	Eastern & Dickinson
Grand Rapids		1741	Stop1741	42.934639	-85.648621	0.13	7.68	Eastern across from Crofton	Eastern across from Crofton
Grand Rapids		1746	Stop1746	42.937180	-85.648788	0.18	7.86	Eastern & Oakdale	Eastern & Oakdale
		1751	Stop1751	42.940987	-85.649063	0.26	8.12	African Community Fellowship Church	Eastern & Hall
		1756	Stop1756	42.943199	-85.649101	0.15	8.27	Eastern & Oakhill	Eastern & Oakhill
		1761	Stop1761	42.944656	-85.649132	0.10	8.37	Eastern & Alexander	Eastern & Alexander
		1766	Stop1766	42.946457	-85.649155	0.12	8.49	Eastern & Prince	Eastern & Prince
	FREA	* 0592		42.948280	-85.649475	0.13	8.62	Franklin && Eastern SE	Franklin && Eastern SE
		1776	Stop1776	42.950485	-85.649170	0.15	8.77	Church	Eastern & Thomas
		1781	Stop1781	42.951881	-85.649185	0.10	8.87	Ernies	Eastern & Sherman
		1786	Stop1786	42.953655	-85.649231	0.12	8.99	Eastern Ave. CRC	Eastern & Logan
Grand Rapids		1790	Stop1790	42.955433	-85.649223	0.12	9.11	Eastern & Wealthy	Eastern & Wealthy
Grand Rapids	CYEA	* 1407		42.959480	-85.649796	0.28	9.39	Cherry && Eastern SE	Cherry && Eastern SE
Grand Rapids		1796	Stop1796	42.959534	-85.652580	0.14	9.53	Cherry at 639 Cherry	Cherry at 639 Cherry
Grand Rapids		1801	Stop1801	42.959450	-85.655251	0.14	9.67	Cherry at 547 Cherry	Cherry at 547 Cherry
		1806	Stop1806	42.959415	-85.656639	0.07	9.74	Cherry & College	Cherry & College
		1811	Stop1811	42.959457	-85.658920	0.12	9.86	Cherry & Madison	Cherry & Madison
		1816	Stop1816	42.960457	-85.661583	0.15	10.01	State & Lafayette	State & Lafayette
		1821	Stop1821	42.961193	-85.663528	0.11	10.12	State & Washington	State & Washington
Grand Rapids		1326	Stop1326	42.961948	-85.664078	0.06	10.18	Jefferson at 40 Jefferson	Jefferson at 40 Jefferson
		1331	Stop1331	42.963257	-85.664871	0.10	10.28	St. Cecilia Music Society	East Fulton At Ransom
	SHFL	* 1332		42.963303	-85.666710	0.09	10.37	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
		0461	Stop0461	42.963306	-85.668991	0.12	10.49	Grand Rapids Police Department	Fulton & Louis
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.18	10.67	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	10.80	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids	RCSA	* 0001		42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	11.01	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

4 - Eastern

Southbound - BWSB

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		0006	Stop0006	42.960842	-85.672943	0.20	0.20	Oakes just east of Grandville	Oakes just east of Grandville
		0011	Stop0011	42.963017	-85.672325	0.15	0.35	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
Grand Rapids		0016	Stop0016	42.963146	-85.670692	0.08	0.43	Fulton & Ionia	Fulton & Ionia
		SHFL	* 0017	42.963116	-85.667084	0.18	0.61	Fulton && Sheldon	Fulton && Sheldon
		1071	Stop1071	42.963097	-85.665558	0.08	0.69	East Fulton & LaGrave	East Fulton & LaGrave
		1381	Stop1381	42.961102	-85.663696	0.17	0.86	At Alley	State & Jefferson
		1386	Stop1386	42.960419	-85.661880	0.10	0.96	State & Lafayette	State & Lafayette
		1391	Stop1391	42.959309	-85.658737	0.18	1.14	Church	Cherry & Madison
		1396	Stop1396	42.959278	-85.656898	0.09	1.23	Gerontology Network	Cherry & College
		1401	Stop1401	42.959339	-85.654396	0.13	1.36	Friendship Place	Cherry & Union
		1406	Stop1406	42.959419	-85.651955	0.12	1.48	Cherry & Henry	Cherry & Henry
Grand Rapids		CYEA	* 1407	42.959480	-85.649796	0.11	1.59	Cherry && Eastern SE	Cherry && Eastern SE
Grand Rapids		1410	Stop1410	42.955711	-85.649384	0.26	1.85	Eastern & Wealthy	Eastern & Wealthy
		1416	Stop1416	42.953903	-85.649376	0.13	1.98	Eastern & Logan	Eastern & Logan
Grand Rapids		1418	Stop1418	42.952087	-85.649391	0.13	2.11	Eastern & Sherman	Eastern & Sherman
		1421	Stop1421	42.950279	-85.649353	0.13	2.24	Church Of Christ	Eastern & Thomas
		FREA	* 0592	42.948280	-85.649475	0.14	2.38	Franklin && Eastern SE	Franklin && Eastern SE
		1431	Stop1431	42.946693	-85.649353	0.11	2.49	Eastern & Prince	Eastern & Prince
		1436	Stop1436	42.944611	-85.649323	0.14	2.63	Eastern Across From Alexander	Eastern Across From Alexander
		1441	Stop1441	42.943314	-85.649307	0.09	2.72	Cemetery	Eastern Across From Oakhill
		1446	Stop1446	42.941277	-85.649307	0.14	2.86	Cemetery	Eastern & Hall
		1451	Stop1451	42.937443	-85.649017	0.27	3.13	Party Store	Eastern & Oakdale
		1456	Stop1456	42.934700	-85.648804	0.19	3.32	Marathon Station	Eastern & Crofton
		1461	Stop1461	42.932743	-85.648628	0.14	3.46	Index	Eastern & Dickinson
		1466	Stop1466	42.931053	-85.648476	0.12	3.58	Eastern & Griggs	Eastern & Griggs
		1471	Stop1471	42.928383	-85.648232	0.19	3.77	Funeral Home	Eastern & Ardmore
Grand Rapids		BUEA	* 1473	42.927464	-85.648186	0.06	3.83	Burton && Eastern SE	Burton && Eastern SE
		1476	Stop1476	42.926430	-85.648071	0.07	3.90	Page Tel	Eastern Across From Merritt
		1481	Stop1481	42.922924	-85.647820	0.24	4.14	Eastern & Ottillia	Eastern & Ottillia
Grand Rapids		1483	Stop1483	42.920200	-85.647659	0.19	4.33	Eastern & Alger	Eastern & Alger
		1486	Stop1486	42.916500	-85.647400	0.26	4.59	Eastern & Billantou	Eastern & Billantou
Grand Rapids		28EA	* 1487	42.912991	-85.647240	0.24	4.83	28th Street && Eastern SE	28th Street && Eastern SE
		1496	Stop1496	42.911667	-85.647148	0.09	4.92	Sound Technology	Eastern Across From Laraway
Grand Rapids		1501	Stop1501	42.908375	-85.646973	0.23	5.15	Eastern at 3001 Eastern SE	Eastern at 3001 Eastern SE
		1506	Stop1506	42.905769	-85.646835	0.18	5.33	Eastern & 32nd	Eastern & 32nd
		1511	Stop1511	42.901691	-85.646645	0.28	5.61	Eastern & 3417 Eastern	Eastern & 3417 Eastern
Wyoming		36EA	* 1201	42.898609	-85.646408	0.21	5.82	Eastern & 36th	Eastern & 36th
		1521	Stop1521	42.895645	-85.646240	0.21	6.03	Eastern & 3733 Eastern	Eastern & 3733 Eastern

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

4 - Eastern

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		1526	Stop1526	42.891300	-85.646103	0.30	6.33	Eastern & 40th	Eastern & 40th
		1529	Stop1529	42.889000	-85.646034	0.16	6.49	Eastern at 4147 Eastern	Eastern at 4147 Eastern
		1530	Stop1530	42.886566	-85.645912	0.17	6.66	Eastern at 4247 Eastern	Eastern at 4247 Eastern
Kentwood		44EA	* 1531	42.884018	-85.645851	0.18	6.84	Eastern && 44th Street SE	Eastern && 44th Street SE
Kentwood		1532	Stop1532	42.879555	-85.645561	0.31	7.15	Eastern at 4637 Eastern	Eastern at 4637 Eastern
		1536	Stop1536	42.876705	-85.645485	0.20	7.35	Kentwood Veterinary Clinic	Eastern & 48th
Kentwood		1541	Stop1541	42.870544	-85.645317	0.43	7.78	Eastern & Lyles	Eastern & Lyles
Kentwood		52EA	* 1542	42.869221	-85.643745	0.12	7.90	52nd Street && Eastern SE	52nd Street && Eastern SE
		1549	Stop1549	42.869213	-85.638680	0.26	8.16	Burgis and 52nd	Burgis and 52nd
		1551	Stop1551	42.869194	-85.634285	0.22	8.38	St. Mary Magdalene Catholic Church	52nd & Christie
Kentwood		52KZ	* 1552	42.869064	-85.625587	0.44	8.82	52nd Street && Kalamazoo SE	52nd Street && Kalamazoo SE
		1561	Stop1561	42.864601	-85.625298	0.31	9.13	Brookwood School	Kalamazoo Across From Pembroke
Kentwood		1562	Stop1562	42.861698	-85.625221	0.20	9.33	Kalamazoo & Gentian	Kalamazoo & Gentian
		1566	Stop1566	42.859238	-85.625168	0.17	9.50	Kalamazoo & Christie	Kalamazoo & Christie
Kentwood		60KZ	* 1567	42.855068	-85.625053	0.29	9.79	60th Street && Kalamazoo SE	60th Street && Kalamazoo SE
Gaines Township		1576	Stop1576	42.853188	-85.625008	0.13	9.92	Kalamazoo at 6101 Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo at 6101 Kalamazoo
Gaines Township		1577	Stop1577	42.850281	-85.624954	0.20	10.12	Kalamazoo and Eastport	Kalamazoo and Eastport
Gaines Township		1568	Stop1568	42.844711	-85.622719	0.40	10.52	Crown Center across from 1651	Crown Center across from 1651
Gaines Township		GAMJ	* 1570	42.845886	-85.618477	0.23	10.75	Kalamazoo && Crown Center SE (Meijer)	Kalamazoo && Crown Center SE
Gaines Township		1569	Stop1569	42.844849	-85.623047	0.24	10.99	Crown Center DR at 1651	Crown Center DR at 1651
Gaines Township		1578	Stop1578	42.849953	-85.626236	0.39	11.38	Eastport at 1515 Eastport	Eastport at 1515 Eastport
Gaines Township		1580	Stop1580	42.850285	-85.628433	0.11	11.49	Eastport & Saffron Ln	Eastport & Saffron Ln
Gaines Township		1581	Stop1581	42.851234	-85.629700	0.09	11.58	Eastport & Ridgebrook	Eastport & Ridgebrook
Gaines Township		1579	Stop1579	42.853115	-85.629814	0.13	11.71	Ridgebrook & 60th	Ridgebrook & 60th
Kentwood		1586	Stop1586	42.854828	-85.633835	0.24	11.95	60th at 1233 60th Street	60th at 1233 60th Street
Kentwood		1591	Stop1591	42.854862	-85.639313	0.28	12.23	60th at 1009 60th Street	60th at 1009 60th Street
		1596	Stop1596	42.853394	-85.646393	0.37	12.60	Woodfield & 6100 Woodfield	Woodfield & 6100 Woodfield
		WDEA	* 1601	42.853100	-85.648697	0.12	12.72	Woodfield Across From Woodfield Place	Eastern && 60th Street SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

44 - 44th St. Crosstown

Eastbound - Base Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grandville		WALM	* 7820	42.881847	-85.779930	0.00	0.00	44th & Kenowa SW (Walmart)	44th && Kenowa SW
Grandville		7815	Stop7815	42.881866	-85.773529	0.32	0.32	Lowes at Rivertown	Lowes at Rivertown
Grandville		7816	Stop7816	42.882736	-85.772247	0.09	0.41	Canal & Wimbledon Dr SW	Canal & Wimbledon Dr SW
Grandville		RTC	* 3477	42.879025	-85.756546	0.84	1.25	Wilson && Rivertown Prkwy SW (Rivertown Mall)	Wilson && Rivertown Prkwy SW
		RTMJ	* 3478	42.881306	-85.748512	0.44	1.69	Century Center && Ivanrest SW (Meijer)	Century Center && Ivanrest SW
		7399	Stop7399	42.883476	-85.740479	0.43	2.12	44th & Ivanrest SW (Target)	44th & Ivanrest SW (Target)
		7401	Stop7401	42.884563	-85.734932	0.29	2.41	44th At Spartan Industrial	44th At Spartan Industrial
Wyoming		7405	Stop7405	42.884579	-85.732475	0.12	2.53	44th at 2730 44th Street SW	44th at 2730 44th Street SW
Wyoming		44BC	* 6167	42.884254	-85.724258	0.42	2.95	44th Street && Byron Center SW	44th Street && Byron Center SW
		7411	Stop7411	42.884506	-85.718460	0.29	3.24	44th At First Assembly Of God	44th At First Assembly Of God
		7416	Stop7416	42.884399	-85.710602	0.40	3.64	Huntington Bank	44th At R.W.Berends
Wyoming		7421	Stop7421	42.884323	-85.705589	0.25	3.89	44th At Burlingame	44th At Burlingame
Wyoming		7426	Stop7426	42.884239	-85.700554	0.26	4.15	Villa Esparenza Apts	44th At 1446 44th Street SW
Wyoming		7431	Stop7431	42.884171	-85.696068	0.23	4.38	44th At Michael	44th At Michael
Wyoming		44CP	* 4269	42.884850	-85.684685	0.58	4.96	44th Street && Clyde Park SW	44th Street && Clyde Park SW
Wyoming		7433	Stop7433	42.884163	-85.691360	0.34	5.30	44th across from Illinios SW	44th across from Illinios SW
Wyoming		7434	Stop7434	42.884174	-85.689507	0.09	5.39	44th at 990 44th Street SW	44th at 990 44th Street SW
Wyoming		7436	Stop7436	42.883938	-85.672935	0.84	6.23	44th & Magnolia SW	44th & Magnolia SW
		7441	Stop7441	42.883915	-85.669998	0.15	6.38	44th At Buchanan	44th At Buchanan
		44DI	* 0167	42.884335	-85.664909	0.26	6.64	Division && 44th Street SW	Division && 44th Street SW
		7451	Stop7451	42.883881	-85.659645	0.27	6.91	44th At Jefferson	44th At Jefferson
Wyoming		7453	Stop7453	42.883781	-85.653961	0.29	7.20	44th & Julivan SE	44th & Julivan SE
		7461	Stop7461	42.883728	-85.649139	0.24	7.44	44th & Potter	44th & Potter
Kentwood		44EA	* 1531	42.884018	-85.645851	0.17	7.61	Eastern && 44th Street SE	Eastern && 44th Street SE
Kentwood		7471	Stop7471	42.883671	-85.640984	0.25	7.86	44th east of Grantwood SE	44th east of Grantwood SE
Kentwood		7476	Stop7476	42.883636	-85.635460	0.28	8.14	44th at Fuller	44th At Fuller
Kentwood		7481	Stop7481	42.883598	-85.631203	0.22	8.36	44th across from Kimball SE	44th across from Kimball SE
Kentwood		44KZ	* 0722	42.883888	-85.626167	0.26	8.62	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE
Kentwood		0731	Stop0731	42.883575	-85.621841	0.22	8.84	44th at 1750 44th Street	44th at 1750 44th Street
Kentwood		0735	Stop0735	42.883595	-85.619385	0.12	8.96	44th at 1820 44th Street	44th at 1820 44th Street
Kentwood		0741	Stop0741	42.883598	-85.617203	0.11	9.07	44th & Stauffer	44th & Stauffer
Kentwood		0746	Stop0746	42.883598	-85.611351	0.30	9.37	44th at 2186 44th Street	44th at 2186 44th Street
		0751	Stop0751	42.883564	-85.607841	0.18	9.55	R/X Optical	44th & Breton
Kentwood		7691	Stop7691	42.883530	-85.599419	0.43	9.98	Crestwood Middle School	44th across from Walnut Hills Dr
Kentwood		7696	Stop7696	42.883202	-85.596603	0.14	10.12	Walma At 44th	Walma At 44th
Kentwood		7698	Stop7698	42.880898	-85.596474	0.16	10.28	Walma & Hunters Ridge Dr SE	Walma & Hunters Ridge Dr SE
Kentwood		7701	Stop7701	42.878143	-85.596329	0.19	10.47	Walma At Pineview Apartments	Walma At Pineview Apartments
		KENT	* 0792	42.875465	-85.596443	0.19	10.66	Kentwood City HALL	Breton && Walma SE
Kentwood		7711	Stop7711	42.875526	-85.599739	0.17	10.83	Breton At Whitney Young	Breton across from Mapleview SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

44 - 44th St. Crosstown

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		7721	Stop7721	42.878502	-85.604301	0.31	11.14	Breton At Breton Court	Breton At Breton Court
		7726	Stop7726	42.880238	-85.606079	0.15	11.29	Breton At Drummond	Breton At Drummond
		7731	Stop7731	42.882015	-85.606163	0.12	11.41	Breton At Bretwood Mall	Breton At Bretwood Mall
Kentwood		7596	Stop7596	42.885689	-85.606346	0.25	11.66	Breton at 4352 Breton SE	Breton at 4352 Breton SE
Kentwood		7597	Stop7597	42.891335	-85.606628	0.39	12.05	Breton across from Granite SE	Breton across from Granite SE
Kentwood		7599	Stop7599	42.895267	-85.606850	0.27	12.32	Breton across from Portman SE	Breton across from Portman SE
		7601	Stop7601	42.898495	-85.607033	0.22	12.54	Breton at Whispering Meadows	Breton at Whispering Meadows
		32BR	* 7602	42.905220	-85.607506	0.47	13.01	32nd Street & Breton SE	32nd Street && Breton SE
Kentwood		7611	Stop7611	42.905281	-85.597847	0.49	13.50	32nd & Hampton Downs Dr SE	32nd & Hampton Downs Dr SE
Kentwood		7616	Stop7616	42.905235	-85.593018	0.24	13.74	32nd & Westminster Dr SE	32nd & Westminster Dr SE
		7621	Stop7621	42.905209	-85.590446	0.13	13.87	32nd & 3080 32nd	32nd & 3080 32nd
		7626	Stop7626	42.905689	-85.587860	0.14	14.01	Lescoa	Shaffer & 32nd
		7631	Stop7631	42.908802	-85.588074	0.22	14.23	Shaffer & 3010 Shaffer	Shaffer & 3010 Shaffer
		6496	Stop6496	42.910545	-85.589127	0.13	14.36	Mc Sporting Goods	29th & Shaffer
		6501	Stop6501	42.912170	-85.591797	0.18	14.54	Radcliff & 28th	Radcliff & 28th
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.25	14.79	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

44 - 44th St. Crosstown

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.00	0.00	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE
		7651	Stop7651	42.911732	-85.591972	0.27	0.27	Radcliff At 28th	Radcliff At 28th
		6386	Stop6386	42.910362	-85.588631	0.19	0.46	29th At Shaffer	29th At Shaffer
Kentwood		7661	Stop7661	42.908890	-85.588249	0.10	0.56	Shaffer at 3061 Shaffer SE	Shaffer at 3061 Shaffer SE
		7666	Stop7666	42.905312	-85.589104	0.25	0.81	Across From Eastpoint Apartments	32nd & Shaffer
Kentwood		7671	Stop7671	42.905380	-85.594261	0.26	1.07	Trident Fasteners	32nd at 2929 32nd SE
		7676	Stop7676	42.905384	-85.597427	0.16	1.23	32nd & 2793 32nd	32nd & 2793 32nd
		32BR	* 7678	42.904930	-85.607750	0.52	1.75	32nd Street & Breton SE	32nd Street && Breton SE
		7681	Stop7681	42.898746	-85.607323	0.43	2.18	Breton & Whispering Brook	Breton & Whispering Brook
Grand Rapids		7683	Stop7683	42.895458	-85.607140	0.23	2.41	Breton & Portman SE	Breton & Portman SE
Grand Rapids		7684	Stop7684	42.891518	-85.606903	0.27	2.68	Breton & Granite SE	Breton & Granite SE
		7686	Stop7686	42.885647	-85.606651	0.41	3.09	Breton at Family Fare	Breton at Family Fare
		0756	Stop0756	42.882664	-85.606491	0.21	3.30	Country Wood	Breton At Countrywood
		0766	Stop0766	42.880203	-85.606323	0.17	3.47	Breton At Drummond	Breton At Drummond
		0771	Stop0771	42.878548	-85.604736	0.14	3.61	Breton At N Breton Court	Breton At N Breton Court
Kentwood		0791	Stop0791	42.875408	-85.599869	0.33	3.94	Breton & Mapleview	Breton & Mapleview
		KENT	* 0792	42.875465	-85.596443	0.17	4.11	Kentwood City HALL	Breton && Walma SE
Kentwood		0801	Stop0801	42.878525	-85.596169	0.21	4.32	Walma At Pineview Apartments	Walma At Pineview Apartments
Kentwood		0803	Stop0803	42.880898	-85.596283	0.16	4.48	Walma & Hunters Ridge Dr	Walma & Hunters Ridge Dr
Kentwood		0806	Stop0806	42.882637	-85.596359	0.12	4.60	Walma At 44th	Walma At 44th
Kentwood		0811	Stop0811	42.883759	-85.599335	0.17	4.77	44th At Walnut Hills Dr	44th At Walnut Hills Dr
Kentwood		0816	Stop0816	42.883789	-85.602921	0.18	4.95	44th at 2589 44th Street	44th at 2589 44th Street
		0821	Stop0821	42.883816	-85.607964	0.26	5.21	44th At Breton Meadows Mall	44th At Breton Meadows Mall
		0826	Stop0826	42.883823	-85.613594	0.29	5.50	Breton Meadows Mall	44th At Callender
Grand Rapids		0831	Stop0831	42.883831	-85.616745	0.16	5.66	44th & Eastcastle	44th & Eastcastle
Grand Rapids		0836	Stop0836	42.883804	-85.622070	0.27	5.93	44th & Plymouth	44th & Plymouth
Kentwood		44KZ	* 0722	42.883888	-85.626167	0.21	6.14	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE	44th Street && Kalamazoo SE
Kentwood		7741	Stop7741	42.883839	-85.631500	0.27	6.41	44th & Kimball SE	44th & Kimball SE
		7746	Stop7746	42.883865	-85.634987	0.18	6.59	44th At Fuller	44th At Fuller
		7751	Stop7751	42.883900	-85.640297	0.27	6.86	44th At Steelcase Entrance	44th At Steelcase Entrance
Kentwood		44EA	* 1531	42.884018	-85.645851	0.28	7.14	Eastern && 44th Street SE	Eastern && 44th Street SE
		7756	Stop7756	42.883953	-85.648735	0.15	7.29	44th At Potter	44th At Potter
		7758	Stop7758	42.884010	-85.653748	0.25	7.54	44th at 463 44th Street SE	44th at 463 44th Street SE
		7761	Stop7761	42.884106	-85.659210	0.28	7.82	44th At Jefferson	44th At Jefferson
		44DI	* 0167	42.884335	-85.664909	0.29	8.11	Division && 44th Street SW	Division && 44th Street SW
		7771	Stop7771	42.884151	-85.669563	0.24	8.35	44th At Buchanan	44th At Buchanan
Wyoming		7773	Stop7773	42.884190	-85.673683	0.21	8.56	44th & Stafford SE	44th & Stafford SE
Wyoming		44CP	* 4269	42.884850	-85.684685	0.56	9.12	44th Street && Clyde Park SW	44th Street && Clyde Park SW
Wyoming		7777	Stop7777	42.884388	-85.690453	0.29	9.41	44th at 1029 44th Street SW	44th at 1029 44th Street SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

44 - 44th St. Crosstown

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Wyoming		7779	Stop7779	42.884384	-85.694885	0.22	9.63	44th & Michael SW	44th & Michael SW
Wyoming		7781	Stop7781	42.884460	-85.701462	0.33	9.96	44th at 1505 44th Street SW	44th at 1505 44th Street SW
Wyoming		7783	Stop7783	42.884525	-85.704956	0.18	10.14	44th & Burlingame SW (W)	44th & Burlingame SW (W)
Wyoming		7791	Stop7791	42.884602	-85.709396	0.23	10.37	44th at 1825 44th Street SW	44th at 1825 44th Street SW
Wyoming		7792	Stop7792	42.884663	-85.712646	0.16	10.53	44th & Idlewood Dr SW	44th & Idlewood Dr SW
Wyoming		7796	Stop7796	42.884735	-85.718704	0.31	10.84	Metro Health SW Plaza (W)	44th at 2215 44th Street SW
Wyoming		44BC	* 6167	42.884254	-85.724258	0.28	11.12	44th Street && Byron Center SW	44th Street && Byron Center SW
Wyoming		7798	Stop7798	42.884808	-85.731583	0.37	11.49	44th & Crooked Tree SW	44th & Crooked Tree SW
		7806	Stop7806	42.884785	-85.735847	0.22	11.71	44th At Spartan Industrial SW	44th At Spartan Industrial SW
Grandville		7808	Stop7808	42.883572	-85.740570	0.25	11.96	44th & Ivanrest SW (Target) (W)	44th & Ivanrest SW (Target)
		RTMJ	* 3478	42.881306	-85.748512	0.43	12.39	Century Center && Ivanrest SW (Meijer)	Century Center && Ivanrest SW
Grandville		RTC	* 3477	42.879025	-85.756546	0.44	12.83	Wilson && Rivertown Prkwy SW (Rivertown Mall)	Wilson && Rivertown Prkwy SW
Grandville		7813	Stop7813	42.880394	-85.762283	0.31	13.14	Wilson across from 4625 Wilson SW	Wilson across from 4625 Wilson SW
Grandville		7815	Stop7815	42.881866	-85.773529	0.58	13.72	Lowes at Rivertown	Lowes at Rivertown
Grandville		7816	Stop7816	42.882736	-85.772247	0.09	13.81	Canal & Wimbledon Dr SW	Canal & Wimbledon Dr SW
Grandville		WALM	* 7820	42.881847	-85.779930	0.39	14.20	44th & Kenowa SW (Walmart)	44th && Kenowa SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

48 - South Campus Express

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>
		LVKI	* 9075	42.962399	-85.889435
Grand Rapids		CAWT	* 9087	42.963379	-85.905464
		COPL	* 9093	42.961002	-85.904144
		COBE	* 9095	42.955547	-85.906006
		PI42	* 9097	42.957706	-85.890472
		KIRK	* 9092	42.962414	-85.889297

Roundtrip - BASWeekday

<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
0.00	0.00	Campus Dr at Kirkhof	Campus Dr at Kirkhof
0.81	0.81	48th Street & Campus West	48th Street & Campus West
0.18	0.99	48th Street & Country Place	48th Street & Country Place
0.39	1.38	48th Street & Pierce (Copper Beech)	48th Street & Pierce
0.80	2.18	42nd Street & Pierce	42nd Street & Pierce
0.33	2.51	Campus Dr at Kirkhof	Campus Dr at Kirkhof

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

5 - Wealthy

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		33PA	* 2091	42.902416	-85.546852	0.00	0.00	33rd Street && Patterson SE	33rd Street && Patterson SE
		2101	Stop2101	42.902504	-85.543251	0.18	0.18	33rd At 5050	33rd At 5050
		2106	Stop2106	42.903320	-85.537834	0.28	0.46	Paragon	33rd & Innovation Ct.
		2111	Stop2111	42.903423	-85.533585	0.22	0.68	33rd & Raleigh	33rd & Raleigh
		2116	Stop2116	42.903515	-85.529556	0.20	0.88	33rd & Kraft	33rd & Kraft
		2121	Stop2121	42.898510	-85.530060	0.35	1.23	Lakeland Finishing Corp	Kraft At 36th
		2126	Stop2126	42.898438	-85.534920	0.25	1.48	Sysco	36th & Raleigh
		2131	Stop2131	42.898350	-85.538757	0.19	1.67	Bishop Dist	36th Across From Bishop Distributing
		2136	Stop2136	42.898251	-85.542755	0.20	1.87	Cascade Engineering	36th At Cascade Engineering
		2146	Stop2146	42.898136	-85.553253	0.53	2.40	36th Across From 4600 36th	36th Across From 4600 36th
		2151	Stop2151	42.898140	-85.557968	0.24	2.64	4461 36th	4461 36th
		2156	Stop2156	42.898121	-85.559830	0.09	2.73	36th Across From Knoll	36th Across From Knoll
Kentwood		36EP	* 2077	42.898254	-85.567970	0.41	3.14	36th Street && East Paris SE	36th Street && East Paris SE
		2166	Stop2166	42.899857	-85.567795	0.11	3.25	East Paris At Forest Creek Apartments	East Paris At Forest Creek Apartments
		6466	Stop6466	42.904205	-85.568054	0.30	3.55	East Paris At Woodland Creek Apartments	East Paris At Woodland Creek Apartments
		2176	Stop2176	42.908016	-85.568275	0.26	3.81	East Paris At Woodbridge Apartments	East Paris At Woodbridge Apartments
		2186	Stop2186	42.910400	-85.568398	0.17	3.98	East Paris At 29th	East Paris At 29th
		2191	Stop2191	42.912323	-85.568527	0.13	4.11	East Paris At 28th	East Paris At 28th
		2196	Stop2196	42.916801	-85.568802	0.31	4.42	East Paris & Embassy Drive	East Paris & Embassy Drive
		EPCA	* 2197	42.920628	-85.569748	0.27	4.69	East Paris && Camelot SE	East Paris && Camelot SE
		6766	Stop6766	42.919804	-85.575073	0.28	4.97	Camelot & Charring Cross	Camelot & Charring Cross
		6771	Stop6771	42.919788	-85.579559	0.23	5.20	Camelot & Springbrook	Camelot & Springbrook
		2206	Stop2206	42.918854	-85.581528	0.12	5.32	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.47	5.79	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE
Grand Rapids		2210	Stop2210	42.912640	-85.592674	0.28	6.07	28th at 3031 28th Street	28th at 3031 28th Street
		2216	Stop2216	42.912701	-85.597397	0.24	6.31	28th at 2825 28th Street	28th at 2825 28th Street
		2221	Stop2221	42.912701	-85.601799	0.22	6.53	28th at 2649 28th Street	28th at 2649 28th Street
		2226	Stop2226	42.912762	-85.605499	0.19	6.72	28th at 2525 28th Street	28th at 2525 28th Street
Grand Rapids		28BR	* 7133	42.912537	-85.606850	0.07	6.79	28th Street && Breton SE	28th Street && Breton SE
Grand Rapids		2236	Stop2236	42.916386	-85.608269	0.28	7.07	Breton at 2600 Breton	Breton at 2600 Breton
		2241	Stop2241	42.917717	-85.608398	0.09	7.16	Breton Across From Okemos	Breton Across From Okemos
		2246	Stop2246	42.923168	-85.608765	0.38	7.54	Breton & Barfield	Breton & Barfield
Grand Rapids		BUBR	* 1987	42.926819	-85.609261	0.25	7.79	Burton && Breton SE	Burton && Breton SE
		2256	Stop2256	42.930180	-85.609299	0.23	8.02	Breton & Breton Village Mall	Breton & Breton Village Mall
East Grand Rapid		2261	Stop2261	42.934429	-85.611481	0.31	8.33	Boston at 2317 Boston	Boston at 2317 Boston
		2266	Stop2266	42.934429	-85.616714	0.27	8.60	Boston & Laurel	Boston & Laurel
Grand Rapids		2270	Stop2270	42.934418	-85.620163	0.17	8.77	Boston at 1919 Boston	Boston at 1919 Boston
Grand Rapids		PLBS	* 2271	42.934425	-85.624222	0.21	8.98	Plymouth && Boston SE	Plymouth && Boston SE
		2281	Stop2281	42.936577	-85.624542	0.15	9.13	Plymouth & Evergreen	Plymouth & Evergreen

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

5 - Wealthy

Northbound - BMS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		2286	Stop2286	42.939098	-85.624702	0.17	9.30	Plymouth & Kreiser	Plymouth & Kreiser
Grand Rapids		2291	Stop2291	42.941063	-85.625893	0.15	9.45	Hall at 1725 Hall	Hall at 1725 Hall
		2296	Stop2296	42.941051	-85.629860	0.20	9.65	Hall & Cadillac	Hall & Cadillac
		2301	Stop2301	42.941063	-85.632156	0.12	9.77	Hall & West Chippewa	Hall & West Chippewa
	HLGD	* 2302		42.941071	-85.634331	0.11	9.88	Hall && Giddings SE	Hall && Giddings SE
Grand Rapids		2305	Stop2305	42.941090	-85.639168	0.24	10.12	Hall at Fuller SE	Hall at Fuller SE
		0941	Stop0941	42.942757	-85.639297	0.12	10.24	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
		0946	Stop0946	42.945011	-85.639313	0.16	10.40	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0951	Stop0951	42.946457	-85.639320	0.10	10.50	Fuller Across From Prince	Fuller Across From Prince
Grand Rapids		8077	Stop8077	42.949104	-85.639366	0.18	10.68	Fuller Ave SE & Bates St SE	Fuller Ave SE & Bates St SE NB
		2326	Stop2326	42.951820	-85.639404	0.19	10.87	Fuller & Sherman	Fuller & Sherman
		2331	Stop2331	42.954514	-85.639435	0.19	11.06	Sigsbee School	Fuller & Sigsbee
	WLFL	* 2332		42.955585	-85.639778	0.08	11.14	Wealthy && Fuller SE	Wealthy && Fuller SE
		2336	Stop2336	42.955601	-85.641998	0.11	11.25	Spin City	Wealthy & Barth
		2341	Stop2341	42.955627	-85.644203	0.11	11.36	Wealthy & Diamond	Wealthy & Diamond
		2346	Stop2346	42.955643	-85.646683	0.13	11.49	Wealthy & Eureka	Wealthy & Eureka
		2351	Stop2351	42.955658	-85.649094	0.12	11.61	Community Bible Baptist Church	Wealthy & Eastern
		2356	Stop2356	42.955700	-85.651604	0.13	11.74	Wealthy & Henry	Wealthy & Henry
		2361	Stop2361	42.955746	-85.654045	0.12	11.86	Wealthy & Union	Wealthy & Union
	WECO	* 2362		42.955780	-85.656479	0.12	11.98	Wealthy && College SE	Wealthy && College SE
		2371	Stop2371	42.955826	-85.658989	0.13	12.11	Wealthy & Madison	Wealthy & Madison
		2376	Stop2376	42.955891	-85.661339	0.12	12.23	Mary Free Bed Hospital	Wealthy & Lafayette
		2381	Stop2381	42.955936	-85.663551	0.11	12.34	La Bakk Studio	Wealthy & Jefferson
Grand Rapids	WEDV	* 1865		42.955879	-85.667984	0.22	12.56	Wealthy && Divison SW	Wealthy && Divison SW
Grand Rapids		4450	Stop4450	42.957016	-85.673981	0.31	12.87	Grandville & Goodrich	Grandville & Goodrich
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.10	12.97	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

5 - Wealthy

Southbound - BWSB

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		4140	Stop4140	42.957050	-85.674141	0.11	0.11	Grandville & Goodrich	Grandville & Goodrich
Grand Rapids		WEDV	* 1865	42.955879	-85.667984	0.32	0.43	Wealthy && Divison SW	Wealthy && Divison SW
Grand Rapids		1866	Stop1866	42.955784	-85.665421	0.13	0.56	Wealthy & La Grave	Wealthy & La Grave
Grand Rapids		1868	Stop1868	42.955772	-85.663094	0.12	0.68	Wealthy & Cass	Wealthy & Cass
		1871	Stop1871	42.955708	-85.659302	0.19	0.87	Wealthy & Madison	Wealthy & Madison
		WECO	* 1872	42.955666	-85.656868	0.12	0.99	Wealthy && College SE	Wealthy && College SE
		1881	Stop1881	42.955620	-85.654366	0.13	1.12	Wealthy & Union	Wealthy & Union
		1886	Stop1886	42.955574	-85.651917	0.12	1.24	Wealthy & Henry	Wealthy & Henry
		1891	Stop1891	42.955536	-85.649498	0.12	1.36	Antique Store	Wealthy At Eastern
		1896	Stop1896	42.955513	-85.646957	0.13	1.49	Wealthy & Eureka	Wealthy & Eureka
		1901	Stop1901	42.955490	-85.644562	0.12	1.61	East End Auto Sales & Repair	Wealthy & Diamond
		1906	Stop1906	42.955479	-85.642105	0.12	1.73	Wealthy & Barth	Wealthy & Barth
		WLFL	* 1907	42.955441	-85.639725	0.12	1.85	Wealthy && Fuller SE	Wealthy && Fuller SE
		1911	Stop1911	42.954826	-85.639618	0.04	1.89	Fuller & Sigsbee	Fuller & Sigsbee
		1916	Stop1916	42.952000	-85.639603	0.20	2.09	Fuller & Sherman	Fuller & Sherman
Grand Rapids		8074	Stop8074	42.949291	-85.639549	0.19	2.28	Fuller Ave SE & Bates St SE	Fuller Ave SE & Bates St SE SB
		0616	Stop0616	42.946659	-85.639542	0.18	2.46	Fuller & Prince	Fuller & Prince
		0621	Stop0621	42.944786	-85.639511	0.13	2.59	Fuller & Alexander	Fuller & Alexander
		0626	Stop0626	42.942947	-85.639450	0.13	2.72	Fuller & Fisk	Fuller & Fisk
Grand Rapids		8065	Stop8065	42.940964	-85.638458	0.15	2.87	Hall St SE & Underwood SE	Hall St SE & Underwood SE
		HLGD	* 1935	42.940948	-85.634834	0.18	3.05	Hall && Giddings SE	Hall && Giddings SE
		1936	Stop1936	42.940948	-85.632492	0.12	3.17	Hall & Allerton	Hall & Allerton
		1941	Stop1941	42.940941	-85.629692	0.14	3.31	Hall & Sylvan	Hall & Sylvan
		1946	Stop1946	42.940945	-85.625435	0.22	3.53	Hall & Plymouth	Hall & Plymouth
Grand Rapids		1951	Stop1951	42.939194	-85.624908	0.12	3.65	Plymouth at 1303 Plymouth	Plymouth at 1303 Plymouth
Grand Rapids		1956	Stop1956	42.936501	-85.624702	0.19	3.84	Plymouth at 1441 Plymouth	Plymouth at 1441 Plymouth
Grand Rapids		PLBS	* 1957	42.934467	-85.624580	0.14	3.98	Plymouth && Boston SE	Plymouth && Boston SE
		1961	Stop1961	42.934307	-85.622925	0.08	4.06	Boston & Lotus	Boston & Lotus
		1966	Stop1966	42.934311	-85.620857	0.10	4.16	Boston & Chamberlain	Boston & Chamberlain
		1971	Stop1971	42.934311	-85.617737	0.16	4.32	Boston & Gorham	Boston & Gorham
		1981	Stop1981	42.934299	-85.610001	0.39	4.71	Boston & Breton	Boston & Breton
		1986	Stop1986	42.929562	-85.609474	0.33	5.04	Breton At Elliott	Breton At Elliott
Grand Rapids		BUBR	* 1987	42.926819	-85.609261	0.19	5.23	Burton && Breton SE	Burton && Breton SE
		1996	Stop1996	42.922298	-85.608902	0.31	5.54	Breton & Onekama Drive	Breton & Onekama Drive
		2001	Stop2001	42.917637	-85.608589	0.32	5.86	Breton & Okemos Drive	Breton & Okemos Drive
		2006	Stop2006	42.915638	-85.608444	0.14	6.00	Breton & Saginaw	Breton & Saginaw
Grand Rapids		28BR	* 7133	42.912537	-85.606850	0.23	6.23	28th Street && Breton SE	28th Street && Breton SE
		2016	Stop2016	42.912529	-85.601692	0.26	6.49	28th & Schuler Books	28th & Schuler Books

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

5 - Wealthy

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		2021	Stop2021	42.912479	-85.596344	0.27	6.76	28th at 2880 28th Street	28th at 2880 28th Street
		WDM	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.46	7.22	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE
		2031	Stop2031	42.918922	-85.581230	0.48	7.70	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook	Camelot At Lake Eastbrook
Grand Rapids		2036	Stop2036	42.919666	-85.578072	0.17	7.87	Camelot at 3600 Camelot	Camelot at 3600 Camelot
		2041	Stop2041	42.919678	-85.574699	0.17	8.04	Camelot Across From Charring Cross	Camelot Across From Charring Cross
		EPCA	* 2042	42.920498	-85.569443	0.27	8.31	East Paris && Camelot SE	East Paris && Camelot SE
		2051	Stop2051	42.917397	-85.569077	0.22	8.53	East Paris At 2525	East Paris At 2525
		2053	Stop2053	42.915623	-85.568985	0.12	8.65	East Paris & Sparks	East Paris & Sparks
		2056	Stop2056	42.912148	-85.568764	0.24	8.89	East Paris At 28th	East Paris At 28th
		2061	Stop2061	42.910133	-85.568657	0.14	9.03	East Paris & 29th Street	East Paris & 29th Street
		2066	Stop2066	42.908100	-85.568542	0.14	9.17	East Paris at 3035 East Paris	East Paris at 3035 East Paris
		2071	Stop2071	42.904125	-85.568306	0.28	9.45	East Paris at 3271 East Paris	East Paris at 3271 East Paris
		2076	Stop2076	42.900322	-85.568077	0.26	9.71	East Paris at 3425 East Paris	East Paris at 3425 East Paris
Kentwood		36EP	* 2077	42.898254	-85.567970	0.14	9.85	36th Street && East Paris SE	36th Street && East Paris SE
		2086	Stop2086	42.897942	-85.559769	0.42	10.27	36th at 4300 36th Street	36th at 4300 36th Street
		2090	Stop2090	42.897945	-85.549858	0.50	10.77	36th Street & Patterson Ave SE	36th Street & Patterson Ave SE
		33PA	* 2091	42.902416	-85.546852	0.34	11.11	33rd Street && Patterson SE	33rd Street && Patterson SE
		2101	Stop2101	42.902504	-85.543251	0.18	11.29	33rd At 5050	33rd At 5050
		2106	Stop2106	42.903320	-85.537834	0.28	11.57	Paragon	33rd & Innovation Ct.
		2111	Stop2111	42.903423	-85.533585	0.22	11.79	33rd & Raleigh	33rd & Raleigh
		2116	Stop2116	42.903515	-85.529556	0.20	11.99	33rd & Kraft	33rd & Kraft
		2121	Stop2121	42.898510	-85.530060	0.35	12.34	Lakeland Finishing Corp	Kraft At 36th
		2126	Stop2126	42.898438	-85.534920	0.25	12.59	Sysco	36th & Raleigh
		2131	Stop2131	42.898350	-85.538757	0.19	12.78	Bishop Dist	36th Across From Bishop Distributing
		2136	Stop2136	42.898251	-85.542755	0.20	12.98	Cascade Engineering	36th At Cascade Engineering
		33PA	* 2091	42.902416	-85.546852	0.36	13.34	33rd Street && Patterson SE	33rd Street && Patterson SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

50 - GVSU Campus Connector

Eastbound - Base Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		KIRK	* 9092	42.962414	-85.889297	0.00	0.00	Campus Dr at Kirkhof	Campus Dr at Kirkhof
		MACK	* 9076	42.967056	-85.887657	0.33	0.33	Campus Dr & Mackinaw Hall	Campus Dr & Mackinaw Hall
		7886	Stop7886	42.972202	-85.779594	5.48	5.81	Lake Michigan & Wilson	Lake Michigan & Wilson
Walker		WKFB	* 4883	42.973946	-85.768822	0.56	6.37	Lk Michigan at Walker Fire Station	Lk Michigan at Walker Fire Station
		4896	Stop4896	42.971886	-85.749786	0.97	7.34	Bayberry Apartments	Lake Michigan Across From Bayberry
		LKCO	* 4870	42.971870	-85.736992	0.65	7.99	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW
		4906	Stop4906	42.971474	-85.725822	0.57	8.56	Lake Michigan & Bona Vista	Lake Michigan & Bona Vista
		LMCO	* 4908	42.971802	-85.717773	0.41	8.97	Lk Michigan & Covell NW	Lk Michigan && Covell NW
		LKGR	* 7842	42.966366	-85.697578	1.09	10.06	Lk Michigan & Garfield NW	Lk Michigan & Garfield NW
		7916	Stop7916	42.966053	-85.682259	0.78	10.84	Lake Michigan & Seward	Lake Michigan & Seward
Grand Rapids		GVSU	* 4788	42.964603	-85.678452	0.22	11.06	Front & Mt Vernon NW (Pew Campus)	Front & Mt Vernon NW
		4075	Stop4075	42.966492	-85.676636	0.16	11.22	Pearl and Front	Pearl and Front
		4106	Stop4106	42.966324	-85.672394	0.22	11.44	Amway Grand Plaza Hotel	Pearl & Monroe
Grand Rapids		4766	Stop4766	42.964794	-85.672318	0.11	11.55	Campau Square Plaza	Monroe & Louis
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.47	12.02	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

50 - GVSU Campus Connector

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		4786	Stop4786	42.963306	-85.674820	0.39	0.39	Fulton west of Monroe	Fulton west of Monroe
Grand Rapids		GVSU	* 4788	42.964603	-85.678452	0.20	0.59	Front & Mt Vernon NW (Pew C	Front & Mt Vernon NW
		7836	Stop7836	42.966198	-85.682373	0.23	0.82	Lake Michigan & Seward	Lake Michigan & Seward
		LKGR	* 7838	42.966526	-85.697182	0.75	1.57	Lk Michigan & Garfield NW	Lk Michigan & Garfield NW
		LMCO	* 4908	42.971802	-85.717773	1.10	2.67	Lk Michigan & Covell NW	Lk Michigan && Covell NW
		4866	Stop4866	42.971668	-85.726768	0.46	3.13	Lake Michigan Drive & Oakleigh	Lake Michigan Drive & Oakleigh
		LKCO	* 4870	42.971870	-85.736992	0.52	3.65	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW	Lk Michigan && Collindale NW
		4876	Stop4876	42.972084	-85.749153	0.62	4.27	Bayberry Apartments	Lake Michigan & Bayberry Apartments
Walker		WKFB	* 4882	42.974045	-85.768860	1.01	5.28	Lk MICHigan at Walker Fire Station	Lk MICHigan at Walker Fire Station
		7866	Stop7866	42.972416	-85.779701	0.56	5.84	Lake Michigan & Wilson	Lake Michigan & Wilson
		MACK	* 9077	42.966480	-85.887917	5.49	11.33	Campus Dr & Mackinaw Hall	Campus Dr & Mackinaw Hall
		KIRK	* 9092	42.962414	-85.889297	0.29	11.62	Campus Dr at Kirkhof	Campus Dr at Kirkhof

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

51 - HILL Dash

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		LKSW	* 3765	42.966637	-85.682457	0.00	0.00	Lk Michigan & Seward NW	Lk Michigan & Seward NW
Grand Rapids		9064	Stop9064	42.970535	-85.681229	0.28	0.28	Bridge & Winter NW	Bridge & Winter NW
		BRSC	* 9065	42.970432	-85.677948	0.17	0.45	Bridge & Scribner NW	Bridge & Scribner NW
Grand Rapids		8090	Stop8090	42.970295	-85.671707	0.32	0.77	Michigan & Monroe West Dash	Michigan & Monroe
		4506	Stop4506	42.970375	-85.666824	0.25	1.02	Michigan & Bostwick	Michigan & Bostwick
Grand Rapids		9066	Stop9066	42.970261	-85.664223	0.13	1.15	Michigan and Barclay NE	Michigan and Barclay NE
Grand Rapids		CHS	* 5012	42.970188	-85.661667	0.13	1.28	Michigan && Lafayette NE	Michigan && Lafayette NE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

51 - HILL Dash

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		CHS	* 5012	42.970188	-85.661667	0.00	0.00	Michigan && Lafayette NE	Michigan && Lafayette NE
Grand Rapids		GRCC	* 2811	42.967384	-85.666107	0.30	0.30	Lyon & Bostwick	Lyon & Bostwick
Grand Rapids		9063	Stop9063	42.967358	-85.667862	0.09	0.39	Lyon & Division NE	Lyon & Division NE
		2816	Stop2816	42.967339	-85.669678	0.09	0.48	Kent County Courthouse	Lyon & Ottawa
Grand Rapids		2818	Stop2818	42.967304	-85.671143	0.07	0.55	Lyon at 53 Bank	Lyon near Monroe
Grand Rapids		3760	Stop3760	42.966164	-85.680779	0.49	1.04	Pearl & Summer	Pearl & Summer
		LKSW	* 3765	42.966637	-85.682457	0.09	1.13	Lk Michigan & Seward NW	Lk Michigan & Seward NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

6 - Eastown

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311	0.00	0.00	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE
		2621	Stop2621	42.923264	-85.585205	0.68	0.68	Claystone & East Beltline	Claystone & East Beltline
		2626	Stop2626	42.923286	-85.587463	0.11	0.79	Claystone Across From Raybrook	Claystone Across From Raybrook
		2631	Stop2631	42.926498	-85.586952	0.22	1.01	Raybrook & Burton	Raybrook & Burton
		2636	Stop2636	42.927006	-85.589592	0.14	1.15	Burton & Calvin College	Burton & Calvin College
		2641	Stop2641	42.927048	-85.594223	0.23	1.38	Burton & Ridgemoor	Burton & Ridgemoor
		2646	Stop2646	42.927101	-85.599602	0.27	1.65	Burton & Woodlawn	Burton & Woodlawn
		2651	Stop2651	42.927147	-85.603371	0.19	1.84	Burton & Conlon	Burton & Conlon
Grand Rapids		BUBR	* 1987	42.926819	-85.609261	0.30	2.14	Burton && Breton SE	Burton && Breton SE
		2256	Stop2256	42.930180	-85.609299	0.23	2.37	Breton & Breton Village Mall	Breton & Breton Village Mall
		2671	Stop2671	42.934162	-85.609688	0.28	2.65	Breton & Boston	Breton & Boston
		2676	Stop2676	42.937588	-85.609962	0.24	2.89	Breton & Elmwood	Breton & Elmwood
		2681	Stop2681	42.940727	-85.610085	0.22	3.11	Breton & Hall	Breton & Hall
East Grand Rapid		2686	Stop2686	42.943645	-85.609924	0.20	3.31	Breton at 1038 Breton	Breton at 1038 Breton
		LKBR	* 2687	42.946053	-85.609978	0.17	3.48	Lake Dr && Breton SE	Lake Dr && Breton SE
East Grand Rapid		2696	Stop2696	42.948284	-85.611473	0.17	3.65	Lake Drive at East GR Library	Lake Drive at East GR Library
		2701	Stop2701	42.949783	-85.612358	0.11	3.76	Wealthy & Lakeside	Wealthy & Lakeside
		2706	Stop2706	42.951031	-85.615509	0.18	3.94	Gaslight Village	Wealthy Across From Croswell
		2716	Stop2716	42.952629	-85.619530	0.23	4.17	Wealthy & Edgemere	Wealthy & Edgemere
East Grand Rapid		2721	Stop2721	42.953705	-85.621155	0.11	4.28	Wealthy at 1927 Wealthy	Wealthy at 1927 Wealthy
		2726	Stop2726	42.955486	-85.624657	0.22	4.50	Across From Spectrum Health Emergency	Wealthy & Plymouth
		2731	Stop2731	42.955582	-85.628067	0.17	4.67	Wealthy & Rosewood	Wealthy & Rosewood
		LKWL	* 2732	42.955582	-85.630951	0.15	4.82	Lake Dr && Wealthy SE	Lake Dr && Wealthy SE
		2741	Stop2741	42.956402	-85.633003	0.12	4.94	Lake Drive & Post Office Parking Lot	Lake Drive & Post Office Parking Lot
		2746	Stop2746	42.957901	-85.636398	0.20	5.14	Boland Building AOS	Lake Drive & Carlton
		2751	Stop2751	42.958302	-85.638603	0.12	5.26	Thresholds	Lake Drive & Auburn
		2756	Stop2756	42.959236	-85.642235	0.19	5.45	Lake Drive & Luton	Lake Drive & Luton
		2761	Stop2761	42.959801	-85.644295	0.11	5.56	Lake Drive & Diamond	Lake Drive & Diamond
		2766	Stop2766	42.960510	-85.647186	0.15	5.71	Lake Drive & Dwight	Lake Drive & Dwight
		LKEA	* 2767	42.961178	-85.649765	0.14	5.85	Lake Dr && Eastern SE	Lake Dr && Eastern SE
		2776	Stop2776	42.961700	-85.651108	0.08	5.93	Lake Drive & Packard	Lake Drive & Packard
		2781	Stop2781	42.962730	-85.653732	0.15	6.08	City Park	Lake Drive & East Fulton
		2786	Stop2786	42.965061	-85.654381	0.16	6.24	Union & Fountain	Union & Fountain
		2791	Stop2791	42.967419	-85.654724	0.16	6.40	Lyon & Union	Lyon & Union
		2796	Stop2796	42.967453	-85.656776	0.10	6.50	Lyon & College	Lyon & College
		2801	Stop2801	42.967476	-85.658333	0.08	6.58	Lyon Across From Central High School	Lyon Across From Central High School
		2806	Stop2806	42.967461	-85.661728	0.17	6.75	Lyon & Lafayette	Lyon & Lafayette
Grand Rapids		2808	Stop2808	42.967422	-85.663559	0.09	6.84	Lyon & Barclay	Lyon & Barclay
Grand Rapids		2811	Stop2811	42.967384	-85.666107	0.13	6.97	Lyon & Bostwick	Lyon & Bostwick

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

6 - Eastown

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		DILY	* 2812	42.967358	-85.667862	0.09	7.06	Division && Lyon NE	Division && Lyon NE
		2816	Stop2816	42.967339	-85.669678	0.09	7.15	Kent County Courthouse	Lyon & Ottawa
		2821	Stop2821	42.966713	-85.670242	0.05	7.20	Waters Building	Ottawa & Pearl
Grand Rapids		2826	Stop2826	42.965309	-85.670258	0.10	7.30	Ottawa & Monroe Center	Ottawa & Monroe Center
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.20	7.50	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	7.63	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	7.84	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

6 - Eastown

Southbound - BWSB

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		2391	Stop2391	42.960846	-85.670105	0.23	0.23	Ionia & Oakes	Ionia & Oakes
Grand Rapids		2396	Stop2396	42.963104	-85.670189	0.16	0.39	Ionia & Fulton	Ionia & Fulton
Grand Rapids		0458	Stop0458	42.964256	-85.667839	0.14	0.53	Civic Theater	Division & Library
Grand Rapids		FNDV	* 2397	42.965363	-85.667870	0.08	0.61	Division && Fountain NE	Division && Fountain NE
		2411	Stop2411	42.965363	-85.665886	0.10	0.71	Grand Rapids Public Library	Fountain & Library Plaza
		2416	Stop2416	42.965321	-85.663780	0.11	0.82	Fountain & Spectrum Theater	Fountain & Spectrum Theater
		2421	Stop2421	42.965275	-85.661346	0.12	0.94	McMabe Marlow House	Fountain & Lafayette
		2426	Stop2426	42.965244	-85.659790	0.08	1.02	Fountain & Prospect	Fountain & Prospect
Grand Rapids		2431	Stop2431	42.965206	-85.657951	0.09	1.11	Fountain at 450 Fountain	Fountain at 450 Fountain
		2441	Stop2441	42.962887	-85.656342	0.18	1.29	Fulton & College	Fulton & College
		2446	Stop2446	42.962700	-85.653999	0.12	1.41	Lake Drive & East Fulton	Lake Drive & East Fulton
		2451	Stop2451	42.961685	-85.651443	0.15	1.56	Lake Drive & Packard	Lake Drive & Packard
		LKEA	* 2452	42.960960	-85.649597	0.11	1.67	Lake Dr && Eastern SE	Lake Dr && Eastern SE
		2461	Stop2461	42.960403	-85.647308	0.12	1.79	Lake Drive Across From Dwight	Lake Drive Across From Dwight
		2466	Stop2466	42.959641	-85.644234	0.16	1.95	Lake Drive & Diamond	Lake Drive & Diamond
		2471	Stop2471	42.959007	-85.641968	0.12	2.07	Lake Drive & Calkins	Lake Drive & Calkins
		2476	Stop2476	42.958443	-85.639999	0.11	2.18	Lake Drive & Fuller	Lake Drive & Fuller
		2481	Stop2481	42.957722	-85.636223	0.20	2.38	Lake Drive & Carlton	Lake Drive & Carlton
		2486	Stop2486	42.956810	-85.634064	0.13	2.51	Ripe	Lake Drive & Atlas
		LKWL	* 2487	42.955437	-85.631035	0.18	2.69	Lake Dr && Wealthy SE	Lake Dr && Wealthy SE
		2496	Stop2496	42.955444	-85.628380	0.13	2.82	Wealthy & Rosewood	Wealthy & Rosewood
		2501	Stop2501	42.955441	-85.625206	0.16	2.98	Wealthy & Plymouth	Wealthy & Plymouth
		2506	Stop2506	42.953205	-85.620789	0.27	3.25	Wealthy & Spectrum Health Blodgett Campus	Wealthy & Spectrum Health Blodgett Campus
East Grand Rapid		2511	Stop2511	42.952274	-85.618996	0.11	3.36	Wealthy at 2006 Wealthy	Wealthy at 2006 Wealthy
		2521	Stop2521	42.950916	-85.615555	0.20	3.56	Gaslight Village	Wealthy& Croswell
		2526	Stop2526	42.949585	-85.612167	0.19	3.75	Memorial Field	Wealthy & Lakeside
East Grand Rapid		2531	Stop2531	42.948277	-85.611633	0.09	3.84	Lakeside Across From EGR Library	Lakeside Across From EGR Library
		LKBR	* 2532	42.946579	-85.610245	0.14	3.98	Lake Dr && Breton SE	Lake Dr && Breton SE
		2536	Stop2536	42.944756	-85.610092	0.13	4.11	Breton & Argentina	Breton & Argentina
		2541	Stop2541	42.942932	-85.610069	0.13	4.24	Breton & Burchard	Breton & Burchard
		2546	Stop2546	42.941307	-85.610100	0.11	4.35	School	Breton & Hall
		2551	Stop2551	42.938099	-85.610138	0.22	4.57	Breton & Elmwood	Breton & Elmwood
		2556	Stop2556	42.934532	-85.609871	0.25	4.82	Breton & Boston	Breton & Boston
		2561	Stop2561	42.929562	-85.609482	0.34	5.16	Breton & Elliott	Breton & Elliott
Grand Rapids		BUBR	* 1987	42.926819	-85.609261	0.19	5.35	Burton && Breton SE	Burton && Breton SE
		2571	Stop2571	42.927010	-85.603600	0.29	5.64	Burton Across From Conlon	Burton Across From Conlon
		2576	Stop2576	42.926956	-85.598846	0.24	5.88	Zaagman Chapel	Burton & Woodlawn
Grand Rapids		2581	Stop2581	42.926895	-85.594322	0.23	6.11	Burton across from Ridgemoor	Burton across from Ridgemoor

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

6 - Eastown

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>
Grand Rapids		2591	Stop2591	42.926842	-85.589264
		2601	Stop2601	42.926846	-85.587265
		2606	Stop2606	42.923359	-85.587746
		2611	Stop2611	42.923157	-85.584839
		WDML	* 2022	42.913509	-85.587311

Southbound - BWSB

<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
0.26	6.37	Burton at 3190 Burton	Burton at 3190 Burton
0.10	6.47	Knollcrest Professional Building	Burton & Raybrook
0.24	6.71	Raybrook Manor	Raybrook & Claystone
0.15	6.86	Claystone & East Beltline	Claystone & East Beltline
0.68	7.54	Kentwood Station	28th Street && E Beltline SE

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

60 - GRCC

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		GRC1	* 2411	42.965363	-85.665886	0.00	0.00	Grand Rapids Public Library	Fountain & Library Plaza
		2416	Stop2416	42.965321	-85.663780	0.11	0.11	Fountain & Spectrum Theater	Fountain & Spectrum Theater
		GRC2	* 5636	42.963100	-85.658897	0.29	0.40	East Fulton & Prospect (Snedden Hall)	East Fulton & Prospect (Snedden Hall)

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

60 - GRCC

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		GRC2	* 5636	42.963100	-85.658897	0.00	0.00	East Fulton & Prospect (Sneden Hall)	East Fulton & Prospect (Sneden Hall)
		GRC1	* 2411	42.965363	-85.665886	0.39	0.39	Grand Rapids Public Library	Fountain & Library Plaza

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

7 - West Leonard

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		STMJ	* 9029	42.969067	-85.778496	0.00	0.00	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW (Meijer)	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW
		3028	Stop3028	42.973518	-85.776215	0.33	0.33	Wilson & Faircrest	Wilson & Faircrest
		3031	Stop3031	42.975445	-85.776299	0.13	0.46	Wilson & Chesterfield	Wilson & Chesterfield
		3036	Stop3036	42.977947	-85.776405	0.17	0.63	Wilson & West Grand	Wilson & West Grand
		3041	Stop3041	42.980728	-85.776505	0.19	0.82	Wilson & Wayberry	Wilson & Wayberry
		3048	Stop3048	42.985069	-85.777863	0.31	1.13	Advantage Health west of Wilson	Advantage Health west of Wilson
		3049	Stop3049	42.986752	-85.777802	0.12	1.25	W Leonard across from W Mich Acadamy	W Leonard across from W Mich Acadamy
		3051	Stop3051	42.986767	-85.776093	0.09	1.34	West Leonard & Wilson	West Leonard & Wilson
		3056	Stop3056	42.986687	-85.767174	0.45	1.79	West Leonard & Kinney	West Leonard & Kinney
		3061	Stop3061	42.986637	-85.762215	0.25	2.04	West Leonard at 381 W Leonard	West Leonard at 381 W Leonard
		3066	Stop3066	42.986599	-85.759071	0.16	2.20	West Leonard & Maplerow	West Leonard & Maplerow
		3071	Stop3071	42.986557	-85.756660	0.12	2.32	West Leonard & Sunset Hills	West Leonard & Sunset Hills
		3076	Stop3076	42.987183	-85.754524	0.12	2.44	Walker Village Drive & West Leonard	Walker Village Drive & West Leonard
		WKVL	* 3077	42.988918	-85.754623	0.12	2.56	West Leonard && Walker Village Dr NW	West Leonard && Walker Village Dr NW
		3086	Stop3086	42.990883	-85.754211	0.14	2.70	Walker Village Drive & Remembrance	Walker Village Drive & Remembrance
		3091	Stop3091	42.987610	-85.749649	0.32	3.02	Remembrance & Van Portfliet	Remembrance & Van Portfliet
		3096	Stop3096	42.986427	-85.746895	0.16	3.18	West Leonard at 3206 W Leonard	West Leonard at 3206 W Leonard
Grand Rapids		3106	Stop3106	42.986366	-85.742363	0.23	3.41	West Leonard at 3010 W Leonard	West Leonard at 3010 W Leonard
Grand Rapids		3111	Stop3111	42.986279	-85.738380	0.20	3.61	West Leonard at 2840 W Leonard	West Leonard at 2840 W Leonard
		3116	Stop3116	42.986191	-85.734711	0.19	3.80	West Leonard & Carpenter	West Leonard & Carpenter
		3121	Stop3121	42.986088	-85.729805	0.25	4.05	West Leonard & Fairfield	West Leonard & Fairfield
		3126	Stop3126	42.986023	-85.726707	0.16	4.21	West Leonard & Oakleigh	West Leonard & Oakleigh
		3131	Stop3131	42.985977	-85.721581	0.26	4.47	West Leonard & Maplegrove	West Leonard & Maplegrove
Grand Rapids		3136	Stop3136	42.985939	-85.718788	0.14	4.61	West Leonard at 2040 W Leonard	West Leonard at 2040 W Leonard
		3141	Stop3141	42.985909	-85.713165	0.28	4.89	West Leonard & Edison	West Leonard & Edison
		LEWK	* 3142	42.985855	-85.708565	0.23	5.12	West Leonard && Walker NW	West Leonard && Walker NW
Grand Rapids		3148	Stop3148	42.985592	-85.701439	0.36	5.48	West Leonard at 1819 W Leonard	West Leonard at 1819 W Leonard
		3151	Stop3151	42.985489	-85.698647	0.14	5.62	West Leonard & White	West Leonard & White
		3156	Stop3156	42.985386	-85.695648	0.15	5.77	McDonalds	West Leonard & Powers
Grand Rapids		3158	Stop3158	42.985344	-85.694382	0.06	5.83	West Leonard & Pine	West Leonard & Pine
		3161	Stop3161	42.985294	-85.692612	0.09	5.92	West Leonard & Tamarack	West Leonard & Tamarack
		3166	Stop3166	42.985233	-85.690712	0.10	6.02	West YMCA	West Leonard & Fremont
		LEAL	* 2887	42.985298	-85.687386	0.17	6.19	W Leonard && Alpine NW	W Leonard && Alpine NW
		3176	Stop3176	42.985081	-85.685822	0.08	6.27	West Leonard & Davis	West Leonard & Davis
		3181	Stop3181	42.985001	-85.684097	0.09	6.36	West Leonard & Muskegon	West Leonard & Muskegon
		3186	Stop3186	42.984928	-85.681473	0.13	6.49	West Leonard & Quarry	West Leonard & Quarry
		3191	Stop3191	42.984798	-85.677803	0.19	6.68	West Leonard & Turner	West Leonard & Turner
		3196	Stop3196	42.981411	-85.678001	0.23	6.91	Turner & Eleventh	Turner & Eleventh
Grand Rapids		3201	Stop3201	42.977818	-85.678375	0.25	7.16	Turner & 7th Street	Turner & 7th Street

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

7 - West Leonard

Eastbound - BASE Weekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		3206	Stop3206	42.973572	-85.679649	0.30	7.46	Turner across from 3rd & Broadway	Turner across from 3rd & Broadway
		3216	Stop3216	42.971699	-85.679001	0.13	7.59	Turner & First	Turner & First
Grand Rapids		3221	Stop3221	42.967884	-85.679192	0.26	7.85	Mt Vernon north of Pearl	Mt Vernon north of Pearl
Grand Rapids		3226	Stop3226	42.959660	-85.673645	0.63	8.48	Cherry & Grandville	Cherry & Grandville
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.13	8.61	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

7 - West Leonard

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		2844	Stop2844	42.960938	-85.674126	0.22	0.22	Oakes west of Grandville	Oakes west of Grandville
		2846	Stop2846	42.966915	-85.677994	0.46	0.68	Gerald R Ford Museum	Scribner & Pearl
Grand Rapids		2851	Stop2851	42.971081	-85.677437	0.29	0.97	Scribner & Bridge	Scribner & Bridge
		2856	Stop2856	42.974529	-85.677162	0.24	1.21	Scribner & Fourth	Scribner & Fourth
		2861	Stop2861	42.976635	-85.677139	0.15	1.36	Parking Lot	Scribner & Sixth
		2866	Stop2866	42.980000	-85.676804	0.23	1.59	Vos Glass	Scribner & Tenth
Grand Rapids		2871	Stop2871	42.982681	-85.676544	0.19	1.78	Scribner at 1050 Scribner	Scribner at 1050 Scribner
Grand Rapids		2876	Stop2876	42.984959	-85.677895	0.17	1.95	West Leonard & Turner	West Leonard & Turner
Grand Rapids		2878	Stop2878	42.985031	-85.679825	0.10	2.05	West Leonard & Hamelton	West Leonard & Hamelton
Grand Rapids		2881	Stop2881	42.985123	-85.682625	0.14	2.19	West Leonard at 605 W Leonard	West Leonard at 605 W Leonard
Grand Rapids		2886	Stop2886	42.985218	-85.685471	0.14	2.33	West Leonard & Davis	West Leonard & Davis
		LEAL	* 2887	42.985298	-85.687386	0.10	2.43	W Leonard && Alpine NW	W Leonard && Alpine NW
Grand Rapids		2896	Stop2896	42.985386	-85.690521	0.16	2.59	West Leonard at 865 W Leonard	West Leonard at 865 W Leonard
		2901	Stop2901	42.985470	-85.693329	0.14	2.73	West Leonard & Tamarack	West Leonard & Tamarack
		2906	Stop2906	42.985523	-85.695328	0.10	2.83	West Leonard & Powers	West Leonard & Powers
		2911	Stop2911	42.985611	-85.698257	0.15	2.98	West Leonard & Garfield	West Leonard & Garfield
Grand Rapids		2913	Stop2913	42.985680	-85.700081	0.09	3.07	West Leonard & Valley	West Leonard & Valley
Grand Rapids		2914	Stop2914	42.985764	-85.702164	0.11	3.18	West Leonard & Fredrick	West Leonard & Fredrick
		LEWK	* 2916	42.986004	-85.708626	0.33	3.51	West Leonard && Walker NW	West Leonard && Walker NW
Grand Rapids		2921	Stop2921	42.986050	-85.714081	0.28	3.79	West Leonard at 1859 W Leonard	West Leonard at 1859 W Leonard
		2926	Stop2926	42.986099	-85.717865	0.19	3.98	West Leonard & Covell	West Leonard & Covell
Grand Rapids		2931	Stop2931	42.986137	-85.721695	0.19	4.17	West Leonard at 2161 W Leonard	West Leonard at 2161 W Leonard
		2936	Stop2936	42.986210	-85.727600	0.30	4.47	West Leonard & Oakleigh	West Leonard & Oakleigh
		2941	Stop2941	42.986244	-85.729965	0.12	4.59	West Leonard & Divot	West Leonard & Divot
Grand Rapids		2946	Stop2946	42.986389	-85.736298	0.32	4.91	West Leonard at 2715 W Leonard	West Leonard at 2715 W Leonard
		2956	Stop2956	42.986526	-85.742813	0.33	5.24	West Leonard & Lamont	West Leonard & Lamont
		2961	Stop2961	42.986576	-85.745651	0.14	5.38	West Leonard & Fay	West Leonard & Fay
Walker		9012	Stop9012	42.986641	-85.751022	0.27	5.65	West Leonard & Van Portfliet NW	West Leonard & Van Portfliet NW
		3076	Stop3076	42.987183	-85.754524	0.18	5.83	Walker Village Drive & West Leonard	Walker Village Drive & West Leonard
		WKVL	* 3077	42.988918	-85.754623	0.12	5.95	West Leonard && Walker Village Dr NW	West Leonard && Walker Village Dr NW
		3086	Stop3086	42.990883	-85.754211	0.14	6.09	Walker Village Drive & Remembrance	Walker Village Drive & Remembrance
Walker		9014	Stop9014	42.997192	-85.761848	0.58	6.67	Remembrance across from Justin NW	Remembrance across from Justin NW
Walker		9016	Stop9016	43.001110	-85.767097	0.38	7.05	Remembrance & Kinney NW	Remembrance & Kinney NW
Walker		WLCH	* 9017	43.006599	-85.774406	0.53	7.58	Walker City Hall	Remembrance at Walker City Hall
Walker		9018	Stop9018	42.998718	-85.767509	0.65	8.23	Kinney & Mohler NW	Kinney & Mohler NW
Walker		9020	Stop9020	42.992283	-85.767273	0.45	8.68	Kinney & Shannon NW	Kinney & Shannon NW
Walker		9022	Stop9022	42.986874	-85.767509	0.37	9.05	Kinney & West Leonard NW	Kinney & West Leonard NW
Walker		9024	Stop9024	42.985142	-85.776932	0.49	9.54	Advantage Health	Wilson at 1175 Wilson NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

7 - West Leonard

Westbound - BASEekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Walker		9026	Stop9026	42.977959	-85.776665	0.50	10.04	Wilson & West Grand NW	Wilson & West Grand NW
Walker		9028	Stop9028	42.973488	-85.776520	0.31	10.35	Wilson just north of Lk Michigan NW	Wilson just north of Lk Michigan NW
		STMJ	* 9029	42.969067	-85.778496	0.32	10.67	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW (Meijer)	Wilson && Lk Michigan Dr NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

75 - Extra School

Roundtrip - BASWeekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

8 - Chicago Drive

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		RTMJ	* 3478	42.881306	-85.748512	0.00	0.00	Century Center && Ivanrest SW (Meijer)	Century Center && Ivanrest SW
Grandville		3480	Stop3480	42.882202	-85.743134	0.28	0.28	Ivanrest north of Century City	Ivanrest north of Century City
		3486	Stop3486	42.883900	-85.752800	0.50	0.78	Applebees	Potomac & Rivertown Pt
		3491	Stop3491	42.884674	-85.756805	0.21	0.99	44th & Valla Ct	44th & Valla Ct
Grandville		3496	Stop3496	42.884666	-85.760437	0.18	1.17	44th & Liberty Square	44th & Liberty Square
		3501	Stop3501	42.888149	-85.762352	0.26	1.43	Wilson At 42nd	Wilson At 42nd
		3506	Stop3506	42.891850	-85.762344	0.26	1.69	Wilson & 40th	Wilson & 40th
		3511	Stop3511	42.895802	-85.762398	0.27	1.96	Wilson & Cheyenne	Wilson & Cheyenne
		3516	Stop3516	42.900608	-85.762520	0.33	2.29	Grandville Middle School	Wilson & N. Big Springs
		3521	Stop3521	42.903580	-85.762665	0.21	2.50	Wilson At Macrace	Wilson At Macrace
		3526	Stop3526	42.906216	-85.762764	0.18	2.68	Fire Station	Wilson & Prairie
Grandville		GVPL	* 3423	42.908241	-85.764053	0.15	2.83	Grandville Library	Wilson && Chicago Dr SW
		3536	Stop3536	42.906269	-85.759682	0.26	3.09	Prairie & Ottawa	Prairie & Ottawa
		3541	Stop3541	42.906246	-85.757004	0.14	3.23	Prairie & Vermont	Prairie & Vermont
		3546	Stop3546	42.906231	-85.752625	0.22	3.45	Grandville Cemetery	Prairie Across From Harvest
		3551	Stop3551	42.906246	-85.747498	0.26	3.71	Prairie Across From Wallace	Prairie Across From Wallace
Grandville		3556	Stop3556	42.906269	-85.742737	0.24	3.95	Prairie at 3154 Prairie	Prairie at 3154 Prairie
Grandville		GOOD	* 3397	42.906826	-85.739708	0.16	4.11	Prairie && Ivanrest SW (Goodwill)	Prairie && Ivanrest SW
		3566	Stop3566	42.906357	-85.737511	0.12	4.23	Prairie At Dixie	Prairie At Dixie
		3571	Stop3571	42.906406	-85.734711	0.14	4.37	Light Metals Corporation	Prairie & Wentworth
		3576	Stop3576	42.906548	-85.728325	0.32	4.69	Prairie Across From Nursery	Prairie Across From Nursery
		3578	Stop3578	42.906521	-85.723495	0.24	4.93	Prairie east of Byron Center	Prairie east of Byron Center
		3581	Stop3581	42.907112	-85.717056	0.33	5.26	Prairie Parkway Across From Boone	Prairie Parkway Across From Boone
		3586	Stop3586	42.908333	-85.712845	0.23	5.49	Prairie Parkway At Prairie Creek Apartments	Prairie Parkway At Prairie Creek Apartments
		3591	Stop3591	42.909985	-85.708466	0.25	5.74	Prairie At Swiss Valley Apartments	Prairie At Swiss Valley Apartments
		BUPR	* 3592	42.910549	-85.705467	0.16	5.90	Burlingame && Prairie SW	Burlingame && Prairie SW
Wyoming		3593	Stop3593	42.911880	-85.705124	0.09	5.99	Burlingame at 2900 Burlingame	Burlingame at 2900 Burlingame
Wyoming		3601	Stop3601	42.915417	-85.705231	0.24	6.23	Burlingame at 2720 Burlingame	Burlingame at 2720 Burlingame
Wyoming		3606	Stop3606	42.917889	-85.705338	0.17	6.40	Burlingame at 2554 Burlingame	Burlingame at 2554 Burlingame
		3611	Stop3611	42.920704	-85.705467	0.19	6.59	Burlingame & Porter	Burlingame & Porter
		3616	Stop3616	42.924213	-85.705566	0.24	6.83	Under Power Lines	Burlingame Btw. Burton & Porter
Wyoming		BUBL	* 3617	42.928707	-85.705734	0.31	7.14	Burlingame && Burton SW	Burlingame && Burton SW
		3621	Stop3621	42.928673	-85.705727	0.00	7.14	Burlingame & Lee	Burlingame & Lee
		3626	Stop3626	42.930325	-85.705849	0.11	7.25	Burlingame Across From Franco	Burlingame Across From Franco
		3631	Stop3631	42.932796	-85.706024	0.17	7.42	Burlingame & Engle	Burlingame & Engle
		3636	Stop3636	42.935200	-85.706200	0.17	7.59	Burlingame & Chicago Drive	Burlingame & Chicago Drive
		3641	Stop3641	42.935402	-85.703529	0.14	7.73	Chicago Drive & Federal	Chicago Drive & Federal
		3646	Stop3646	42.935398	-85.701546	0.10	7.83	Chicago Drive & Havana	Chicago Drive & Havana
		3651	Stop3651	42.935398	-85.698601	0.15	7.98	Chicago Drive & Cleveland	Chicago Drive & Cleveland

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

8 - Chicago Drive

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		3656	Stop3656	42.935406	-85.696640	0.10	8.08	Chicago Drive & Nagel	Chicago Drive & Nagel
		3661	Stop3661	42.935928	-85.693092	0.18	8.26	Godfrey just north of Chicago Dr	Godfrey just north of Chicago Dr
		3666	Stop3666	42.936722	-85.691620	0.09	8.35	Godfrey & Plastico	Godfrey & Plastico
Grand Rapids		3671	Stop3671	42.939785	-85.686852	0.32	8.67	Godfrey & Liberty	Godfrey & Liberty
Grand Rapids		3676	Stop3676	42.941761	-85.685661	0.15	8.82	Hall & Godfrey	Hall & Godfrey
		3686	Stop3686	42.943394	-85.688675	0.19	9.01	Dorchester & Curve	Dorchester & Curve
		3691	Stop3691	42.945168	-85.688072	0.13	9.14	Dorchester & Eton	Dorchester & Eton
		3696	Stop3696	42.946777	-85.686691	0.13	9.27	Oxford & Norwich	Oxford & Norwich
		3701	Stop3701	42.947613	-85.682770	0.21	9.48	Clemente Park	Godfrey & B
Grand Rapids		3706	Stop3706	42.951958	-85.682289	0.30	9.78	Godfrey at 622 Godfrey	Godfrey at 622 Godfrey
Grand Rapids		3711	Stop3711	42.954494	-85.682358	0.18	9.96	Godfrey& Market	Godfrey& Market
Grand Rapids		3716	Stop3716	42.956356	-85.679276	0.20	10.16	Market & Wealthy SW (Amtrak Station)	Market && Wealthy SW
Grand Rapids		3721	Stop3721	42.957520	-85.677925	0.11	10.27	Market & Ney	Market & Ney
Grand Rapids		3722	Stop3722	42.959064	-85.676079	0.14	10.41	Market & Williams	Market & Williams
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.20	10.61	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

8 - Chicago Drive

Southbound - BWSK

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		3228	Stop3228	42.959316	-85.676125	0.21	0.21	Market at 201 Market	Market at 201 Market
Grand Rapids		3231	Stop3231	42.957672	-85.678001	0.15	0.36	Pubic Service Center	Market Across From Ney
Grand Rapids		3236	Stop3236	42.956200	-85.679802	0.14	0.50	Market & Wealthy	Market & Wealthy
		3241	Stop3241	42.954121	-85.682533	0.20	0.70	Godfrey & Market	Godfrey & Market
		3246	Stop3246	42.952049	-85.682487	0.14	0.84	Godfrey & Chestnut	Godfrey & Chestnut
Grand Rapids		3251	Stop3251	42.949116	-85.682434	0.20	1.04	Godfrey at 655 Godfrey	Godfrey at 655 Godfrey
		3256	Stop3256	42.946815	-85.683304	0.17	1.21	Studio Inc	Godfrey & Oxford
		3261	Stop3261	42.946999	-85.687202	0.20	1.41	Oxford Food Center	Oxford & Dorchester
		3266	Stop3266	42.945400	-85.688148	0.12	1.53	Dorchester & Eton	Dorchester & Eton
		3271	Stop3271	42.943623	-85.688751	0.13	1.66	Dorchester & Curve	Dorchester & Curve
Grand Rapids		3276	Stop3276	42.941956	-85.689453	0.12	1.78	Kensington Park	Dorchester & Hall
Grand Rapids		3281	Stop3281	42.941616	-85.685562	0.20	1.98	Hall & Godfrey	Hall & Godfrey
Grand Rapids		3286	Stop3286	42.939926	-85.686943	0.14	2.12	Godfrey Across From Liberty	Godfrey Across From Liberty
Grand Rapids		3291	Stop3291	42.936882	-85.691635	0.32	2.44	Godfrey at 1509 Godfrey	Godfrey at 1509 Godfrey
Grand Rapids		3296	Stop3296	42.935677	-85.693916	0.14	2.58	Godfrey & Freeman	Godfrey & Freeman
		3301	Stop3301	42.935551	-85.696266	0.12	2.70	Walks Market	Chicago Drive & Nagel
		3306	Stop3306	42.935547	-85.700623	0.22	2.92	Funeral Home	Chicago Drive & Judd
		3311	Stop3311	42.935547	-85.703224	0.13	3.05	Chicago Drive & Federal	Chicago Drive & Federal
		3316	Stop3316	42.935146	-85.706398	0.16	3.21	Burlingame & Chicago Drive	Burlingame & Chicago Drive
		3321	Stop3321	42.933037	-85.706238	0.15	3.36	Burlingame & Engle	Burlingame & Engle
		3326	Stop3326	42.930481	-85.706055	0.18	3.54	Burlingame & Franco	Burlingame & Franco
Wyoming		BUBL	* 3327	42.928352	-85.705887	0.15	3.69	Burton && Burlingame SW	Burton && Burlingame SW
		3336	Stop3336	42.927319	-85.705872	0.07	3.76	Burlingame & Beverly	Burlingame & Beverly
		3346	Stop3346	42.924278	-85.705788	0.21	3.97	Burlingame at 2275 Burlingame	Burlingame at 2275 Burlingame
		3351	Stop3351	42.921040	-85.705673	0.22	4.19	Burlingame & Porter	Burlingame & Porter
		3356	Stop3356	42.917770	-85.705528	0.23	4.42	Burlingame at 2555 Burlingame	Burlingame at 2555 Burlingame
Wyoming		3361	Stop3361	42.913731	-85.705383	0.28	4.70	Burlingame & 28th	Burlingame & 28th
		BUPR	* 3362	42.911983	-85.705360	0.12	4.82	Burlingame && Prairie SW	Burlingame && Prairie SW
		3366	Stop3366	42.910099	-85.708702	0.21	5.03	across from Swiss Valley	Prairie across from Swiss Valley
		3371	Stop3371	42.908501	-85.713089	0.25	5.28	Prairie Creek Apt.	Prairie at Prairie Creek Apt.
		3376	Stop3376	42.907383	-85.716995	0.21	5.49	Prairie & Boone	Prairie & Boone
		3381	Stop3381	42.906769	-85.724449	0.38	5.87	Prairie & Byron Center	Prairie & Byron Center
		3386	Stop3386	42.906700	-85.728104	0.19	6.06	Prairie & Nursery	Prairie & Nursery
		3391	Stop3391	42.906551	-85.734657	0.33	6.39	Prairie Across From Wentworth	Prairie Across From Wentworth
		3396	Stop3396	42.906502	-85.737503	0.14	6.53	Prairie & Dixie	Prairie & Dixie
Grandville		GOOD	* 3397	42.906826	-85.739708	0.11	6.64	Prairie && Ivanrest SW (Goodwill)	Prairie && Ivanrest SW
		3401	Stop3401	42.906376	-85.743568	0.20	6.84	Prairie Prof Building	Prairie & Ivanrest
		3406	Stop3406	42.906361	-85.747253	0.19	7.03	Prairie & Wallace	Prairie & Wallace

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

8 - Chicago Drive

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		3411	Stop3411	42.906357	-85.752281	0.25	7.28	Cemetery	Prairie & Harvest
		3416	Stop3416	42.906368	-85.756363	0.21	7.49	Prairie & Vermont	Prairie & Vermont
		3421	Stop3421	42.906399	-85.759392	0.15	7.64	Grandville Board Of Ed	Prairie & Ottawa
Grandville		GVPL	* 3423	42.908241	-85.764053	0.27	7.91	Grandville Library	Wilson && Chicago Dr SW
Grandville		3431	Stop3431	42.905552	-85.762932	0.19	8.10	Wilson at 3231 Wilson	Wilson at 3231 Wilson
Grandville		3436	Stop3436	42.903469	-85.762840	0.14	8.24	Wilson at 3355 Wilson	Wilson at 3355 Wilson
		3441	Stop3441	42.900818	-85.762726	0.18	8.42	Grandville Middle School	Wilson Across From N. Big Springs Rd.
		3446	Stop3446	42.896473	-85.762627	0.30	8.72	Wilson & Ponca	Wilson & Ponca
		3451	Stop3451	42.893959	-85.762596	0.17	8.89	Wilson & Pineview	Wilson & Pineview
		3456	Stop3456	42.892197	-85.762589	0.12	9.01	St. Pius X Catholic Church	Wilson & 40th
		3461	Stop3461	42.888668	-85.762566	0.24	9.25	Wilson & 42nd	Wilson & 42nd
Grandville		3466	Stop3466	42.884529	-85.760620	0.30	9.55	44th at 3906 44th Street	44th at 3906 44th Street
		3471	Stop3471	42.884556	-85.756348	0.22	9.77	44th Across From Valla Ct	44th Across From Valla Ct
		3476	Stop3476	42.883846	-85.752953	0.18	9.95	Applebees	Potomac At Rivertown Pt
Grandville		RTC	* 3477	42.879025	-85.756546	0.38	10.33	Wilson && Rivertown Prkwy SW (Rivertown Mall)	Wilson && Rivertown Prkwy SW
		RTMJ	* 3478	42.881306	-85.748512	0.44	10.77	Century Center && Ivanrest SW (Meijer)	Century Center && Ivanrest SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

9 - Alpine

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.00	0.00	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW
Grand Rapids		2391	Stop2391	42.960846	-85.670105	0.23	0.23	Ionia & Oakes	Ionia & Oakes
Grand Rapids		2396	Stop2396	42.963104	-85.670189	0.16	0.39	Ionia & Fulton	Ionia & Fulton
Grand Rapids		4989	Stop4989	42.964600	-85.668999	0.12	0.51	Ionia & Monroe Center	Ionia & Monroe Center
Grand Rapids		PROT	* 4990	42.966450	-85.669823	0.13	0.64	Pearl && Ottawa NW	Pearl && Ottawa NW
		3756	Stop3756	42.966450	-85.671951	0.11	0.75	Pearl & Monroe	Pearl & Monroe
Grand Rapids		3758	Stop3758	42.966663	-85.676933	0.25	1.00	Pearl & Front	Pearl & Front
Grand Rapids		3760	Stop3760	42.966164	-85.680779	0.20	1.20	Pearl & Summer	Pearl & Summer
Grand Rapids		SWLK	* 3762	42.966198	-85.682373	0.08	1.28	Seward && Lk Michigan NW	Seward && Lk Michigan NW
		3769	Stop3769	42.969353	-85.682533	0.22	1.50	Seward and Douglas	Seward and Douglas
		3791	Stop3791	42.970737	-85.683800	0.12	1.62	Mexico Deli	Bridge & Stocking
Grand Rapids		3793	Stop3793	42.972767	-85.685577	0.17	1.79	Stocking & Second	Stocking & Second
		3796	Stop3796	42.974808	-85.687302	0.17	1.96	Coppertop	Stocking & Fourth
		3801	Stop3801	42.976326	-85.687859	0.11	2.07	Alpine & Fifth	Alpine & Fifth
Grand Rapids		3806	Stop3806	42.977726	-85.687904	0.10	2.17	Specialized Home Improvement	Alpine & Seventh
		3811	Stop3811	42.979637	-85.687820	0.13	2.30	Alpine & Ninth	Alpine & Ninth
		3816	Stop3816	42.981400	-85.687897	0.12	2.42	City View Church	Alpine & Eleventh
Grand Rapids		APLE	* 2887	42.985298	-85.687386	0.27	2.69	W Leonard && Alpine NW	W Leonard && Alpine NW
		3831	Stop3831	42.988747	-85.688087	0.24	2.93	Alpine Pizza And Deli	Alpine & Myrtle
Grand Rapids		3833	Stop3833	42.992336	-85.688217	0.25	3.18	Alpine & Richmond	Alpine & Richmond
		3836	Stop3836	42.995621	-85.688278	0.23	3.41	Prestige Signs	Alpine Across From Sylvia
		3841	Stop3841	42.999207	-85.688347	0.25	3.66	Ann Street Auto Sales	Alpine & Ann
		3846	Stop3846	43.002697	-85.688385	0.24	3.90	Alpine & Avaster Parkway	Alpine & Avaster Parkway
		3851	Stop3851	43.005215	-85.688469	0.17	4.07	Alpine at 2360 Alpine	Alpine at 2360 Alpine
Walker		AAMJ	* 3852	43.006657	-85.688515	0.10	4.17	Alpine && Hillside Dr NW (Meijer)	Alpine && Hillside Dr NW
		3861	Stop3861	43.011456	-85.688637	0.33	4.50	Huntington Bank	Alpine & Ferris
		3866	Stop3866	43.014042	-85.688705	0.18	4.68	Speedway	Alpine & Three Mile Road
		GRM	* 3868	43.022194	-85.685905	0.58	5.26	Center Dr && Weatherford NW (Greenridge)	Center Dr && Weatherford NW
		3876	Stop3876	43.025043	-85.685555	0.20	5.46	Green Ridge Apartments	Weatherford at 3372 Weatherford
		3879	Stop3879	43.025883	-85.687584	0.12	5.58	North Center & Kingsbury	North Center & Kingsbury
		3881	Stop3881	43.025852	-85.688927	0.07	5.65	North Center & Alpine	North Center & Alpine
		OORC	* 3886	43.025864	-85.691360	0.12	5.77	Old Orchard west of Alpine	Old Orchard west of Alpine
		3896	Stop3896	43.027538	-85.692825	0.14	5.91	Old Orchard Across From 996	Old Orchard Across From 996
		3901	Stop3901	43.028915	-85.692436	0.10	6.01	Old Orchard & Four Mile	Old Orchard & Four Mile
		3906	Stop3906	43.035309	-85.689056	0.47	6.48	Alpenhorn east of Alpine	Alpenhorn east of Alpine
		3911	Stop3911	43.037106	-85.686829	0.17	6.65	Apartments	Alpenhorn At 4196 Alpenhorn
		3916	Stop3916	43.039211	-85.686218	0.15	6.80	York Creek Leasing Center	Alpenhorn Across From York Creek
		3921	Stop3921	43.040386	-85.683739	0.15	6.95	Apartments	Alpenhorn @ 4240 Alpenhorn
Alpine Township		AHLX	* 3922	43.043396	-85.682640	0.22	7.17	Alpenhorn && Lamoreaux NW	Alpenhorn && Lamoreaux NW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

9 - Alpine

Northbound - BMSekday

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
		3931	Stop3931	43.043655	-85.685387	0.14	7.31	Apartments	Lamoreaux & Berkenshire
		3941	Stop3941	43.041893	-85.689774	0.25	7.56	Alpine just south of Lamoreaux	Alpine just south of Lamoreaux
		3946	Stop3946	43.039684	-85.689827	0.15	7.71	Menards	Alpine At Menards
		3948	Stop3948	43.039082	-85.691254	0.08	7.79	Menards and Discount Tire	Menards and Discount Tire
		3950	Stop3950	43.037300	-85.693466	0.17	7.96	Walmart North Side	Walmart North Side
Alpine Township		APHZ	* 3951	43.035301	-85.691628	0.17	8.13	Alpine && Henze NW (Walmart)	Alpine && Henze NW (Walmart)

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

9 - Alpine

Southbound - BWS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
Alpine Township		APHZ	* 3951	43.035301	-85.691628	0.00	0.00	Alpine && Henze NW (Walmart)	Alpine && Henze NW (Walmart)
		3961	Stop3961	43.029194	-85.690109	0.43	0.43	Marathon Station	4 Mile At Alpine
		3966	Stop3966	43.028774	-85.692703	0.13	0.56	Old Orchard & Four Mile Road	Old Orchard & Four Mile Road
		3971	Stop3971	43.027626	-85.692940	0.08	0.64	Old Orchard & 996 Old Orchard	Old Orchard & 996 Old Orchard
		OORC	* 3972	43.026047	-85.693031	0.11	0.75	Old Orchard Dr at Apts	Old Orchard Dr && 4 Mile NW
		3981	Stop3981	43.025711	-85.689552	0.18	0.93	Kia Dealer	Old Orchard & Alpine
		3986	Stop3986	43.025738	-85.687660	0.10	1.03	North Center & Alpine	North Center & Alpine
		GRM	* 3868	43.022194	-85.685905	0.26	1.29	Center Dr && Weatherford NW (Greenridge)	Center Dr && Weatherford NW
		4001	Stop4001	43.011711	-85.688896	0.74	2.03	Home Depot	Alpine & Ferris
Walker		AAMJ	* 4006	43.007168	-85.688782	0.31	2.34	Meijer	Alpine & Hillside Drive
		4011	Stop4011	43.005245	-85.688713	0.13	2.47	Alpine Car Wash	Alpine & Harding
		4013	Stop4013	43.002613	-85.688644	0.18	2.65	Alpine & Roger	Alpine & Roger
		4016	Stop4016	42.999767	-85.688606	0.20	2.85	Baker Auto	Alpine & Ann
Grand Rapids		4021	Stop4021	42.995644	-85.688461	0.29	3.14	Alpine & Sylvia	Alpine & Sylvia
Grand Rapids		4026	Stop4026	42.991829	-85.688377	0.26	3.40	Alpine south of Richmond	Alpine south of Richmond
Grand Rapids		4031	Stop4031	42.988956	-85.688278	0.20	3.60	Alpine & Myrtle	Alpine & Myrtle
Grand Rapids		APLE	* 2887	42.985298	-85.687386	0.26	3.86	W Leonard && Alpine NW	W Leonard && Alpine NW
		4046	Stop4046	42.981712	-85.688072	0.25	4.11	Alpine & Eleventh	Alpine & Eleventh
		4051	Stop4051	42.979847	-85.688019	0.13	4.24	Alpine & Ninth	Alpine & Ninth
		4056	Stop4056	42.978146	-85.687958	0.12	4.36	Alpine & Seventh	Alpine & Seventh
Grand Rapids		4061	Stop4061	42.976685	-85.687996	0.10	4.46	Alpine at 715 Alpine	Alpine at 715 Alpine
		4066	Stop4066	42.975227	-85.687866	0.10	4.56	Time Left Resale Shop	Stocking & Fourth
		4071	Stop4071	42.972046	-85.685249	0.26	4.82	Cowboys Auto Repair	Stocking & First
		4076	Stop4076	42.969841	-85.682785	0.20	5.02	Seward and Douglas	Seward and Douglas
		4073	Stop4073	42.968048	-85.682732	0.12	5.14	Seward and Jackson	Seward and Jackson
Grand Rapids		SWLK	* 4072	42.966011	-85.682335	0.14	5.28	Seward && Lk Michigan Dr NW	Seward && Lk Michigan Dr NW
		4074	Stop4074	42.966198	-85.680229	0.11	5.39	Pearl across from Summer	Pearl and Summer
		4075	Stop4075	42.966492	-85.676636	0.18	5.57	Pearl and Front	Pearl and Front
		4106	Stop4106	42.966324	-85.672394	0.22	5.79	Amway Grand Plaza Hotel	Pearl & Monroe
Grand Rapids		PROT	* 4111	42.966297	-85.670471	0.10	5.89	Pearl && Ottawa NW	Pearl && Ottawa NW
Grand Rapids		2826	Stop2826	42.965309	-85.670258	0.07	5.96	Ottawa & Monroe Center	Ottawa & Monroe Center
		0471	Stop0471	42.962948	-85.672516	0.20	6.16	Van Andel Arena	Ottawa & Fulton
		0476	Stop0476	42.961014	-85.672462	0.13	6.29	Ottawa & Oakes	Ottawa & Oakes
Grand Rapids		RCSA	* 0001	42.958015	-85.672455	0.21	6.50	Rapid Central Station	250 Grandville Ave SW

The Master Scheduler - Stop Listing

9 - Alpine

Southbound - BNSF

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>CommentCode</u>	<u>Abbr</u>	<u>LongName</u>	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Total Dist</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Intersection</u>
---------------------	--------------------	-------------	-----------------	-----------------	------------------	-----------------	-------------------	--------------------	---------------------